Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024 PAGE 1
Table 1-1
QUESTION A:
Are you, or is anyone in your household, employed by the news media, a market research firm, an elected official, or actively involved with political campaigns?
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NO 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024 PAGE 2
Table 1-2
QUESTION A:
Are you, or is anyone in your household, employed by the news media, a market research firm, an elected official, or actively involved with political campaigns?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NO 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024 PAGE 3
Table 2-1
QUESTION B:
Are you currently registered to vote in Pennsylvania?
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100%



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

March 2024
Table 2-2
QUESTION B:
Are you currently registered to vote in Pennsylvania?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-

TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024 PAGE 5
Table 3-1

QUESTION NW:
Would you say that things in America are going in the right direction, or has the country fundamentally gotten off on the wrong track?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION - -333 -181 -152 16 -97 =252 -49 -84 -117 -83 -51 -169 -113 -107 -99 =72 -43
WRONG TRACK) -42% -43% -40% 5% -53% -81% -47% -46% -40% -38% -29% -38% -64% -44% -42% -46% -31%
RIGHT DIRECTION 212 105 107 146 39 27 25 44 80 62 56 129 27 62 64 38 45
26% 25% 28% 48% 21% 9% 24% 24% 27% 29% 32% 29% 15% 26% 27% 24% 32%
GOTTEN OFF ON THE WRONG 545 285 260 130 136 279 74 128 198 145 107 298 140 169 162 110 89
TRACK 68% 69% 68% 43% 74% 89% 71% 70% 67% 67% 61% 66% 80% 70% 69% 71% 63%
UNSURE 4 26 17 28 10 6 5 12 1 9 13 21 9 11 1 8 8
5% 6% 4% 9% 5% 2% 5% 6% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5%



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024 PAGE 6
Table 3-2
QUESTION NW:
Would you say that things in America are going in the right direction, or has the country fundamentally gotten off on the wrong track?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION - -333 -302 -16 -1 -2 -32 -24 -11 -3 -7 -8 -19
WRONG TRACK) -42% -47% -19% -3% -12% -33% -27% -20% -8% -17% -25% -60%
RIGHT DIRECTION 212 157 34 12 8 27 30 20 16 16 11 6
26% 24% 39% 47% 41% 29% 34% 36% 40% 40% 35% 17%
GOTTEN OFF ON THE WRONG 545 459 50 13 11 59 54 31 19 23 19 25
TRACK 68% 71% 57% 49% 53% 62% 61% 56% 48% 56% 59% 78%
UNSURE 43 33 4 1 1 4 5 2 2 2
5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 10% 5% 9% 11% 4% 6% 5%



Table 4-1
QUESTION CW:

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

Would you say that things in Pennsylvania are going in the right direction,

BANNER 1
TOTAL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800
100%
**D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION - -135
WRONG TRACK) -17%
RIGHT DIRECTION 284
35%
GOTTEN OFF ON THE WRONG 418
TRACK 52%
UNSURE 98

March 2024

or has the state fundamentally gotten off on the wrong track?

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
=79 -55 94 -30 -199 -41 -48 -34 -12 -18 -49 -67 -63 -49 -26 13
-19% -14% 31% -16% -64% -39% -26% -11% -6% -10% -11% -38% -26% -21% -17% 9%
142 142 179 62 42 28 54 113 88 68 172 44 78 82 55 66
34% 37% 59% 34% 14% 27% 29% 38% 41% 39% 38% 25% 32% 35% 36% 46%
221 197 85 92 241 69 102 147 100 86 221 111 141 131 82 52
53% 51% 28% 50% 77% 66% 55% 50% 47% 49% 49% 63% 58% 55% 52% 37%
53 45 40 30 28 7 28 36 217 21 55 21 23 23 19 24
13% 12% 13% 16% 9% 7% 15% 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 10% 10% 12% 17%
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Table 4-2
QUESTION CW:

Would you say that things in Pennsylvania are going in the right direction,

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024

COUNTY

or has the state fundamentally gotten off on the wrong track?

BANNER 2
RACE

TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26
100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION - -135 -137 8 1
WRONG TRACK) -17% -21% 9% 5%
RIGHT DIRECTION 284 216 44 12
35% 33% 51% 44%
GOTTEN OFF ON THE WRONG 418 353 36 10
TRACK 52% 54% 41% 39%

UNSURE 98 79 7
12% 12% 8% 16%

PHILA-

ALLE-

HISP DELPHIA GHENY

20
100%

96
100%

-14%

MONT-

GOMERY BUCKS
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Table 5-1
QUESTION AW:

Have you or someone you

BANNER 1

BA.

**

TO!

NO

SE=TOTAL SAMPLE

D/S (YES - NO)

TAL YES

YES, I HAVE THOUGHT ABOUT
LEAVING

YES, SOMEONE I KNOW HAS
THOUGHT ABOUT LEAVING

YES, SOMEONE I KNOW HAS
LEFT

800
100%

-135
-17%

333
42%

180
22%

141
18%

102
13%

467

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

March 2024

know thought about leaving Pennsylvania for a different state due to Pennsylvania’s policies?

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
-45 -90 -149 10 4 32 6 -69 -104 -7 -118 -10 -35 -16 -20 -59
-11% -23% -49% 5% 1% 31% 3% -23% -48% -4% -26% -6% -14% -7% -13% -42%
186 147 78 97 158 68 95 114 56 85 165 83 103 110 68 41
45% 38% 26% 53% 51% 66% 52% 38% 26% 48% 37% 47% 43% 47% 44% 29%
98 81 35 52 93 33 49 64 34 41 91 47 55 64 39 16
24% 21% 12% 28% 30% 32% 26% 22% 16% 23% 20% 27% 23% 27% 25% 12%
85 56 41 38 62 35 44 42 20 38 75 28 46 42 28 22
20% 15% 13% 21% 20% 33% 24% 14% 9% 21% 17% 16% 19% 18% 18% 15%
50 52 20 33 49 16 28 37 21 27 45 29 28 38 17 16
12% 14% 6% 18% 16% 15% 15% 13% 10% 15% 10% 17% 12% 16% 11% 11%
230 237 226 87 154 36 89 182 160 91 283 93 138 126 88 100
55% 62% 74% 47% 49% 34% 48% 62% 74% 52% 63% 53% 57% 53% 56% 71%

58%
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Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024 PAGE 10
Table 5-2
QUESTION AW:
Have you or someone you know thought about leaving Pennsylvania for a different state due to Pennsylvania’s policies?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1005 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
**D/S (YES - NO) -135 -133 -3 6 -10 -10  -25  -28 -20 -7 -13 -7
-17% -20% -3% 23% -51%  -10% =-29% -50% -49% ~-17% -41% -23%
TOTAL YES 333 258 42 16 5 43 31 14 10 17 9 12
————————— 42%  40%  48% 623  24% 45%  36%  25% 25% 41%  29% 39%
YES, I HAVE THOUGHT ABOUT 180 143 22 6 1 30 13 7 1
LEAVING 22%  22%  25%  23% 7% 31% 14% 133 3% 103 20%  23%
YES, SOMEONE I KNOW HAS 141 107 20 7 3 15 16 4 13
THOUGHT ABOUT LEAVING 185 17%  23%  27%  12% 165 18% 10% 9% 323 15% 15%
YES, SOMEONE I KNOW HAS 102 80 13 3 4 12 12 3 5 5 2 3
LEFT 13%  12%  15%  11%  20% 135 13% 5% 133 123 7% 9%
NO 467 390 46 10 15 53 57 42 30 23 23 20

58% 60% 52% 38% 76% 55% 64% 75% 75% 59% 71% 61%



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024
Table 6-1
QUESTION AW2:
What was the primary reason for thinking about moving from Pennsylvania to another state?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=LEAVING PENNSYLVANIA 333 186 147 78 97 158 68 95 114 56 85 165 83 103 110 68 41
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LOWER COST OF LIVING 163 89 74 29 48 87 31 48 53 31 27 93 44 51 59 31 18
49% 48% 50% 37% 49% 55% 46% 51% 47% 55% 32% 56% 53% 49% 54% 45% 43%
LOWER TAXES 133 65 68 20 34 78 17 40 44 31 19 82 32 33 51 24 21
40% 35% 46% 26% 35% 49% 26% 42% 39% 56% 23% 50% 38% 32% 46% 35% 51%
BETTER JOBS AND 116 74 42 34 42 40 34 34 46 2 35 45 36 40 46 20 9
OPPORTUNITIES 35% 40% 29% 44% 43% 25% 50% 36% 40% 4% 41% 27% 43% 39% 42% 29% 22%
LESS CRIME AND SAFER 92 48 44 32 25 35 22 24 33 14 35 41 17 31 24 20 10
COMMUNITIES 28% 26% 30% 41% 26% 22% 32% 25% 29% 25% 41% 25% 21% 30% 22% 30% 25%
ELECTED LEADERS WHO ARE 71 40 31 7 18 46 15 13 28 16 16 34 22 18 20 20 13
MORE ALIGNED WITH MY 21% 22% 21% 9% 19% 29% 21% 13% 25% 28% 19% 20% 26% 17% 18% 29% 31%
PERSONAL VALUES
LESS INTRUSIVE GOVERNMENT/ 58 25 33 3 14 41 7 12 25 14 8 30 20 17 16 14
MORE PERSONAL FREEDOM 17% 14% 22% 4% 15% 26% 10% 12% 22% 25% 9% 18% 24% 16% 15% 20% 20%
BETTER HEALTH CARE 51 33 17 19 20 1 10 2 13 4 16 26 16 19 10
15% 18% 12% 24% 20% 8% 15% 25% 12% 7% 19% 16% 10% 16% 18% 15% 12%
BETTER PUBLIC SCHOOLS 39 25 14 17 12 10 10 15 8 6 17 13 11 16 4
12% 14% 10% 22% 12% 6% 14% 16% 7% 10% 20% 8% 11% 11% 15% 6% 19%
GREATER EDUCATIONAL CHOICES 31 20 11 10 14 8 1 9 2 14 14 3 9 16 6 -
9% 11% 7% 13% 14% 5% 15% 11% 8% 3% 17% 8% 4% 9% 14% 9% -
MORE SECURE ELECTION 26 3 8 14 1 11 5 6 14 7 7 11 4 3
PROCESSES 8% 6% 10% 4% 9% 9% 2% 11% 4% 16% 7% 8% 8% 7% 10% 6% 8%
OTHER 12 6 6 3 4 5 1 2 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 2 1
4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2%
UNSURE 12 10 2 4 4 4 3 1 3 4 3 6 3 7 2 1 2
4% 5% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 1% 5%
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Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024 PAGE 12
Table 6-2
QUESTION AW2:
What was the primary reason for thinking about moving from Pennsylvania to another state?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=LEAVING PENNSYLVANIA 333 258 42 16 5 43 31 14 10 17 9 12
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
LOWER COST OF LIVING 163 138 13 4 4 16 15 8 8 7 5 5
49%  54%  32%  27%  73% 38%  49% 56%  75%  42%  57% 425
LOWER TAXES 133 120 7 1 1 11 13 5 4 8 3
405 47% 173 8% 22% 26%  42% 34%  43%  46%  33% 53%
BETTER JOBS AND 116 81 19 6 3 16 11 4 1 4 2
OPPORTUNITIES 35%  32%  45%  40%  58% 38%  35% 31%  13%  22%  19% 43%
LESS CRIME AND SAFER 92 58 23 5 1 33 3
COMMUNTTIES 28%  22% 553 28%  27% 775 30% 21%  41%  19% 363 29%
ELECTED LEADERS WHO ARE 71 62 7 2 - 5 1 3
MORE ALIGNED WITH MY 21%  24%  15%  11% - 115 18% 9% 34%  23%  22% 29%
PERSONAL VALUES
LESS INTRUSIVE GOVERNMENT/ 58 54 2 1 - 2 7 2 -
MORE PERSONAL FREEDOM 175 21% 5% 6% - 5%  23% 14% - 33%  22% 18%
BETTER HEALTH CARE 51 38 8 2 3 6 4 1 1 2
15%  15% 18%  12%  53% 7% 18% 30%  12% 635 24% 16%
BETTER PUBLIC SCHOOLS 39 21 8 7 - 10 3 - 2 4 - -
12% 8%  19%  45% - 23%  11% - 23%  25% - -
GREATER EDUCATIONAL CHOICES 31 16 9 4 1 8 1 3 - 3 - -
92 6% 22% 27%  27% 18% 45 24% - 18% - -
MORE SECURE ELECTION 26 24 1 1 - 3 1 1 - 2
PROCESSES 8% 9% 2% 8% - 7% 45 128 12% 7% - 15%
OTHER 12 11 1 - - - 1 - - -
45 45 2% - - - 4% 1435 13% - - -
UNSURE 1 11 - - - - 1 1 - - 1
43 43 - - - - 45 7% - - 13% 13%



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024
Table 7-1
QUESTION DW:

Please rank the three most important problems facing the country today, with one being the most important problem facing the country.

RANK 1
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 128 69 59 42 28 58 14 38 51 24 32 76 20 48 38 17 18
16% 17% 15% 14% 15% 19% 14% 21% 17% 11% 18% 17% 11% 20% 16% 11% 13%
IMMIGRATION/BORDER SECURITY 101 41 60 14 11 76 4 1 33 4 7 62 32 22 27 2 2
13% 10% 16% 5% 6% 24% 4% 8% 11% 23% 4% 14% 18% 9% 12% 18% 16%
U.S. ECONOMY (GENERAL) 57 33 24 24 11 22 0 15 22 10 6 27 14 13 15 12
7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 9% 8% 8% 5% 9% 6% 8% 5% 6% 10% 9%
ABORTION 47 35 12 29 9 9 3 8 24 12 6 2 13 16 13 8 11
6% 8% 3% 9% 5% 3% 2% 4% 8% 6% 3% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 8%
DIVIDED COUNTRY/LACK OF 47 16 31 26 16 5 5 5 1 2 5 35 7 12 9 14 1
TOLERANCE 6% 4% 8% 9% 9% 2% 5% 3% 5% 10% 3% 8% 4% 5% 4% 9% 8%
HEALTH CARE 38 23 16 23 13 2 2 16 17 4 1 2 7 8 12 11 5
5% 5% 4% 8% 7% 1% 1% 9% 6% 2% 6 5% 4% 3% 5% 7% 4%
GUN RIGHTS/GUN CONTROL 38 26 12 18 12 7 1 4 12 12 17 1 5 17 7 7 4
5% 6% 3% 6% 7% 2% 10% 2% 4% 5% 10% 4% 3% 7% 3% 5% 3%
CRIME/RISING VIOLENCE 38 21 16 14 9 14 4 6 17 11 13 21 4 9 1 7 9
5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 7% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 6%
GOVERNMENT/LACK OF 30 16 13 5 10 15 3 9 10 9 6 17 7 9 9 3 8
LEADERSHIP 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5%
RETIREMENT SECURITY/SOCIAL 28 10 18 15 4 9 3 2 12 10 4 18 6 7 12 2 5
SECURITY/MEDICARE 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3%
EXCESSIVE FEDERAL SPENDING/ 24 7 17 2 9 14 6 4 5 10 4 16 4 6 9 4 6
DEBT 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5%
TAXES 21 9 12 6 3 12 2 6 6 6 2 14 4 4 7 4 4
3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
WAGES/SALARY/PAY INEQUALITY 20 11 9 12 8 1 4 1 3 2 8 9 4 3 12 2 2
3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 6 13 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1%
RACIAL ISSUES 20 13 7 14 3 2 6 8 4 2 8 5 6 7 5 4 3
2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 6% 4% 1% 1% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT 19 10 8 5 6 8 5 9 6 - 5 11 3 8 4 1 2
2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% - 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
ENVIRONMENT 18 6 12 12 4 2 1 2 8 8 2 11 5 2 8 5 3
2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%
LACK OF MONEY 16 8 8 2 4 10 2 4 9 1 4 6 6 7 3 3 1
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% - 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1%
MORAL DECLINE/U.S. UNREST 15 10 5 2 2 11 1 3 6 5 4 7 4 6 4 2 -
2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% -

Continued
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Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024
Table 7-1
QUESTION DW:

Please rank the three most important problems facing the country today, with one being the most important problem facing the country.

RANK 1
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
NATIONAL SECURITY 14 4 10 5 - 9 2 1 5 6 2 9 3 4 2 4 4
2% 1% 3% 1% - 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3%
POVERTY/HOMELESSNESS 14 10 4 6 6 2 5 3 5 1 2 7 5 8 3 1 1
2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1%
EDUCATION 12 6 6 7 1 4 4 5 3 - 4 3 5 4 5 2 1
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% - 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1%
ELECTION REFORMS/INTEGRITY 1 3 7 5 2 3 1 2 4 3 3 5 2 4 4 - 2
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 2%
FOREIGN AFFAIRS/ 7 5 3 1 3 3 4 1 3 2 4 2 4 1 1 1
INTERNATIONAL ISSUES/WARS 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 3% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1%
COVID-19/PANDEMICS 6 2 4 3 - 3 - 3 2 1 2 3 1 4 1 - 1
1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% - - 1%
POLICE REFORM 3 2 1 2 1 - - 1 2 - 1 - - 2 - 1
- 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% - - - 1% - 1%
COURTS & JUDICIAL SYSTEMS 2 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - 2 - -
- - - - 1% - 1% - - - - - 1% - 1% - -
BANKING CRISIS 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 -
- - - - - - - 1% - - - - 1% - - 1% -
OTHER 4 2 2 2 1 1 - - 2 2 - 3 1 - 1 2 1
- 1% - 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% 1%
UNSURE 24 15 9 7 7 9 4 4 9 6 5 13 6 8 9 5 1
3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1%
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Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024 PAGE 15
Table 7-2
QUESTION DW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing the country today, with one being the most important problem facing the country.

RANK 1
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 128 105 13 3 2 12 10 9 3
165 16% 15% 13%  10% 125 12% 16% 85 163  21% 125
IMMIGRATION/BORDER SECURITY 101 91 6 1 5 5 6 3
13%  14% 6% 12% 43 5% 10% 8% 15%  16%  10% 19%
U.S. ECONOMY (GENERAL) 57 42 7 1 7 6 2 4 3 -
79 7% 85 15% 6% 7% 7% 3% 9% 75 21% -
ABORTION 47 40 4 2 - 7 3 3 1 3 3
6% 62 5% 8% - 7% 3% 6% 3% 8% 9% 11%
DIVIDED COUNTRY/LACK OF 47 42 2 2 1 3 7 6 5 1 - 4
TOLERANCE 6% 6% 3% 7% 5% 3% 8% 115 13% 2% - 145
HEALTH CARE 38 26 5 - 5 3 8 5 3 2 -
5% 45 6% - 23% 45 9% 8% 8% - 5% -
GUN RIGHTS/GUN CONTROL 38 28 7 1 1 13 4 2 1 4 -
5% 45 8% 6% 6% 13% 5% 45 3% 103 - -
CRIME/RISING VIOLENCE 38 26 5 4 1 1 2 2 3 1 - 1
5% 45 6% 16% 6% 13% 2% 3% 8% 3% - 45
GOVERNMENT/LACK OF 30 25 3 1 1 3 2 1 - 1 2 2
LEADERSHIP 45 45 3% 33 5% 3% 2% 23 - 2% 6% 6%
RETIREMENT SECURITY/SOCIAL 28 22 2 1 - 7 2 1 3 2 1
SECURITY/MEDICARE 3% 3% 2% 6% - - 8% 3% 3% 6% 6% 45
EXCESSIVE FEDERAL SPENDING/ 24 22 1 - 1 1 4 2 4 1
DEBT 3% 3% 23 - 7% 1% 5% 3% - 9% 2% -
TAXES 21 16 3 1 - 2 3 2 4 1 - -
3% 32 45 45 - 2% 3% 3% 11% 3% - -
WAGES/SALARY/PAY INEQUALITY 20 17 4 - - 5 3 - 1 1 - -
33 39 45 - - 6% 45 - 23 3% - -
RACIAL ISSUES 2 10 7 1 - 4 1 1 - 1 - -
23 13 8% 45 - 5% 1% 1% - 2% - -
JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT 19 12 3 - 1 3 1 2 1 - 1 2
22 2% 45 - 6% 3% 1% 4% 3% - 3% 6%
ENVIRONMENT 18 18 - - - - 2 2 1 - 2 -
2% 3% - - - - 2% 3% 2% - 6% -
LACK OF MONEY 16 14 1 - 1 1 1 - - - 2
22 22 1% - 5% 1% 1% - - - - 6%
MORAL DECLINE/U.S. UNREST 15 14 - - 1 1 1 5 - - 1 1
2% 2% - - 5% 1% 1% 8% - - 3% 5%

Continued



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Table 7-2
QUESTION DW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing the country today,

Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024

with one being the

most important problem facing the country.

RANK 1
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
NATIONAL SECURITY 14 10 3 - 1 2 2 1 1 1 - -
22 22 3% - 45 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% - -
POVERTY /HOMELESSNESS 14 12 1 - - 1 3 - - 1 - 2
22 2% 1% - - 1% 45 - - 3% - 7%
EDUCATION 12 9 - 1 1 2 3 - 1 1 - -
1% 1% - 5% 7% 2% 45 - 2% 3% - -
ELECTION REFORMS/INTEGRITY 10 5 4 1 - 2 1 1 1 - 1 -
12 1% 5% 3% - 2% 1% 2% 3% - 4% -
FOREIGN AFFAIRS/ 7 7 - - - 1 1 - 2
INTERNATIONAL ISSUES/WARS 1% 1% - - - - 1% 2% - - - 6%
COVID-19/PANDEMICS 6 5 1 - - 2 1 - - - -
1% 1% 1% - - 2% 1% - - - - -
POLICE REFORM 3 2 1 - - 1 - - - - - -
- 1% - - 1% - - - - - -
COURTS & JUDICIAL SYSTEMS 2 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - -
- - 1% - - - 1% - - 2% - -
BANKING CRISIS 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
OTHER 4 4 - - - - - 1 - - 1 -
- 1% - - - - - 2% - - 2% -
UNSURE 24 21 3 - - 2 3 2 1 1 -
3% 3% 3% - - 2% 4% 45 3% 3% - -
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Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024
Table 8-1
QUESTION DW:

Please rank the three most important problems facing the country today, with one being the most important problem facing the country.

RANK 2
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 109 54 55 25 25 59 17 29 34 28 20 66 22 28 34 24 21
14% 13% 14% 8% 14% 19% 17% 16% 11% 13% 11% 15% 13% 12% 14% 15% 15%
IMMIGRATION/BORDER SECURITY 68 38 29 15 10 43 - 15 2 2 1 38 20 15 1 13
8% 9% 8% 5% 6% 14% - 8% 9% 12% 6% 8% 11% 6% 8% 9% 11%
U.S. ECONOMY (GENERAL) 57 25 32 16 15 2 1 14 13 1 2 23 12 3 8
7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 8% 11% 10% 5% 6% 9% 5% 11% 9% 5% 8% 6%
HEALTH CARE 45 22 23 21 12 12 5 5 22 13 13 27 6 15 17 5 9
6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 5% 3% 7% 6% 7% 6% 3% 6% 7% 3% 6%
GUN RIGHTS/GUN CONTROL 45 25 2 2 7 10 4 7 1 15 5 35 5 11 17 8 8
6% 6% 5% 9% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 7% 3% 8% 3% 5% 7% 5% 6%
CRIME/RISING VIOLENCE 42 25 1 10 18 4 10 16 11 9 26 7 12 5 8 11
5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5% 8%
ABORTION 35 26 8 22 5 8 1 7 10 6 11 15 8 13 9 9 4
4% 6% 2% 7% 3% 3% 11% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3%
DIVIDED COUNTRY/LACK OF 33 15 18 16 9 7 2 7 8 15 7 21 4 7 7 9 10
TOLERANCE 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 7% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 6% 7%
WAGES/SALARY/PAY INEQUALITY 31 19 12 16 9 6 5 12 13 1 8 15 8 12 9 6 3
4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 7% 4% - 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2%
MORAL DECLINE/U.S. UNREST 30 16 14 7 9 14 3 4 11 12 6 12 11 5 10 7 6
4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 2% 4 4% 4%
TAXES 30 12 18 11 5 14 1 10 16 3 2 1 12 8 13 2 5
4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 1% 5% 5% 1% 1% 3% 7% 3% 6% 1% 3%
ENVIRONMENT 27 11 16 1 5 7 1 3 14 9 4 17 6 7 7 9 4
3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3%
EXCESSIVE FEDERAL SPENDING/ 217 10 18 3 6 18 1 7 8 12 5 15 7 7 5 8 6
DEBT 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 6% 1% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4%
RETIREMENT SECURITY/SOCIAL 27 15 12 14 2 10 - 4 10 12 3 20 4 10 7 4 5
SECURITY/MEDICARE 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 3% - 2% 4% 6% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4%
POVERTY/HOMELESSNESS 2 13 8 9 7 5 1 7 10 3 7 8 6 7 10 1 3
3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2%
GOVERNMENT/LACK OF 19 10 9 9 5 5 5 3 6 5 6 11 2 8 2 4 4
LEADERSHIP 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3%
NATIONAL SECURITY 19 9 9 5 2 11 1 1 10 6 5 12 1 5 6 3 3
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
EDUCATION 18 11 7 9 6 2 4 6 6 1 6 8 3 5 7 3 2
2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% - 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
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Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024
Table 8-1
QUESTION DW:

Please rank the three most important problems facing the country today, with one being the most important problem facing the country.

RANK 2
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
ELECTION REFORMS/INTEGRITY 17 6 11 9 2 6 1 2 6 7 3 12 2 4 4 4 4
22 15 3% 3% 13 2% 13 15 23 3% 23 3% 15 23 23 3% 3%
FOREIGN AFFAIRS/ 4 9 5 3 6 5 3 4 2 5 5 5 4 5 1 3 3
INTERNATIONAL ISSUES/WARS 23 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 15 23 3% 15 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
RACIAL ISSUES 14 4 10 9 2 3 3 2 5 3 6 5 3 5 5 2 1
23 15 3% 3% 1% 13 3% 15 23 1% 3% 15 2% 2% 23 1% 1%
LACK OF MONEY 14 8 6 7 5 1 4 4 6 2 8 3 4 6 2 -
2% 2% 15 2% 3% - as 23 23 - 15 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% -
JOBS /UNEMPLOYMENT 13 10 4 6 6 1 1 5 5 2 4 9 1 3 8 2 -
23 2% 15 2% 3% - 1% 3% 23 15 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% -
COURTS & JUDICIAL SYSTEMS 10 5 5 4 1 4 4 2 2 2 4 4 2 8 - - 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 15 23 1% 1% 3% - - 1%
POLICE REFORM 6 3 2 2 2 1 2 - 3 2 2 1 2 2 1 -
13 1% 1% 1% 1% 23 - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 13 1% -
COVID-19/PANDEMICS 4 1 3 - 1 3 1 1 2 - - 2 2 1 2 - 1
1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% - 1%
BANKING CRISIS 3 - 3 - 1 2 2 - 1 - - 2 1 1 1 - 1
- - 1% - 1% 15 23 - - - - 13 1% - 1% - 1%

OTHER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

UNSURE - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _
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Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024 PAGE 19
Table 8-2
QUESTION DW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing the country today, with one being the most important problem facing the country.

RANK 2
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 109 90 14 3 3 14 11 7
145 14%  15%  10%  13% 155  12% 125 20% 15%  12% 28%
IMMIGRATION/BORDER SECURITY 68 64 1 1 - 5 2 3
8% 10% 1% 43 - 5% 10% 10% 6% 12%  11% 11%
U.S. ECONOMY (GENERAL) 57 43 5 8 2 5 - 3 1 -
72 7% 65 17%  12% 8% 2% 9% - 8% 2% -
HEALTH CARE 45 40 4 1 - 6 7 4 1 3 1
6% 62 5% 45 - 6% 8% 7% 3% 8% 3% 163
GUN RIGHTS/GUN CONTROL 45 33 5 4 3 5 6 4 3 2 3 -
62 5% 5% 163 15% 5% 7% 7% 8% 45 9% -
CRIME/RISING VIOLENCE 42 30 5 - 2 5 3 6 4 4 2 2
5% 59 6% - 9% 6% 3% 10% 9% 9% 6% 6%
ABORTION 35 26 5 1 1 4 3 2 - 1 1 3
45 45 6% 45 5% 43 3% 3% - 3% 3% 10%
DIVIDED COUNTRY/LACK OF 33 27 3 1 1 5 3 4 2 2 - -
TOLERANCE 45 45 3% 45 5% 5% 3% 7% 5% 4% - -
WAGES/SALARY/PAY INEQUALITY 31 23 6 1 - 3 3 1 - 1 2
42 45 7% 33 - 45 45 - 33 - 3% 6%
MORAL DECLINE/U.S. UNREST 30 26 1 - 1 2 - 2 1 2 1 -
% 4% 1% - 7% 2% - 3% 2% 45 45 -
TAXES 30 22 4 2 - 3 5 2 1 2 2 -
42 33 45 8% - 3% 5% 45 2% 6% 6% -
ENVIRONMENT 27 24 2 1 - 3 5 1 3 1 2 2
3% 42 2% 45 - 3% 5% 2% 8% 3% 5% 5%
EXCESSIVE FEDERAL SPENDING/ 217 24 1 2 - 3 3 1 2 1 3 1
DEBT 3% 45 1% 7% - 3% 3% 13 5% 2% 10% 45
RETIREMENT SECURITY/SOCIAL 27 23 3 - 1 3 3 - 1 2 2 -
SECURITY/MEDICARE 3% 3% 3% - 5% 3% 3% - 2% 5% 6% -
POVERTY/HOMELESSNESS 21 16 4 - - 4 4 2 1 2 - -
32 22 5% - - 5% 5% 43 3% 5% - -
GOVERNMENT/LACK OF 19 15 1 1 1 3 1 5 - - 2
LEADERSHIP 2% 2% 1% 45 12% 1% 43 2% 123% - - 7%
NATIONAL SECURITY 19 19 - - - - 5 3 - - 2 -
22 3% - - - - 6% 5% - - 7% -
EDUCATION 18 12 2 1 1 1 7 2 - - 1 -
2% 2% 3% 6% 5% 1% 8% 43 - - 45 -

Continued



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024 PAGE 20
Table 8-2
QUESTION DW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing the country today, with one being the most important problem facing the country.

RANK 2
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE  TER CASTER
ELECTION REFORMS/INTEGRITY 17 14 3 - - 3 2 2 - - 1 1
2% 2% 3% - - 3% 2% 3% - - 3% 45
FOREIGN AFFATRS/ 14 11 1 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - -
INTERNATIONAL ISSUES/WARS 2% 2% 1% 5% - 2% - 1% - 2% - -
RACIAL ISSUES 14 7 6 - 1 4 1 - - - 1 1
2% 1% 6% - 5% 43 1% - - - 45 43
LACK OF MONEY 14 13 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - - -
2% 2 1% - - 1% 1% - 3% - - -
JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT 13 11 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 - -
2% 2% 1% 6% - 1% 1% 2% 3% 45 - -
COURTS & JUDICIAL SYSTEMS 1 5 4 - 4 1 - 1 -
1% 1% 5% - - 4% 1% - - - 2% -
POLICE REFORM 6 2 3 - - 2 - - - 1 - -
1% - 4% - - 2% - - - 3% - -
COVID-19/PANDEMICS 4 4 - - - - - - - - - -
1% 1% - - - - - - - - - -
BANKING CRISIS 3 2 - - 1 - - - 1 - - -
- - - - 6% - - - 3% - - -

OTHER - - - - - - - - - - - -

UNSURE - - - - - - - - - _ _ _



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024
Table 9-1
QUESTION DW:

Please rank the three most important problems facing the country today, with one being the most important problem facing the country.

RANK 3
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 77 40 36 38 16 2 20 3 12 1 4 1 28 27 10 8
10% 10% 9% 12% 9% 7% 13% 11% 10% 6% 9% 10% 9% 11% 12% 7% 6%
IMMIGRATION/BORDER SECURITY 67 27 41 10 12 46 6 14 27 20 10 43 14 19 19 15 12
8% 6% 11% 3% 6% 15% 6% 8% 9% 9% 6% 10% 8% 8% 8% 10% 9%
U.S. ECONOMY (GENERAL) 53 28 26 15 12 2 8 11 2 15 12 23 17 13 7 1
7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 9% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 5% 10% 7% 6% 4% 10%
CRIME/RISING VIOLENCE 53 22 31 16 7 29 5 1 17 21 12 32 9 11 21 13 7
7% 5% 8% 5% 4% 9% 5% 6% 6% 10% 7% 7% 5% 4% 9% 8% 5%
GUN RIGHTS/GUN CONTROL 40 18 2 2 11 5 3 12 13 12 1 2 6 12 10 6
5% 4% 6% 8% 6% 2% 3% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5%
HEALTH CARE 37 25 1 23 6 9 4 17 7 10 1 8 14 8 8 6
5% 6% 3% 7% 3% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4%
DIVIDED COUNTRY/LACK OF 36 22 15 20 10 6 2 6 14 1 7 22 7 10 8 9 9
TOLERANCE 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 2% 2% 3% 5% 6 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 7%
ABORTION 36 18 18 20 7 9 4 1 14 7 12 18 6 9 10 10 7
4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5%
MORAL DECLINE/U.S. UNREST 33 17 16 9 8 16 8 3 12 10 4 22 7 8 7 12 5
4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 8% 2% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 7% 4%
POVERTY/HOMELESSNESS 31 19 12 13 10 8 4 10 4 4 7 16 9 15 8 5 2
4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 2%
WAGES/SALARY/PAY INEQUALITY 29 13 16 7 7 9 10 8 2 5 20 4 8 10 5 4
4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 9% 5% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%
GOVERNMENT/LACK OF 29 17 12 8 4 17 2 8 10 9 5 18 7 11 6 7 5
LEADERSHIP 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3%
NATIONAL SECURITY 28 14 13 5 7 16 2 8 5 12 4 17 6 4 9 6 8
3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 6% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5%
EXCESSIVE FEDERAL SPENDING/ 27 13 14 2 6 19 5 10 12 2 14 1 6 7 8 6
DEBT 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 6% - 3% 3% 6% 1% 3% 6% 2% 3% 5% 5%
TAXES 2 12 15 3 2 21 2 10 10 4 7 11 9 5 7 5 8
3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 7% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 5%
RETIREMENT SECURITY/SOCIAL 25 14 11 11 4 10 2 11 12 7 12 6 9 6 6 5
SECURITY/MEDICARE 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% - 1% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
ENVIRONMENT 22 10 12 2 5 2 3 12 5 5 14 4 8 6 2 7
3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5%
RACIAL ISSUES 21 11 10 8 11 1 6 2 8 4 9 10 2 6 9 2 2
3% 3% 3% 3% 6% - 6% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1%
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Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024
Table 9-1
QUESTION DW:

Please rank the three most important problems facing the country today, with one being the most important problem facing the country.

RANK 3
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET.  BET.
BELOW $40-  $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
LACK OF MONEY 17 10 8 5 5 7 5 3 9 1 3 10 5 7 4 2 5
22 23 2% 2% 3% 2% 43 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3%
COURTS & JUDICIAL SYSTEMS 17 11 6 4 3 10 2 5 2 8 5 7 5 6 6 2 2
2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 45 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2%
JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT 17 9 8 7 6 3 1 8 6 2 6 9 2 6 8 1 1
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 43 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 43 13 13
ELECTION REFORMS/INTEGRITY 1 9 7 5 8 3 1 - 6 9 - 12 3 6 5 1 3
2% 2% 2% 2% 45 1% 1% - 2% 45 - 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
EDUCATION 15 11 4 11 5 - 3 6 4 2 8 7 1 3 6 1 4
2% 3% 1% 3% 3% - 3% 3% 1% 1% 45 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3%
FOREIGN AFFATRS/ 11 5 6 4 3 3 2 1 4 3 2 6 3 1 4 2 3
INTERNATIONAL ISSUES/WARS 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 2%
POLICE REFORM 3 - 3 2 1 1 1 1 - 2 1 - 1 1 1 -
- - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% - - - - 1% -
BANKING CRISIS 3 3 - 3 - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - 1
- 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% - - 1% - - 1% - - 1%
COVID-19/PANDEMICS 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - -
- - - 1% - 1% - - - - - - - 1% - -
OTHER 4 3 1 1 1 2 - 1 2 1 - 2 2 2 - 2 -
1% 1% - - - 1% - 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% - 1% -

UNSURE -
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Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024 PAGE 23
Table 9-2
QUESTION DW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing the country today, with one being the most important problem facing the country.

RANK 3
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 77 55 10 3 7 9 10 5 9 2 2
10% 9% 12% 12% 35% 10% 11% 10% 23% 6% 7% 10%
IMMIGRATION/BORDER SECURITY 67 59 3 2 1 9 5 2 4 5 1 -
8% 9% 3% 8% 6% 9% 5% 4% 11% 13% 2% -
U.S. ECONOMY (GENERAL) 53 47 4 - 1 3 4 5 - 3 3
7% 7% 4% - 5% 3% 4% 9% 12% - 9% 9%
CRIME/RISING VIOLENCE 53 41 8 3 - 12 5 5 3 3 2 -
7% 6% 9% 13% - 13% 5% 8% 8% 8% 5% -
GUN RIGHTS/GUN CONTROL 40 28 11 2 - 9 5 5 4 4 1 2
5% 4% 12% 9% - 9% 5% 9% 10% 10% 4% 5%
HEALTH CARE 37 31 4 1 1 3 2 2 1 3 2 2
5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 8% 6% 6%
DIVIDED COUNTRY/LACK OF 36 33 2 1 - 3 3 3 - 2 2 -
TOLERANCE 5% 5% 2% 4% - 3% 3% 5% - 5% 8% -
ABORTION 36 32 3 1 3 8 2 2 2 2 -
4% 5% 4% - 5% 3% 9% 3% 5% 4% 7% -
MORAL DECLINE/U.S. UNREST 33 28 2 1 2 2 1 - 1 4 -
4% 4% - 9% 6% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 12% -
POVERTY/HOMELESSNESS 31 25 5 1 - 4 5 2 1 - 1 2
4% 4% 6% 4% - 5% 6% 4% 2% - 4% 5%
WAGES/SALARY/PAY INEQUALITY 29 25 3 - 2 6 1 1 2 4
4% 4% 4% - - 2% 7% 2% - 3% 7% 12%
GOVERNMENT/LACK OF 29 24 3 - - 2 4 3 1 - 1 3
LEADERSHIP 4% 4% 3% - - 2% 4% 5% 3% - 2% 11%
NATIONAL SECURITY 28 2 - - - 1 4 1 2 -
3% 4% - - - 1% 4% 2% 5% 14% - 11%
EXCESSIVE FEDERAL SPENDING/ 217 25 1 1 - 1 1 3 - 3 - 1
DEBT 3% 4% 1% 4% - 1% 1% 5% - 7% - 4%
TAXES 2 23 1 1 - 5 1 1 1 1 1 -
3% 4% 1% 4% - 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% -
RETIREMENT SECURITY/SOCIAL 25 21 3 - - 2 5 - 2 - 1 -
SECURITY/MEDICARE 3% 3% 3% - - 2% 5% - 5% - 3% -
ENVIRONMENT 2 20 1 1 - 1 3 1 2 2 2 2
3% 3% 1% 3% - 1% 4% 1% 6% 4% 6% 7%
RACIAL ISSUES 21 9 8 4 - 6 4 1 - 2 1 2
3% 1% 9% 15% - 6% 4% 1% - 6% 3% 7%
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Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024 PAGE 24
Table 9-2
QUESTION DW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing the country today, with one being the most important problem facing the country.

RANK 3
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
LACK OF MONEY 17 15 2 - 1 2 1 2 - 1 1 -
2% 2% 2% - 5% 2% 1% 45 - 3% 3% -
COURTS & JUDICIAL SYSTEMS 17 14 2 - 1 2 - 2 - - 1 1
2% 22 3% - 4% 2% - 3% - - 2% 4%
JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT 17 11 3 1 - 6 5 1 - - 1 -
2% 2% 3% 5% - 6% 5% 2% - - 3% -
ELECTION REFORMS/INTEGRITY 16 12 1 1 1 - - 3 - - -
2% 22 1% 3% 5% - - 5% - - - 10%
EDUCATION 15 6 4 1 3 2 1 2 - 1 1 -
2% 1% 45 3% 13% 2% 1% 3% - 3% 3% -
FOREIGN AFFAIRS/ 11 9 1 1 2 3 1 1 -
INTERNATIONAL ISSUES/WARS 1% 1% 1% - 45 2% 4% 1% 3% - - -
POLICE REFORM 3 1 2 - - 2 - - - - - -
- 2% - - 2% - - - - - -
BANKING CRISIS 3 1 - - 1 - - - - - - -
- - - - 7% - - - - - - -
COVID-19/PANDEMICS 1 1 - - - - - - - - -
OTHER 4 3 - - - - - 1 - - - -
1% - - - - - - 2% - - - -

UNSURE - - - - - - - - - _ _ _



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024
Table 10-1
QUESTION EW:

Please rank the three most important problems facing Pennsylvania today, with 1 being the most important problem facing the state.

RANK 1
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 174 95 78 55 37 82 19 38 71 46 39 107 28 67 52 22 27
22% 23% 20% 18% 20% 26% 18% 21% 24% 21% 22% 24% 16% 28% 22% 14% 19%
CRIME/RISING VIOLENCE 65 4 25 28 9 27 0 9 24 22 17 39 10 19 19 15 8
8% 10% 6% 9% 5% 9% 9% 5% 8% 10% 9% 9% 5% 8% 8% 10% 6%
PENNSYLVANIA ECONOMY 54 24 30 15 12 2 3 17 24 10 23 20 1 14 14 10
(GENERAL) 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 9% 3% 9% 8% 5% 7% 5% 11% 7% 6% 9% 7%
TAXES 51 20 31 10 11 30 3 9 17 22 4 3 11 9 12 14 15
6% 5% 8% 3% 6% 9% 3% 5% 6% 10% 2% 8% 6% 4% 5% 9% 11%
GUN RIGHTS/GUN CONTROL 34 16 18 22 8 5 5 3 1 11 21 3 11 5 6 10
4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 7% 6% 5% 1% 5% 2% 4% 7%
POVERTY/HOMELESSNESS 33 18 15 14 15 4 6 6 14 6 7 17 9 18 10 2 2
4% 4% 4% 5% 8% 1% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 1% 1%
JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT 33 18 15 15 8 9 7 17 5 4 15 11 7 9 14 6 3
4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 7% 9% 2% 2% 9% 2% 4% 4% 6% 4% 2%
EDUCATION 33 16 16 18 6 9 10 8 7 7 13 8 7 11 6 8
4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 10% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6%
IMMIGRATION 31 14 17 5 3 23 5 4 13 9 4 17 11 13 10 6 2
4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 7% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 2%
WAGES/SALARY/PAY INEQUALITY 29 15 14 15 8 6 3 10 12 4 3 1 10 1 6 9 4
4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3%
HEALTH CARE 29 19 10 15 6 8 2 9 12 6 9 14 6 4 9 10 3
4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 2%
ABORTION 27 20 7 16 5 6 3 6 10 8 7 15 4 7 9 4 7
3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5%
GOVERNMENT/LACK OF 23 13 10 3 7 13 4 4 8 7 4 13 6 6 7 6 3
LEADERSHIP 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
FAILING SCHOOLS 21 10 11 10 5 6 4 3 8 5 4 12 5 5 9 2 4
3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3%
ENVIRONMENT 20 4 16 11 6 3 2 1 8 8 2 13 4 4 6 4 4
2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 13 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
LACK OF MONEY 19 11 8 9 3 7 5 6 6 2 4 10 6 9 4 4 1
2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1%
RACIAL ISSUES 19 9 10 10 6 3 1 7 7 4 4 9 5 3 7 5 5
2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3%
ELECTION REFORMS/INTEGRITY 15 8 7 6 3 5 3 5 4 4 3 12 - 1 4 3 6
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% - 1% 2% 2% 4%

Continued

PAGE 25



Table 10-1
QUESTION EW:

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024

Please rank the three most important problems facing Pennsylvania today, with 1 being the most important problem facing the state.

RANK 1

BANNER 1

MORAL DECLINE

EXCESSIVE STATE SPENDING/

DEBT

WELFARE

COURTS AND JUDICIAL SYSTEMS

ENERGY

POLICE REFORM

COVID-19/PANDEMICS

FREE SPEECH

OTHER

UNSURE

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+

13 7 6 4 5 4 2 3 4 4 2 5 6 4 3 4 1
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1%
12 4 8 - 2 0 - 3 6 2 1 9 2 - 4 1 6
2% 1% 2% - 1% 3% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 4%
12 7 5 3 1 7 - 4 5 3 2 6 4 5 4 1 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
8 6 2 2 4 2 3 3 1 3 3 2 4 2 2 -
1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% - - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% -
7 1 6 2 1 4 - - 4 3 1 4 2 1 3 1 2
1% - 2% 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
5 3 2 3 1 1 - 2 2 2 3 - 1 2 1 1
1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1%
5 2 3 2 - 3 - 2 1 2 - 3 2 1 - 2
1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% - - 2% 1% - - 1%
1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - -
- - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -
- - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - 1% -
2 14 14 12 8 8 3 4 9 11 4 1 8 4 11 7 4
3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3%

PAGE 26



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024 PAGE 27
Table 10-2
QUESTION EW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing Pennsylvania today, with 1 being the most important problem facing the state.

RANK 1
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 174 140 22 4 3 14 17 14 10
225 22%  25%  17%  16% 14%  19%  25% 253 23% 293 16%
CRIME/RISING VIOLENCE 65 47 14 3 1 17 6 5 2 7 - 1
8% 7% 16% 13% 5% 185 7% 9% 5%  18% - 4%
PENNSYLVANIA ECONOMY 54 45 9 1 - 7 4 5 3 1 2 4
(GENERAL) 7% 7% 105 4% - 7% 5% 95 8% 2% 7% 11%
TAXES 51 47 1 1 - - 5 4 2 3 4 1
62 7% 1% 4% - - 5% 7% 6% 7% 12% 4%
GUN RIGHTS/GUN CONTROL 34 26 5 1 1 11 4 3 2 2 2
42 45 6% 3% 63 115 4% 55 6% 6% 5% -
POVERTY/HOMELESSNESS 33 29 3 - 1 3 2 2 1 2 - -
4% 4% 43 - 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% - -
JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT 33 22 4 1 3 6 7 - 2 1 1 -
4% 3% 5% 6%  16% 65 8% - 5% 43 3% -
EDUCATION 33 23 3 3 7 2 3 1 - 2 -
4% 4% 4% 12% 14% 7% 2% 5% 3% - 6% -
IMMIGRATION 31 26 1 1 1 2 - 1 3 1 3
42 45 1% 5% 143 15 2% - 3% 7% 5% 8%
WAGES/SALARY/PAY INEQUALITY 29 26 3 - - 3 5 1 1 1 1
s 43 3% - - 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% - 5%
HEALTH CARE 29 19 6 1 2 3 4 4 1 2 - -
4% 3% 6% 43 10% 3% 5% 8% 3% 43 - -
ABORTION 27 24 1 1 - 4 1 2 1 2
3% 4% 1% 5% - 48 1% 4% - 3% 6% 11%
GOVERNMENT/LACK OF 23 20 1 1 - 2 4 - 2 - 1 2
LEADERSHIP 3% 3% 1% 3% - 2% 4% - 53 - 23 7%
FAILING SCHOOLS 2 15 4 - - 2 2 1 1 1 2 -
3% 2% 5% - - 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 6% -
ENVIRONMENT 20 19 - - 1 1 4 2 - - 1
22 3¢ - - 43 15 45 3% - - 2% 11
LACK OF MONEY 19 16 2 - 1 2 1 - 1 - 3 2
2% 2% 2% - e 2% 1% - 3 - 10% 6%
RACIAL ISSUES 1 13 3 2 - 3 3 1 1 2 1 -
2% 22 3% 93 - 3% 43 25 3% 4% 33 -
ELECTION REFORMS/INTEGRITY 15 12 1 2 - 1 3 2 2 - 1 -
2% 2% 1% 8% - 15 3% 3% 6% - 3 -

Continued



Table 10-2
QUESTION EW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing Pennsylvania

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

today,

Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024

with 1 being the most important problem facing the state.

COUNTY

RANK 1
BANNER 2
RACE

PHILA-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA
MORAL DECLINE 13 9 1 1 1 1
2% 1% 1% 45 5% 1%
EXCESSIVE STATE SPENDING/ 12 11 - 1 - 1
DEBT 23 23 - 45 - 1%
WELFARE 12 10 - - - 1
1% 2% - - - 1%
COURTS AND JUDICIAL SYSTEMS 8 7 - - - 1
1% 1% - - - 1%
ENERGY 7 6 1 - - -
13 13 1% - - -
POLICE REFORM 5 2 2 - - 3
1% - 2% - - 3%
COVID-19/PANDEMICS 5 5 - - - -
1% 1% - - - -
FREE SPEECH 1 1 - - - -
OTHER 1 1 - - - -
UNSURE 28 27 1 - - 1
3% 45 1% - - 1%
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Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024
Table 11-1
QUESTION EW:

Please rank the three most important problems facing Pennsylvania today, with 1 being the most important problem facing the state.

RANK 2
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 112 63 50 37 31 44 17 217 37 32 25 57 31 38 31 22 19
14% 15% 13% 12% 17% 14% 16% 15% 12% 15% 14% 13% 18% 16% 13% 14% 14%
CRIME/RISING VIOLENCE 84 43 42 35 20 29 14 1 34 2 37 10 23 24 14 17
11% 10% 11% 11% 11% 9% 14% 5% 12% 12% 21% 8% 6% 9% 10% 9% 12%
TAXES 6 26 36 14 10 3 9 14 25 14 6 3 16 21 18 12 7
8% 6% 9% 5% 6% 12% 9% 8% 9% 6% 4% 9% 9% 9% 7% 8% 5%
PENNSYLVANIA ECONOMY 51 32 19 17 11 23 6 13 20 12 10 34 8 17 11 9 12
(GENERAL) 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 6% 8%
HEALTH CARE 44 2 19 2 1 1 3 14 20 8 1 2 10 1 15 8 8
5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 3% 2% 7% 7% 3% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6%
GUN RIGHTS/GUN CONTROL 41 23 1 20 1 10 8 1 21 11 6 27 7 11 12 10 7
5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 3% 8% 1% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5%
WAGES/SALARY/PAY INEQUALITY 32 21 11 17 9 7 8 8 9 7 7 17 8 8 12 6 7
4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 2% 8% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5%
FAILING SCHOOLS 32 15 17 8 10 14 7 10 9 6 7 19 6 9 10 7 6
4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 7% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5%
POVERTY/HOMELESSNESS 31 17 15 14 6 11 1 1 13 6 12 15 5 18 6 6 1
4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 6% 4% 3% 7% 3% 3% 8% 3% 4% 1%
IMMIGRATION 29 13 16 6 2 21 7 12 10 4 16 9 4 13 6 6
4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 7% - 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 4%
LACK OF MONEY 217 17 10 11 6 10 6 8 10 3 8 11 8 9 13 3 1
3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 1% 5% 2% 5% 4% 6% 2% 1%
MORAL DECLINE 26 1 15 5 8 13 2 7 10 7 2 22 2 5 7 6 6
3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4%
JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT 25 13 12 14 4 7 - 8 13 4 3 17 5 6 11 4 4
3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% - 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3%
EDUCATION 24 9 15 11 8 6 1 6 9 8 2 17 5 5 6 5 7
3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5%
ABORTION 23 17 6 16 1 6 6 3 7 8 5 14 4 7 4 7 5
3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3%
ENVIRONMENT 20 12 8 18 1 1 2 5 8 6 7 9 4 2 3 8 8
3% 3% 2% 6% 1% - 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 5%
ELECTION REFORMS/INTEGRITY 17 10 7 2 2 13 - 5 4 9 1 9 7 5 4 3 4
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% - 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3%
EXCESSIVE STATE SPENDING/ 16 4 12 2 2 12 1 2 4 9 3 10 3 3 7 3 2
DEBT 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
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Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024
Table 11-1
QUESTION EW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing Pennsylvania today, with 1 being the most important problem facing the state.

RANK 2
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET.  BET.
BELOW $40-  $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
GOVERNMENT/LACK OF 15 3 12 3 4 8 1 5 1 8 3 9 3 7 1 3 4
LEADERSHIP 2% 1% 3% 13 2% 2% 1% 2% - 45 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3%
RACIAL TSSUES 12 5 7 6 6 - 1 4 4 2 4 6 2 5 6 - 1
1% 1% 2% 2% 3% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 1%
COURTS AND JUDICIAL SYSTEMS 12 6 6 5 4 3 1 1 4 5 1 8 2 6 4 1 1
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 13 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 13
POLICE REFORM 9 6 3 4 3 2 4 2 2 - 6 2 1 3 2 3 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 45 1% 1% - 3% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
WELFARE 7 2 5 1 - 6 - 1 6 - 1 4 2 4 - 2 1
13 1% 1% - - 2% - 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1%
ENERGY 6 2 5 1 3 3 - 2 2 2 - 3 4 4 2 1 -
1% - 1% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% -
COVID-19/PANDEMICS 6 2 4 1 1 4 - 4 - 2 - 4 2 1 3 1 1
1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 2% - 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
FREE SPEECH 4 3 1 1 1 2 - 1 3 - - 2 2 4 - - -
1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - - 1% 2% - - -
OTHER 2 1 1 - - 2 - - 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - 1
- - - - - 1% - - - - - - 1% - - - 1%

UNSURE - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _
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Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

with 1 being the most important problem facing the state.

March 2024
Table 11-2
QUESTION EW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing Pennsylvania today,
RANK 2
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 112 96 11 2 1 12 7 8 3 4 8 6
14% 15% 12% 8% 5% 12% 8% 14% 9% 10% 26% 18%
CRIME/RISING VIOLENCE 84 57 15 6 3 12 4 7 4 5 1
11% 9% 18% 21% 16% 26% 14% 6% 19% 9% 17% 4%
TAXES 62 56 6 - - 3 4 6 1 2 1
8% 9% 7% - - 4% 4% 11% 3% 6% 3% -
PENNSYLVANIA ECONOMY 51 39 2 3 3 1 3 1 2 5 2
(GENERAL) 6% 6% 2% 10% 14% 3% 1% 6% 3% 5% 15% 7%
HEALTH CARE 44 35 7 1 - 6 4 2 4 3 2 4
5% 5% 8% 4% - 6% 5% 4% 9% 9% 7% 12%
GUN RIGHTS/GUN CONTROL 41 32 6 1 1 6 9 2 1 5 1 2
5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 11% 3% 3% 12% 3% 5%
WAGES/SALARY/PAY INEQUALITY 32 26 4 1 1 2 5 1 1 - -
4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% - 3% 3% - -
FAILING SCHOOLS 32 25 4 1 2 6 3 2 2 3 2
4% 4% 4% 6% 10% 6% 3% 4% 5% 9% 6% 12%
POVERTY/HOMELESSNESS 31 23 5 1 - 8 2 3 3 2 1 2
4% 4% 6% 4% - 8% 2% 6% 7% 6% 2% 5%
IMMIGRATION 29 27 2 1 - 2 2 3 1 2 1 -
4% 4% 2% 4% - 2% 2% 6% 2% 5% 3% -
LACK OF MONEY 27 2 4 1 - 3 1 - 1 - - 2
3% 3% 5% 5% - 3% 1% - 3% - - 6%
MORAL DECLINE 26 21 1 1 2 2 5 1 2 3 - -
3% 3% 1% 3% 10% 2% 6% 1% 5% 7% - -
JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT 2 18 5 - 1 3 3 2 3 1 - -
3% 3% 6% - 6% 3% 3% 4% 8% 2% - -
EDUCATION 24 16 3 4 1 2 2 7 1 1 - -
3% 3% 3% 16% 5% 2% 2% 12% 3% 2% - -
ABORTION 23 18 4 - 2 2 3 3 1 - - -
3% 3% 4% - 10% 2% 4% 5% 3% - - -
ENVIRONMENT 20 20 - - - 3 2 1 1 -
3% 3% - - - 3% 2% 1% - 2% 10% -
ELECTION REFORMS/INTEGRITY 17 15 - 1 - 1 3 - - 1 1 1
2% 2% - 3% - 1% 3% - - 3% 4% 4%
EXCESSIVE STATE SPENDING/ 16 16 - - - 1 2 2 - 1 3
DEBT 2% 2% - - - 1% 2% 4% - 2% - 9%
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Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024 PAGE 32
Table 11-2
QUESTION EW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing Pennsylvania today, with 1 being the most important problem facing the state.

RANK 2
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
GOVERNMENT/LACK OF 15 14 - - 1 - 3 - 1 - - 1
LEADERSHIP 2% 2% - - 7% - 3% - 2% - - 4%
RACIAL ISSUES 12 6 4 1 - 2 1 1 1 1 - 2
1% 1% 5% 5% - 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% - 6%
COURTS AND JUDICIAL SYSTEMS 12 9 2 - - 3 1 - 2 - -
1% 1% 3% - - - 4% 2% - 45 - -
POLICE REFORM 9 5 1 1 1 1 2 - - - - -
1% 1% 1% 45 7% 1% 3% - - - - -
WELFARE 7 7 - - - - 1 - 2
1% 1% - - - - - - - 3% - 5%
ENERGY 6 6 - - - - 1 1 - - -
1% 1% - - - - 1% 2% - - - -
COVID-19/PANDEMICS 6 6 - - - 1 - 1 - - - -
1% 1% - - - 1% - 2% - - - -
FREE SPEECH 4 4 - - - - 1 - - - 1 -
1% 1% - - - - 1% - - - 3% -
OTHER 2 2 - - - - 1 - - - - -
— — — — — — l% — — — — —

UNSURE - - - - - - - - - — _ _



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024
Table 12-1
QUESTION EW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing Pennsylvania today, with 1 being the most important problem

facing the state.

RANK 3
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 91 44 47 30 25 36 13 22 38 19 23 50 18 30 21 26 13
11% 11% 12% 10% 13% 12% 12% 12% 13% 9% 13% 11% 10% 12% 9% 17% 9%
CRIME/RISING VIOLENCE 66 34 32 16 9 4 - 1 25 25 9 4 11 14 22 14 12
8% 8% 8% 5% 5% 13% - 9% 8% 11% 5% 10% 6% 6% 9% 9% 9%
POVERTY/HOMELESSNESS 53 31 22 26 15 1 15 15 1 18 20 15 26 13 5 7
7% 7% 6% 9% 8% 4% 13% 8% 5% 4% 10% 4% 9% 11% 6% 3% 5%
PENNSYLVANIA ECONOMY 52 31 21 16 13 23 7 11 2 13 21 14 17 19 7 8
(GENERAL) 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 10% 5% 8% 7% 8% 4% 6%
TAXES 48 24 25 1 1 2 4 12 18 14 6 2 14 1 17 9 6
6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 8% 4% 7% 6% 7% 3% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 4%
HEALTH CARE 47 26 21 19 15 13 6 12 15 14 11 2 10 16 14 6 9
6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6%
WAGES/SALARY/PAY INEQUALITY 35 16 19 22 6 8 5 13 5 7 24 5 8 14 8 5
4% 4% 5% 7% 3% 2% 4% 7% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4%
MORAL DECLINE 34 16 18 10 7 17 4 6 12 13 6 16 12 9 11 7 8
4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 7% 4% 5% 4% 6%
GUN RIGHTS/GUN CONTROL 32 15 17 18 3 11 3 1 1 1 5 19 8 11 8 6 8
4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 8% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5%
FAILING SCHOOLS 32 14 17 10 5 16 1 5 17 8 6 17 9 9 8 5 9
4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 6%
EDUCATION 29 19 10 1 9 8 4 8 11 5 7 17 5 7 8 4 6
4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
IMMIGRATION 27 9 18 4 7 16 2 4 11 4 20 3 14 3 5 5
3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 6% 1% 3% 3%
JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT 26 13 13 12 6 7 7 10 7 2 8 11 6 9 8 6 4
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 6% 6% 2% 1% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3%
ABORTION 24 16 9 16 1 8 1 7 11 5 9 10 5 10 7 3 4
3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3%
ENVIRONMENT 24 18 6 10 5 9 4 3 8 9 3 17 4 5 8 6 5
3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4%
LACK OF MONEY 24 13 11 11 6 7 6 7 9 2 1 16 7 8 7 3 4
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 1% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2%
GOVERNMENT/LACK OF 21 10 12 7 4 10 2 9 5 5 5 11 5 5 6 6 5
LEADERSHIP 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3%
ELECTION REFORMS/INTEGRITY 19 10 9 1 5 13 3 1 6 9 3 8 7 3 5 5 4
2% 2% 2% - 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3%
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Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024
Table 12-1
QUESTION EW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing Pennsylvania today, with 1 being the most important problem facing the state.

RANK 3
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET.  BET.
BELOW $40-  $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
EXCESSIVE STATE SPENDING/ 17 9 8 3 6 8 3 4 9 2 4 12 1 5 5 2 5
DEBT 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% - 2% 2% 1% 3%
RACIAL ISSUES 16 9 7 11 3 1 4 2 3 5 7 8 1 7 1 4 3
2% 2% 2% 4% 2% - 45 1% 1% 3% 45 2% 1% 3% - 3% 2%
WELFARE 14 7 8 3 3 8 4 2 5 3 5 8 2 2 7 4 1
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 45 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1%
ENERGY 14 2 12 7 3 4 2 1 7 3 - 10 4 2 5 4 3
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% - 2% 2% - 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2%
COURTS AND JUDICIAL SYSTEMS 12 6 6 7 4 1 - 2 7 3 2 9 1 3 4 1 3
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% - - 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 2%
POLICE REFORM 10 7 3 7 3 1 1 4 3 1 2 6 2 6 2 2 1
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
COVID-19/PANDEMICS 4 3 1 1 1 1 - 3 - 1 2 - - 2 - 1
- 1% - - 1% - - 1% - - 1% - - - 1% - 1%
FREE SPEECH - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
OTHER 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 -
- - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - - 1% -

UNSURE - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Table 12-2
QUESTION EW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing Pennsylvania today, with 1 being the most important problem facing the state.

RANK 3
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
INFLATION/COST OF LIVING 91 75 5 4 7 16 8 2 5 -
115 12% 6% 14% 323 17% 9% 3% 123 10% 123 -
CRIME/RISING VIOLENCE 6 61 2 1 1 5 7 4
8% 9% 2% 4% 6% 5% 8% 7% 15%  17% 1635  10%
POVERTY/HOMELESSNESS 53 37 1 1 - 9 9 3 1 - 1
7% 6% 122 4% - 9% 11% 55 3% - 3% 13%
PENNSYLVANIA ECONOMY 52 44 5 2 - 9 8 2 - - -
(GENERAL) 65 7% 6% 1% - 9% 9% 4% - - - -
TAXES 48 42 5 1 5 5 2 2 2
65 6% 6% - 58 55 6% 45 5% 145 11% 5%
HEALTH CARE 47 38 2 3 2 3 9 6 3 1 1
6% 6% 2% 12%  12% 3% 10%  10% 8% 2% 2%  12%
WAGES/SALARY/PAY INEQUALITY 35 24 9 1 - 3 6 2 3 - 2 -
4% 4% 105 43 - a5 6 4% 8% -6 -
MORAL DECLINE 34 32 2 1 - 3 4 2 1 4 2 1
4% 5% 2% 3% - 3% 4% 3% 2% 9% 5% 4%
GUN RIGHTS/GUN CONTROL 32 25 8 - - 6 3 4 2 2 1 3
4% 4% 93 - - 65 3% 7% 5% 5% 3% 11%
FAILING SCHOOLS 32 24 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 5 2 -
4% 4% 2% 5% 12% 2% 3% 4% 5% 12% 5% -
EDUCATION 29 21 3 3 - 4 2 2 1 2 1 2
4% 3% 4% 10% - 55 2% 45 3% 6% 3% 6%
IMMIGRATION 27 26 1 - - 4 3 2 1 2 - 2
3% 4% 1% - - 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% - 6%
JOBS/UNEMPLOYMENT 26 18 4 3 1 6 2 2 4 - - 1
3% 3% 5% 105 6% 65 23 as 1138 - - 5%
ABORTION 24 19 3 2 - 4 2 1 - 1 2 -
3% 3% 4% 7% - 48 2% 2% - 3% 6% -
ENVIRONMENT 24 17 4 1 - 2 2 4 1 1 -
3% 3% 5% 5% - 25 23 7% 3% 105 4% -
LACK OF MONEY 24 19 2 1 - 3 1 1 - -
3% 3% 2% - 143 1% - 5% 3% 3% - -
GOVERNMENT/LACK OF 21 16 4 - 1 3 2 - 1 1 2
LEADERSHIP 3% 23 52 - 53 3 23 - 3% - 38 6%
ELECTION REFORMS/INTEGRITY 19 17 1 - - 1 2 2 - - 1 3
2% 3% 2% - - 15 2% 3% - - 4% 10%

Continued



Table 12-2
QUESTION EW:
Please rank the three most important problems facing Pennsylvania

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

today,

Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024

with 1 being the most important problem facing the state.

COUNTY

RANK 3
BANNER 2
RACE

PHILA-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA
EXCESSIVE STATE SPENDING/ 17 15 1 1 - -
DEBT 2% 2% 1% 5% - -
RACIAL ISSUES 16 10 3 1 1 1
2% 22 3 3 7 1%
WELFARE 14 11 2 1 - 2
28 2% 23 6% - 2%
ENERGY 14 12 1 - - -
2% 22 1% - - -
COURTS AND JUDICIAL SYSTEMS 12 9 3 - - 2
28 1% 3% - - 2%
POLICE REFORM 10 7 4 - - 2
15 13 4% - - 3%
COVID-19/PANDEMICS 4 3 1 - - -
- - l% - - -
FREE SPEECH - - - - - -
OTHER 1 1 - - - -

UNSURE - - - - - -

ALLE-
GHENY

MONT-

GOMERY BUCKS

oo

o0 =

e =

o0 =

LAN-
CASTER
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Table 13-1
QUESTION FO1:
Now, thinking for a moment about federal government officials...

Which of the following do you think would be the best candidate to represent you and your neighbors in Congress?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
A REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 294 134 160 5 26 263 30 63 112 89 39 155 99 81 91 65 49
37% 32% 42% 2% 14% 84% 29% 34% 38% 41% 22% 35% 56% 34% 39% 42% 35%
AN INDEPENDENT OR 99 54 46 16 70 13 28 34 22 15 20 54 25 36 32 17 14
THIRD-PARTY CANDIDATE 12% 13% 12% 5% 38% 4% 27% 18% 7% 7% 12% 12% 14% 15% 14% 11% 10%
A DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 342 195 147 270 58 1 77 136 92 106 196 4 112 98 61 63
43% 47% 38% 89% 31% 5% 35% 42% 46% 42% 60% 44% 23% 46% 42% 39% 44%
UNSURE 65 33 32 13 29 22 9 10 26 2 11 42 12 13 15 13 16
8% 8% 8% 4% 16% 7% 9% 5% 9% 9% 6% 9% 7% 6% 6% 8% 11%
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Table 13-2
QUESTION FO1:
Now, thinking for a moment about federal government officials...

Which of the following do you think would be the best candidate to represent you and your neighbors in Congress?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
A REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE 294 271 4 9 6 17 20 15 12 16 11 15
37% 42% 5% 33% 28% 18% 23% 28% 29% 40% 35% 48%
AN INDEPENDENT OR 99 78 14 5 - 13 14 4 3 2 5
THIRD-PARTY CANDIDATE 12% 12% 16% 19% - 13% 16% 8% 11% 8% 5% 15%
A DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE 342 245 68 8 11 61 52 32 18 18 16 1
43% 38% 78% 32% 54% 64% 59% 56% 45% 45% 51% 31%
UNSURE 65 53 2 5 2 5 3 3 2
8% 8% 2% 16% 17% 5% 2% 8% 15% 7% 9% 6%



Table 14-1

QUESTION GENB:
If the 2024 presidential elections were held today,

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL

SAMPLE

**D/S (REPUBLICAN -
DEMOCRATIC)

REPUBLICAN

STRONGLY

SOMEWHAT

SOMEWHAT

STRONGLY

UNSURE

REPUBLICAN

REPUBLICAN

DEMOCRATIC

DEMOCRATIC

TOTAL

800

100%

-55
-7%

352
44%

407
51%

223
28%

129
16%

142
18%

264
33%

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

March 2024

how would you vote if your options were between a Republican or Democratic candidate?
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
-66 11 -274 -47 265 -12 -10 -26 -7 =72 -45 62 -26 -5 -2 =22
-16% 3% -90% -25% 85% -12% -5% -9% -3% -41% -10% 35% -11% -2% -2% -15%
164 188 13 56 283 43 81 127 101 4 188 114 103 109 73 56
39% 49% 4% 30% 91% 41% 44% 43% 47% 28% 42% 65% 43% 46% 47% 40%
230 177 286 102 18 55 91 153 107 121 233 52 129 114 75 78
55% 46% 94% 56% 6% 53% 49% 52% 50% 69% 52% 30% 53% 48% 48% 55%
112 111 3 15 204 18 47 89 69 2 119 76 65 69 47 35
27% 29% 1% 8% 65% 18% 26% 30% 32% 16% 26% 43% 27% 29% 30% 25%
52 77 10 40 79 25 34 38 32 21 70 38 38 40 26 21
12% 20% 3% 22% 25% 24% 18% 13% 15% 12% 16% 22% 16% 17% 17% 15%
8 54 66 64 1 24 45 40 33 33 82 27 42 43 31 22
21% 14% 22% 35% 4% 23% 24% 14% 15% 18% 18% 16% 17% 18% 20% 16%
142 123 220 38 6 31 46 113 75 9 151 25 87 72 44 55
34% 32% 72% 21% 2% 30% 25% 38% 35% 51% 34% 14% 36% 30% 28% 39%
22 19 5 26 11 6 13 16 8 5 26 10 10 13 8 7
5% 5% 1% 14% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5%

PAGE 39



Table 14-2
QUESTION GENB:

If the 2024 presidential elections were held today,

BANNER 2
TOTAL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800
100%
**D/S (REPUBLICAN - -55
DEMOCRATIC) -7%
REPUBLICAN 352
—————————— 44%
DEMOCRATIC 407
—————————— 51%
STRONGLY REPUBLICAN 223
28%
SOMEWHAT REPUBLICAN 129
16%
SOMEWHAT DEMOCRATIC 142
18%
STRONGLY DEMOCRATIC 264
33%
UNSURE 42

RACE

how would you vote if your options were between a Republican or Democratic candidate?

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024

COUNTY

WHITE

317
49%

294
45%

207
32%

110
17%

104
16%

191
29%

BLACK ASIAN

26
100%

-10%

oe U1

18

oo

PHILA-

ALLE-

HISP DELPHIA GHENY

20
100%

-3
-14%

EEaNe]

44

oo

9
100

-4
-45

6

o
S

3

o
o

88
100%

-34
-38%

MONT-

GOMERY BUCKS

56
100%

-20
-36%

40
100%

-7
-18%
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Table 15-1
QUESTION PA:

Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Joe Biden

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
**D/S (APPROVE -
DISAPPROVE)

APPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

UNSURE

TOTAL

800

100%

-68
-8%

361
45%

429
54%

150
19%

211
26%

117
15%

312
39%

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

March 2024

is doing?

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
-21 -47 200 -20 -248 -10 -28 -18 -11 47 -24 -91 -18 -40 -19 10
-5% -12% 66% -11% -79% -10% -15% -6% -5% 27% -5% -52% -8% -17% -12% 7%
194 167 249 80 32 46 76 137 102 109 210 41 111 97 67 76
47% 43% 82% 44% 10% 44% 41% 46% 47% 62% 47% 24% 46% 41% 43% 54%
215 214 49 100 279 56 104 156 114 62 234 133 129 137 87 66
52% 56% 16% 55% 90% 54% 57% 53% 53% 35% 52% 75% 53% 58% 56% 46%
80 70 128 17 5 12 24 6 45 49 81 20 47 38 25 36
19% 18% 42% 9% 2% 11% 13% 23% 21% 28% 18% 12% 19% 16% 16% 25%
114 97 121 64 27 3 52 6 57 61 130 21 64 6 42 40
28% 25% 40% 35% 9% 33% 28% 23% 26% 34% 29% 12% 26% 25% 27% 29%
64 53 37 42 3 2 38 37 21 25 61 31 33 3 26 20
15% 14% 12% 23% 12% 20% 21% 12% 10% 14% 14% 18% 14% 16% 16% 14%
151 161 12 58 242 34 119 92 37 173 101 96 9 61 45
36% 42% 4% 31% 77% 33% 36% 40% 43% 21% 39% 58% 40% 42% 39% 32%
7 3 6 3 1 3 4 3 - 5 3 2 2 1 2 -
2% 1% 2% 2% - 3% 2% 1% - 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% -
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Table 15-2
QUESTION PA:
Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Joe Biden is doing?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (APPROVE - -68 -119 47 30 4 10 2 -12
DISAPPROVE) -8% -18% 54% 15% 11% 31% 5% 19% 10% 4% 23% -38%
APPROVE 361 262 67 14 11 61 46 33 22 21 20 10
——————— 45% 40% 76% 55% 55% 63% 52% 59% 55% 52% 61% 31%
DISAPPROVE 429 381 20 10 31 42 23 18 19 12 22
—————————— 54% 59% 22% 40% 45% 32% 48% 41% 45% 48% 39% 69%
STRONGLY APPROVE 150 112 25 22 23 12 10 1
19% 17% 28% 12% 33% 23% 26% 22% 24% 15% 26% 4%
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 211 150 42 11 38 23 21 12 15 11 9
26% 23% 48% 43% 22% 40% 26% 37% 30% 37% 35% 27%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 117 93 13 17 12 3 2
15% 14% 15% 17% 24% 17% 13% 15% 16% 8% 7% 24%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 312 288 6 6 14 30 14 12 16 10 14
39% 44% 7% 23% 20% 15% 34% 25% 30% 40% 32% 45%
UNSURE 10 5 1 1 - 5 - - - - - -
1% 1% 1% 5% - 5% - - - - - -
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Table 16-1
QUESTION FP1:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don’t know or haven’t
heard of the person or entity, please note that.

President Joe Biden

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%
*+D/S (FAVORABLE - -58 -15  -43 209 -21 -246 -18 -19 -18 -2 47  -16 -89 -16  -28 -13 -2
UNFAVORABLE) -7%  -4% -11%  69% -11% -79% ~-18% -11% -6% ~-1% 27% -4% -51% -7% -12%  -8% -1%
FAVORABLE 365 197 168 252 80 32 41 81 136 106 109 213 42 112 102 69 69
————————— 463 47%  44%  83%  43%  10%  40% 443  46%  49%  62%  48%  24%  47% 433 45%  49%
UNFAVORABLE 423 212 211 43 101 279 59 100 154 109 62 230 131 128 130 82 71
——————————— 53% 51%  55%  14%  55% 89% 57%  54%  52%  50%  35% 51%  74%  53%  55% 535  50%
VERY FAVORABLE 163 86 78 137 20 7 14 29 69 51 54 90 19 53 45 26 33
20%  21% 20% 45% 11% 2% 13% 16% 23%  24%  30%  20% 11%  22% 193 175 23%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 201 111 90 116 60 25 28 51 67 55 56 123 23 59 57 43 36
25%  27% 23%  38% 33% 8% 27% 28% 23%  26% 32% 27% 13% 243  24%  28%  26%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 101 55 46 26 39 37 21 34 29 16 24 53 25 28 34 21 19
133 135 12% 9% 21%  12%  20% 193  10% 8% 14%  12% 143 11% 143 135 13%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 321 157 164 17 62 242 38 66 125 92 38 177 106 100 97 61 53
40% 38%  43% 6% 343  78%  37% 363  42%  43%  22%  40% 603  42% 413 395 37%
NEVER HEARD OF 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 -
- - - - - -1 - - - 13 - - - - 1% -
UNSURE 12 7 4 7 3 1 2 3 5 1 3 5 3 1 3 3 1
1% 2% 15 2% 2% - 2% 2% 2% - 28 15 23 - 1% 2% 1%
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Table 16-2
QUESTION FP1:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don’t know or haven’t
heard of the person or entity, please note that.

President Joe Biden

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - -58 -104 44 7 1 217 17 10 5 - 9 -8
UNFAVORABLE) -7% -16% 50% 25% 6% 28% 19% 19% 11% -1% 29% -26%
FAVORABLE 365 269 65 16 10 59 52 33 22 20 21 12
————————— 46% 41% 74% 60% 51% 61% 59% 59% 54% 49% 64% 37%
UNFAVORABLE 423 373 21 9 9 32 35 23 17 20 11 20
——————————— 53% 58% 24% 35% 45% 33% 40% 41% 43% 51% 36% 63%
VERY FAVORABLE 163 119 33 3 7 27 29 13 11 7 9 1
20% 18% 37% 11% 33% 28% 33% 24% 27% 18% 29% 4%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 201 150 32 13 4 32 23 20 11 13 11 10
25% 23% 36% 49% 18% 33% 26% 35% 28% 31% 35% 33%

SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 101 78 12 5 4 16 8 4 1
13% 12% 13% 19% 19% 16% 9% 13% 10% 11% 3% 18%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 321 295 10 4 5 16 27 15 13 16 10 14
40% 46% 11% 16% 26% 17% 31% 27% 33% 40% 32% 45%
NEVER HEARD OF 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - - - -
- - 1% - - 1% - - - - - -
UNSURE 12 6 1 1 1 4 1 - 1 - - -
1% 1% 1% 5% 5% 5% 1% - 3% - - -
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Table 17-1
QUESTION FP2:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don’t know or haven’t
heard of the person or entity, please note that.

Vice President Kamala Harris

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40-  $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%
*+D/S (FAVORABLE - -91 -13 =77 196 -36 -251 -14 -10 -35 -33 47  -55  -82 =20 -29  -24 -17
UNFAVORABLE) -11%  -3% -20% 64% -19% -80% -13% -5% -12% -15% 26% -12% ~-47% -8% -12% -15% -12%
FAVORABLE 341 194 147 245 68 28 42 84 126 90 109 190 42 108 97 65 60
————————— 433 47%  38%  81%  37% 9% 40%  46%  42% 413 62%  42%  24%  45% 413 425 43%
UNFAVORABLE 432 207 225 49 104 278 55 94 160 122 63 245 124 128 125 89 77
——————————— 54% 50% 58% 16% 56% 89% 53% 51% 543 57%  36% 55%  70% 53%  53% 57%  55%
VERY FAVORABLE 130 69 61 104 20 6 12 29 51 39 52 68 11 49 34 16 24
163 17%  16%  34%  11% 2% 12%  15% 17%  18%  30%  15% 6% 20% 153 105 17%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 210 125 86 141 48 21 30 55 75 51 57 122 31 59 62 49 37
26% 30%  22%  46%  26% 7% 28%  30% 25% 23% 32% 27% 18%  25%  26% 315 26%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 96 51 45 31 37 28 19 26 31 21 24 52 20 32 24 20 19
123 125 12%  10%  20% 9% 18%  14%  10%  10%  13% 12%  11%  13% 103 135 14%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 336 156 179 18 67 251 36 68 130 102 39 193 104 96 101 69 58
423 38%  47% 6% 365 80% 35% 37%  44%  47%  22%  43%  59%  40% 433 445 413
NEVER HEARD OF 2 1 1 2 - - 1 1 - - 2 - - 1 1 - -
- - - 1% - - 1% 1% - - 1% - - 1% - - -
UNSURE 2 14 11 7 12 6 6 5 10 4 1 13 1 4 13 2 4
3% 3% 3% 2% 7% 2% 6% 3% 3% 23 1% 3% 6% 2% 5% 2% 3%
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Table 17-2
QUESTION FP2:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don’t know or haven’t
heard of the person or entity, please note that.

Vice President Kamala Harris

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - -91 -151 50 9 6 30 -2 - 2 -4 6 -8
UNFAVORABLE) -11% -23% 57% 33% 31% 31% -3% - 4% -9% 19% -24%
FAVORABLE 341 237 68 17 13 62 41 27 19 18 19 12
————————— 43% 37% 78% 64% 62% 65% 47% 49% 48% 44% 60% 38%
UNFAVORABLE 432 388 18 8 6 32 43 28 17 21 13 20
——————————— 54% 60% 21% 31% 32% 34% 49% 49% 44% 54% 40% 62%
VERY FAVORABLE 130 84 31 4 9 25 19 12 9 3 9 1
16% 13% 35% 14% 46% 26% 22% 22% 22% 7% 27% 4%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 210 153 38 13 3 37 22 15 11 15 10 11
26% 24% 43% 49% 16% 39% 25% 27% 26% 38% 33% 33%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 96 76 13 2 1 14 14 12 1 2
12% 12% 15% 7% 5% 15% 16% 22% 11% 12% 4% 5%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 336 312 5 6 5 1 2 15 13 1 12 8
42% 48% 6% 23% 27% 19% 33% 27% 33% 42% 37% 57%
NEVER HEARD OF 2 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - -
- - 1% - - 1% - - - - - -
UNSURE 25 22 - 1 1 - 4 1 3 1 - -
3% 3% - 6% 6% - 4% 2% 8% 2% - -



Table 18-1
QUESTION FP3:

You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions.
heard of the person or entity,

U.S. Sen. John Fetterman

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
**D/S (FAVORABLE -
UNFAVORABLE)

FAVORABLE

VERY FAVORABLE

SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE

SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE

VERY UNFAVORABLE

NEVER HEARD OF

UNSURE

375
47%

358
45%

141
18%

234
29%

146
18%

please note that.

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

March 2024

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each.

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 14 166 8 -157 2 15 - - 48 24 -55 38 2 -20 1
1% 4% 55% 4%  -50% 2% 8% - - 27% 5% -31% 16% 1% -13% 1%
191 185 225 82 69 4 89 139 102 106 219 51 130 110 63 67
46% 48% 74% 44% 22% 44% 49% 47% 47% 60% 49% 29% 54% 47% 40% 47%
188 170 58 74 225 43 74 139 102 58 194 106 92 108 83 65
45% 44% 19% 40% 72% 41% 40% 47% 47% 33% 43% 60% 38% 46% 53% 46%
76 66 106 27 8 14 27 58 42 44 83 14 49 40 24 27
18% 17% 35% 15% 3% 14% 15% 19% 20% 25% 19% 8% 20% 17% 15% 19%
115 119 119 55 61 31 62 81 60 62 135 37 81 70 39 40
28% 31% 39% 30% 19% 30% 34% 27% 28% 35% 30% 21% 34% 30% 25% 28%
85 61 35 40 71 18 25 64 40 35 72 39 39 45 30 29
20% 16% 12% 22% 23% 17% 14% 22% 18% 20% 16% 22% 16% 19% 19% 21%
103 109 24 3 154 2 4 75 62 23 122 67 5 64 53 36
25% 28% 8% 19% 49% 24% 27% 25% 29% 13% 27% 38% 22% 27% 34% 26%
2 6 2 5 1 2 2 4 - - 6 2 4 - - 2
1% 2% 1% 3% - 2% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 2% - - 1%
35 23 18 23 17 1 19 14 12 12 29 17 15 18 11 8
9% 6% 6% 13% 6% 13% 10% 5% 5% 7% 6% 10% 6% 8% 7% 5%
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Table 18-2
QUESTION FP3:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don’t know or haven’t
heard of the person or entity, please note that.

U.S. Sen. John Fetterman

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 17 =27 33 3 10 19 24 25 3 -3 -2 -4
UNFAVORABLE) 2% -4% 37% 10% 47% 19% 27% 44% 7% -7% -6% -12%
FAVORABLE 375 288 57 12 13 54 52 38 18 18 14 12
————————— 47% 44% 65% 45% 63% 56% 59% 68% 46% 44% 44% 39%
UNFAVORABLE 358 315 24 9 3 35 28 14 15 21 16 16
——————————— 45% 49% 28% 34% 15% 36% 32% 24% 38% 52% 50% 51%

VERY FAVORABLE 141 106 22 5 8 16 30 15 11 3
18% 16% 25% 20% 39% 17% 34% 26% 27% 8% 14% 15%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 234 182 35 6 5 38 22 24 8 15 10 7
29% 28% 40% 24% 24% 39% 25% 42% 19% 37% 30% 23%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 146 125 11 6 - 20 11 9 6 11 7 1
18% 19% 13% 22% - 21% 12% 15% 15% 26% 21% 4%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 212 190 13 3 3 15 18 5 9 10 15
26% 29% 15% 12% 15% 15% 20% 9% 23% 25% 29% 47%
NEVER HEARD OF 8 6 1 - 1 - - 1 3 - - 2
1% 1% 1% - 5% - - 2% 8% - - 6%
UNSURE 59 39 6 5 3 7 8 3 3 2 2 1
7% 6% 7% 21% 17% 8% 9% 6% 8% 4% 6% 4%



Table 19-1
QUESTION FP4:

You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions.
please note that.

heard of the person or entity,
U.S. Sen. Bob Casey

BANNER 1

TOTAL

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800
100%

**D/S (FAVORABLE - 90
UNFAVORABLE) 11%
FAVORABLE 377
————————— 47%
UNFAVORABLE 287
——————————— 36%
VERY FAVORABLE 143
18%

SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 235
29%

SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 128
16%

VERY UNFAVORABLE 159
20%

NEVER HEARD OF 18
23

UNSURE 117

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

March 2024

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each.

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
65 2 185 14 -108 15 15 38 22 41 79 -30 33 20 7 28
16% 7% 61% 8% -35% 15% 8% 13% 10% 23% 18% -17% 14% 9% 5% 20%
197 180 222 74 81 39 82 145 112 92 227 58 114 109 70 76
47% 47% 73% 40% 26% 38% 44% 49% 52% 52% 51% 33% 47% 46% 45% 54%
132 155 37 60 190 24 67 106 90 51 147 88 81 89 63 49
32% 40% 12% 33% 61% 23% 36% 36% 42% 29% 33% 50% 33% 38% 40% 34%
73 69 111 22 10 14 23 60 45 44 80 18 44 39 23 35
18% 18% 36% 12% 3% 14% 13% 20% 21% 25% 18% 10% 18% 17% 14% 24%
124 111 111 52 71 25 59 84 67 48 147 40 70 70 47 42
30% 29% 37% 28% 23% 24% 32% 28% 31% 27% 33% 23% 29% 30% 30% 29%
64 65 24 34 71 12 38 46 32 29 55 44 38 43 22 23
15% 17% 8% 18% 23% 12% 21% 16% 15% 16% 12% 25% 16% 18% 14% 16%

6 90 13 26 119 11 2 6 58 22 92 44 4 4 4 2
16% 24% 4% 14% 38% 11% 16% 20% 27% 13% 21% 25% 18% 19% 26% 18%
9 10 11 5 2 11 5 2 - 6 7 5 7 6 4 2
2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 11% 3% 1% - 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
78 39 34 45 38 29 30 43 14 27 66 24 40 32 19 14
19% 10% 11% 24% 12% 28% 16% 15% 7% 15% 15% 14% 17% 14% 12% 10%

15%
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Table 19-2
QUESTION FP4:

You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions.

heard of the person or entity, please note that.

U.S. Sen. Bob Casey

BANNER 2
TOTAL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800
100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 90
UNFAVORABLE) 11%
FAVORABLE 377
————————— 47%
UNFAVORABLE 287
——————————— 36%
VERY FAVORABLE 143
18%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 235
29%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 128
16%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 159
20%
NEVER HEARD OF 18
2%
UNSURE 117

15%

RACE

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024

COUNTY

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each.

WHITE

290
45%

252
39%

105
16%

185
29%

107
16%

145
22%

BLACK ASIAN

26
100%

5
17%

PHILA-

ALLE-

HISP DELPHIA GHENY

20
100%

MONT-

GOMERY BUCKS

56
100%

40
100%

CHES-
TER

32
100%

LAN-
CASTER
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Table 20-1
QUESTION FP5:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don’t know or haven’t
heard of the person or entity, please note that.

U.S. House of Representatives

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET.  BET.
BELOW $40-  $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - -189 -71 -118 -74 -67 -48 -21 -13 -79  -76 9 -149 -49 -30 -50 -53 =50
UNFAVORABLE) -24%  -17% -31% -24% -36% -15% -21% -7% ~-27% -35% 5% -33% -28% -12% -21%  -34% -35%
FAVORABLE 260 141 119 97 47 116 38 73 87 62 87 124 49 91 79 43 41
————————— 32% 34%  31%  32% 26% 37% 36% 40%  29%  28% 49%  28%  28%  38% 34% 28%  29%
UNFAVORABLE 448 212 236 171 114 164 59 86 166 137 78 272 98 121 130 9% 91
——————————— 56% 51%  62% 56% 62% 53% 57% 47%  56%  63%  44% 613  56%  50% 55% 623  64%
VERY FAVORABLE 49 24 24 21 3 25 8 21 11 9 22 14 13 20 14 6 8
6% 6% 6% 7% 2% 8% 8% 11% 4% 4% 12% 3% 7% 8% 6% 4% 5%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 211 117 94 76 44 91 30 53 76 53 65 110 36 72 65 37 33
26% 28% 25% 25% 24% 29% 29%  29%  26% 24% 37% 25% 21%  30% 28% 24%  23%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 264 127 136 92 63 108 42 50 91 81 50 144 70 79 79 52 50
33% 31%  36% 30% 34%  35% 40% 27% 31%  38% 29% 32%  39%  33% 33% 33%  35%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 184 85 100 78 51 56 17 36 75 56 27 129 29 42 51 44 41
23% 20% 26% 26% 28% 18% 16%  20%  25% 26% 15% 29% 16% 17% 22% 28%  29%
NEVER HEARD OF - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
UNSURE 92 63 29 36 23 33 7 24 43 1 1 52 2 29 2 1 10
12% 15% 8% 12% 13%  10% 7% 13%  15% 8% 7% 12% 163  12% 11% 11% 7%
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Table 20-2
QUESTION FP5:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don’t know or haven’t
heard of the person or entity, please note that.

U.S. House of Representatives

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - -189 -189 12 -5 -1 3 -30 -17 -5 -16 -4 =7
UNFAVORABLE) -24% -29% 14% -18% -6% 3% -34% -31% -12% -41% -13% -23%
FAVORABLE 260 193 46 9 9 45 24 15 13 11 12 11
————————— 32% 30% 52% 34% 44% 47% 28% 27% 33% 28% 39% 36%
UNFAVORABLE 448 382 33 13 10 42 54 32 18 28 17 19
——————————— 56% 59% 38% 52% 50% 44% 62% 58% 45% 69% 52% 59%
VERY FAVORABLE 49 39 5 2 7 6 2 3 2 - 2
6% 6% 6% 8% 13% 8% 6% 3% 8% 6% - 5%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 211 154 41 7 6 37 19 13 10 9 12 10
26% 24% 46% 25% 31% 39% 21% 23% 25% 22% 39% 31%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 264 226 20 10 4 22 28 16 9 17 10 12
33% 35% 23% 38% 21% 23% 32% 28% 21% 41% 31% 37%

VERY UNFAVORABLE 184 156 13 4 6 20 26 17 9 11 7
23% 24% 15% 14% 29% 21% 29% 30% 24% 28% 21% 21%

NEVER HEARD OF - - - - - - - - - - _ _

UNSURE 92 73 9 4 1
12% 11% 10% 15% 6%

o0 W

9 9 9
11% 16% 22% 3
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Table 21-1
QUESTION FP6:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don’t know or haven’t
heard of the person or entity, please note that.

U.S. Senate

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - -141 -58 -83 36 -56 -122 -13 -28 -52 -49 -1 -69 =71 -21 -59 -32 -24
UNFAVORABLE) -18% -14% -22% 12% -30% -39% -12% -15% -17% -22% -1% -15% -40% -9% -25% -20% -17%
FAVORABLE 283 149 134 150 52 81 39 65 102 77 79 165 38 94 73 55 55
————————— 35% 36% 35% 50% 28% 26% 38% 36% 34% 35% 45% 37% 22% 39% 31% 35% 39%
UNFAVORABLE 424 207 217 114 108 202 52 93 153 125 81 234 109 115 132 87 79
——————————— 53% 50% 56% 38% 59% 65% 50% 51% 52% 58% 46% 52% 62% 48% 56% 56% 56%
VERY FAVORABLE 55 29 26 32 7 16 10 19 12 14 24 23 7 18 13 5 16
7% 7% 7% 11% 4% 5% 10% 10% 4% 7% 14% 5% 4% 7% 6% 3% 11%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 228 121 107 119 45 65 29 47 90 63 55 142 31 76 59 50 39
29% 29% 28% 39% 24% 21% 28% 26% 30% 29% 31% 32% 18% 31% 25% 32% 28%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 275 142 133 85 68 122 34 63 102 77 54 144 78 78 83 51 57
34% 34% 35% 28% 37% 39% 32% 34% 34% 35% 31% 32% 44% 32% 35% 33% 40%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 149 65 84 29 40 80 18 30 52 49 26 91 32 37 49 36 22
19% 16% 22% 9% 22% 26% 18% 17% 17% 22% 15% 20% 18% 15% 21% 23% 16%
NEVER HEARD OF 10 5 5 4 3 3 3 4 1 1 5 3 2 6 3 1 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% - - 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% -
UNSURE 83 55 28 36 21 26 10 21 39 13 11 45 26 28 27 13 7
10% 13% 7% 12% 11% 8% 9% 11% 13% 6% 6% 10% 15% 11% 12% 8% 5%
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Table 21-2
QUESTION FP6:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don’t know or haven’t
heard of the person or entity, please note that.

U.S. Senate

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - -141 -149 15 7 -1 -9 -6 1 3 -11 2 -14
UNFAVORABLE) -18% -23% 17% 29% -3% -10% -7% 3% 7% -27% 5% -45%
FAVORABLE 283 216 45 14 7 35 38 25 18 14 15 7
————————— 35% 33% 51% 55% 37% 37% 43% 45% 45% 34% 48% 22%
UNFAVORABLE 424 365 30 7 8 45 45 24 15 24 14 21
——————————— 53% 56% 34% 27% 40% 46% 51% 43% 38% 61% 43% 67%
VERY FAVORABLE 55 35 1 10 6 3 2 6 2
7% 5% 11% 13% 31% 11% 7% 11% 8% 5% 18% 5%

SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 228 181 35 11 1 25 32 20 15 11 9
29% 28% 40% 42% 6% 26% 37% 35% 37% 28% 30% 17%

SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 275 229 23 6 5 31 33 14 7 13 10
34% 35% 26% 23% 25% 32% 37% 24% 18% 34% 32% 33%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 149 135 7 1 1 12 1 4 11
19% 21% 8% 4% 14% 15% 13% 18% 20% 27% 11% 34%
NEVER HEARD OF 10 4 2 2 1 3 - 1 - 1 - -
1% 1% 2% 8% 7% 3% - 2% - 3% - -

UNSURE 83 63 11 3 3 13 5 6 7 1 3
10% 10% 12% 10% 17% 13% 6% 10% 16% 3% 9% 11%
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Table 22-1
QUESTION FP7:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don’t know or haven’t
heard of the person or entity, please note that.

U.S. Supreme Court

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - -101 =73 -28 -137 -56 92 -15 -24 -45 -18 -25 =74 -3 -33 -23 =27 -18
UNFAVORABLE) -13% -18% -7% -45% -31% 30% -14% -13% -15% -8% -14% -16% -2% -14% -10% -18% -13%
FAVORABLE 318 150 168 75 56 187 42 70 112 94 71 170 77 96 95 60 59
————————— 40% 36% 44% 25% 30% 60% 40% 38% 38% 43% 40% 38% 43% 40% 40% 39% 41%
UNFAVORABLE 419 223 196 212 112 95 57 93 157 112 96 244 80 129 118 88 77
——————————— 52% 54% 51% 70% 61% 30% 55% 51% 53% 52% 54% 55% 45% 53% 50% 56% 54%
VERY FAVORABLE 77 24 53 23 10 44 10 17 19 31 25 35 17 22 20 12 21
10% 6% 14% 8% 5% 14% 10% 9% 6% 14% 14% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 15%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 241 126 115 51 46 143 32 52 93 63 46 135 60 74 74 48 37
30% 30% 30% 17% 25% 46% 31% 28% 32% 29% 26% 30% 34% 31% 32% 31% 26%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 206 116 90 92 48 66 28 39 82 57 44 117 45 69 59 34 41
26% 28% 23% 30% 26% 21% 27% 21% 28% 27% 25% 26% 26% 28% 25% 22% 29%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 213 107 106 120 65 29 28 55 76 55 51 128 35 61 59 54 35
27% 26% 28% 39% 35% 9% 27% 30% 26% 25% 29% 28% 20% 25% 25% 35% 25%
NEVER HEARD OF 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - -
UNSURE 6 4 19 17 16 29 5 21 2 9 9 33 2 1 2 8 6
8% 10% 5% 6% 9% 9% 5% 11% 9% 4% 5% 7% 11% 6% 10% 5% 5%
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Table 22-2
QUESTION FP7:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don’t know or haven’t
heard of the person or entity, please note that.

U.S. Supreme Court

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - -101 -88 -11 3 -1 -10 -10 -14 -11 -5 2 3
UNFAVORABLE) -13% -14% -12% 13% -7% -11% -11% -25% -29% -11% 7% 11%
FAVORABLE 318 255 37 12 9 39 37 20 11 18 16 17
————————— 40% 39% 42% 47% 43% 41% 41% 35% 27% 44% 51% 52%
UNFAVORABLE 419 343 48 9 10 49 47 34 22 22 14 13
——————————— 52% 53% 55% 35% 50% 51% 53% 60% 56% 56% 44% 42%

VERY FAVORABLE 77 58 8 4 5 12 7 4 6
10% 9% 10% 14% 25% 13% 8% 7% 15% 15% 24% 13%

SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 241 197 29 9 4 27 29 16 12
30% 30% 33% 33% 18% 28% 33% 29% 12% 29% 27% 39%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 206 171 25 4 3 24 19 17 11 12 5 2
26% 26% 29% 15% 15% 25% 22% 30% 28% 31% 15% 7%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 213 172 23 5 7 26 28 17 11 10 9 11
27% 27% 26% 20% 35% 27% 31% 31% 28% 25% 29% 35%
NEVER HEARD OF 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
UNSURE 62 50 3 5 1 7 5 2 - 2 2
8% 8% 3% 18% 7% 8% 6% 4% 17% - 5% 6%
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Table 23-1
QUESTION FP8:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don’t know or haven’t
heard of the person or entity, please note that.

The Republican Party

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40-  $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%
*+D/S (FAVORABLE - -156 -89 -67 -231 -98 173 -13 -21 -63 -59 -5 ~-117 12 -59  -43  -25 -26
UNFAVORABLE) -20%  -21% ~-17% -76% -53% 55% -13% -11% -21% -27% -29% -26% 7% -24%  -18%  -16% ~-18%
FAVORABLE 307 154 153 30 38 239 43 79 110 76 60 158 90 88 90 65 56
————————— 383 37%  40%  10%  21%  76%  41%  43%  37%  35% 34% 35%  51%  36%  38% 415 40%
UNFAVORABLE 463 243 220 261 136 66 56 99 173 135 111 275 78 146 134 90 83
——————————— 58% 58%  57%  86%  74% 21%  54%  54%  58%  63%  63% 613  44%  60%  57% 57%  58%
VERY FAVORABLE 118 53 65 11 5 102 17 31 40 29 22 56 39 38 31 21 23
153% 13%  17% 4% 3% 33% 163 17%  14%  14%  13% 133  22%  16% 133 135 16%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 189 101 88 19 33 137 26 47 69 46 38 101 50 50 59 44 33
24%  24%  23% 6% 18%  44%  25% 263  23% 22% 21%  23% 28% 21%  25%  28%  23%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 152 80 72 49 54 50 23 30 55 45 27 91 33 43 48 28 25
193 19%  19%  16%  29%  16%  22%  16% 18%  21%  16% 20% 19%  18%  21% 185  18%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 311 163 148 213 83 16 33 69 118 90 84 183 44 103 85 62 57
393% 39%  39%  70%  45% 5% 323  38%  40%  42%  48%  41%  25%  43% 363 405 41%
NEVER HEARD OF 2 - 2 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 1 2 - - -
- - - - - -1 - - - - - 13 1% - - -
UNSURE 28 1 8 11 10 7 4 6 14 4 5 15 8 6 12 2 3
3% 5% 2% a5 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 23 3% 3% as 23 5% 15 23
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Table 23-2
QUESTION FP8:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don’t know or haven’t
heard of the person or entity, please note that.

The Republican Party

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - -156 -90 -50 =7 -1 -31 -39 -25 -10 -12 -1 2
UNFAVORABLE) -20% -14% -56% -26% -5% -33% -44% -44% -25% -31% -4% 5%
FAVORABLE 307 269 16 9 10 29 24 15 13 14 15 15
————————— 38% 42% 19% 35% 48% 30% 27% 27% 32% 35% 47% 48%
UNFAVORABLE 463 359 66 16 11 60 63 40 23 26 16 14
——————————— 58% 55% 75% 60% 52% 63% 71% 71% 58% 65% 51% 42%
VERY FAVORABLE 118 101 7 5 3 12 5 5 7 5
15% 16% 9% 20% 14% 12% 6% 8% 18% 13% 19% 11%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 189 168 9 4 7 17 19 10 6 9 9 12
24% 26% 10% 14% 34% 18% 21% 19% 15% 22% 28% 36%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 152 122 16 8 2 13 20 13 5 12 3 -
19% 19% 18% 33% 10% 14% 22% 23% 14% 31% 10% -
VERY UNFAVORABLE 311 237 50 7 8 47 43 217 18 14 13 14
39% 37% 57% 28% 42% 49% 49% 49% 44% 34% 41% 42%
NEVER HEARD OF 2 1 1 - - - - - - - - -
- - l% - - - - - - - - -
UNSURE 2 19 5 1 - 7 1 1 4 - 1
3% 3% 5% 5% - 8% 1% 2% 10% - 3% 10%
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Table 24-1
QUESTION FP9:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don’t know or haven’t
heard of the person or entity, please note that.

The Democratic Party

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40-  $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%
*+D/S (FAVORABLE - -49 6 -54 222 -20 -250 4 -10 -25 -18 56 =35 =70 -4 -17 -21 -5
UNFAVORABLE) -6% 1% -14%  73% -11% -80% 4% -6% -8% -8% 325 -8% -40% -2%  -7% -13%  -4%
FAVORABLE 363 203 160 258 78 27 52 84 129 96 114 199 49 116 105 66 67
————————— 453 49%  42%  85%  42% 9% 50%  46%  44% 453  65%  45%  28%  48% 443 425 47%
UNFAVORABLE 411 197 214 36 98 277 48 94 154 115 58 235 118 119 121 87 72
——————————— 51% 47%  56% 12%  53%  89% 463 51%  52%  53%  33% 52%  67% 49%  51% 565 51%
VERY FAVORABLE 139 75 64 127 9 2 1 2 5 4 4 75 15 54 3 2 2
173 18%  17% 423 5% 1% 13%  15%  19% 193  28%  17% 9% 22% 163 13%  16%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 223 128 96 130 69 24 39 56 73 55 65 124 34 62 67 46 45
28% 31%  25% 433 37% 8% 37% 30% 25% 25% 37%  28%  19%  26%  28% 305 32%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 140 76 64 28 55 57 22 38 52 28 21 86 33 38 41 31 27
183 185  17% 9% 30% 18% 21% 21% 18%  13%  12%  19% 193  16% 185 203 19%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 271 121 150 8 43 220 27 56 102 86 37 149 85 82 80 56 45
345 29%  39% 3% 24%  70% 26% 31%  34%  40%  21%  33%  48%  34%  34% 365 32%
NEVER HEARD OF 2 1 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - 1 - -
- - - - - 1% - - 1% - - - 1% - - - -
UNSURE 24 15 10 10 8 7 3 5 11 5 3 14 7 7 9 3 3
3¢ 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% as 23 23 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2%
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Table 24-2
QUESTION FP9:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don’t know or haven’t
heard of the person or entity, please note that.

The Democratic Party

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - -49 -110 55 6 2 36 21 10 3 -4 2 -13
UNFAVORABLE) -6% -17% 62% 25% 11% 37% 23% 18% 9% -11% 6% -40%
FAVORABLE 363 259 70 16 10 63 53 32 21 17 17 9
————————— 45% 40% 79% 62% 51% 66% 60% 58% 52% 43% 53% 28%
UNFAVORABLE 411 369 15 10 8 28 33 23 17 22 15 22
——————————— 51% 57% 17% 38% 39% 29% 37% 40% 43% 54% 47% 68%
VERY FAVORABLE 139 94 33 4 7 22 26 14 10 2 1
17% 14% 37% 17% 33% 23% 30% 26% 24% 5% 22% 4%

SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 223 165 37 12 4 41 27 18 11 15 1
28% 26% 42% 46% 18% 43% 31% 32% 27% 38% 30% 23%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 140 117 10 3 5 10 10 8 4 7 6 8
18% 18% 12% 13% 24% 10% 12% 15% 11% 17% 19% 24%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 271 251 5 6 3 18 22 14 13 15 9 14
34% 39% 6% 25% 15% 19% 25% 25% 32% 37% 29% 44%
NEVER HEARD OF 2 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - -
- - - - 5% - - 2% - - - -
UNSURE 2 20 3 - 1 5 2 - 2 1 - 1
3% 3% 3% - 5% 5% 2% - 5% 3% - 4%
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Table 25-1
QUESTION FP10:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don’t know or haven’t
heard of the person or entity, please note that.

A candidate not affiliated with either the Republican or Democratic parties

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 102 48 54 16 56 30 34 40 15 13 23 43 35 49 20 4 24
UNFAVORABLE) 13% 11% 14% 5% 30% 10% 33% 22% 5% 6% 13% 10% 20% 20% 9% 2% 17%
FAVORABLE 277 138 139 85 86 106 55 79 84 60 71 144 63 91 78 49 53
————————— 35% 33% 36% 28% 47% 34% 53% 43% 28% 28% 40% 32% 36% 38% 33% 31% 38%
UNFAVORABLE 176 91 85 69 30 77 21 39 69 46 47 101 28 42 57 45 30
——————————— 22% 22% 22% 23% 16% 25% 21% 21% 23% 22% 27% 23% 16% 17% 24% 29% 21%
VERY FAVORABLE 48 20 28 17 20 11 1 1 8 8 19 2 6 17 11 10 9
6% 5% 7% 6% 11% 4% 14% 10% 3% 4% 11% 5% 4% 7% 5% 7% 6%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 229 119 111 68 66 95 41 61 75 52 52 121 56 75 67 39 44
29% 28% 29% 22% 36% 30% 39% 33% 25% 24% 29% 27% 32% 31% 28% 25% 31%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 96 46 50 30 16 49 16 20 31 29 24 57 15 18 32 27 19
12% 11% 13% 10% 9% 16% 16% 11% 10% 13% 14% 13% 8% 7% 13% 17% 13%

VERY UNFAVORABLE 80 44 35 39 14 27 5 19 38 18 24 43 13 24 26
10% 11% 9% 13% 7% 9% 5% 10% 13% 8% 13% 10% 7% 10% 11% 12% 8%
NEVER HEARD OF 51 28 22 26 12 13 8 8 24 12 6 2 1 1 18 8 6
6% 7% 6% 9% 6% 4% 7% 4% 8% 5% 3% 7% 9% 6% 7% 5% 5%
UNSURE 296 159 137 123 56 117 20 58 120 98 52 174 70 93 83 53 52
37% 38% 36% 41% 31% 37% 19% 32% 41% 45% 30% 39% 40% 38% 35% 34% 37%
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Table 25-2
QUESTION FP10:
You will now read a list of key federal officials and institutions. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion after each. If you don’t know or haven’t
heard of the person or entity, please note that.

A candidate not affiliated with either the Republican or Democratic parties

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 102 68 22 9 4 17 8 4 -2 6
UNFAVORABLE) 13% 10% 25% 34% 19% 18% 10% 8% 15% -6% -8% 18%
FAVORABLE 277 215 39 13 8 39 28 20 11 9 8 11
————————— 35% 33% 44% 49% 38% 40% 32% 35% 28% 22% 26% 35%
UNFAVORABLE 176 147 16 4 4 21 20 15
——————————— 22% 23% 19% 14% 19% 22% 23% 28% 13% 28% 34% 17%
VERY FAVORABLE 48 35 12 - 1 13 5 3 3 1 1 2
6% 5% 13% - 7% 14% 6% 5% 9% 2% 3% 6%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 229 180 27 13 6 26 23 17 8 8 7 9
29% 28% 31% 49% 31% 27% 26% 30% 19% 20% 22% 29%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 96 84 5 4 - 10 10 7 2
12% 13% 6% 14% - 11% 12% 13% 6% 20% 12% 11%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 80 63 11 - 4 11 10 8 3 3 2
10% 10% 13% - 19% 12% 11% 15% 7% 8% 22% 5%
NEVER HEARD OF 51 42 6 - 1 4 6 3 5 2 3 1
6% 7% 7% - 5% 4% 7% 5% 13% 5% 9% 4%
UNSURE 296 243 26 10 8 32 34 18 19 8 10 14
37% 38% 30% 37% 38% 34% 39% 32% 47% 45% 32% 45%
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Table 26-1
QUESTION GB1:
If the 2024 presidential election was held today, which of the following individuals would you vote for?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
DONALD TRUMP 329 159 170 21 50 258 42 81 119 87 49 174 106 105 101 67 49
41% 38% 44% 7% 27% 83% 40% 44% 40% 40% 28% 39% 60% 44% 43% 43% 34%
JOE BIDEN 352 189 163 252 74 26 36 78 136 101 100 209 43 104 97 69 72
44% 45% 42% 83% 40% 8% 35% 43% 46% 47% 57% 47% 24% 43% 41% 44% 51%
ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. 57 29 28 15 27 15 15 11 14 16 13 30 14 17 17 13 8
7% 7% 7% 5% 14% 5% 14% 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 6%
OTHER 3 17 5 7 15 10 3 6 16 7 6 17 9 5 12 3 7
4% 4% 4% 2% 8% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 5%
NONE OF THE ABOVE 30 21 9 10 1 3 8 8 10 4 9 18 4 10 10 3 6
4% 5% 2% 3% 10% 1% 8% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4%
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Table 26-2
QUESTION GB1:
If the 2024 presidential election was held today, which of the following individuals would you vote for?

BANNER 2

RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
10035 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
DONALD TRUMP 329 293 12 9 8 25 28 15 14 14 12 15
41%  45%  14%  34%  40% 26%  32% 26% 35%  36%  39% 48%

JOE BIDEN 352 272 56 12 6 51 50 34 20
44%  42%  63% 473 30% 53%  57% 625 51%  54%  55% 37%
ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. 57 41 10 2 2 6 2 - 1 1 1
7% 65 12% 8% 8% 10% 7% 3% - 2% 3% 43
OTHER 32 23 5 1 1 4 1 3 2 1 - 1
45 45 6% 6% 5% 45 1% 5% 5% 45 - 45
NONE OF THE ABOVE 30 19 5 1 3 7 3 2 4 2 1 2
43 3% 6% 5% 17% 7% 3% 3% 9% 5% 3% 7%



Table 27-1
QUESTION GB1A:

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

Are there any candidates you would refuse to vote for in the general election?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

DONALD TRUMP

JOE BIDEN

ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR.

OTHER

THERE IS NO CANDIDATE I

WOULD REFUSE TO VOTE FOR

UNSURE

800
100%

410
51%

356
44%

175
22%

March 2024
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
224 186 257 108 44 50 85 157 119 103 245 61 132 116 75 76
54% 48% 85% 59% 14% 48% 46% 53% 55% 59% 55% 35% 55% 49% 48% 54%
178 178 33 68 255 45 85 131 95 51 195 110 106 108 77 56
43% 46% 11% 37% 82% 43% 46% 445 445 29% 43% 62% 44% 46% 49% 39%
74 101 95 38 41 17 20 68 69 34 112 28 44 50 3 39
18% 26% 31% 21% 13% 17% 11% 23% 32% 19% 25% 16% 18% 21% 23% 27%
5 12 6 2 9 1 - 5 11 1 9 7 5 4 6 3
1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% - 2% 5% - 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2%
19 19 10 10 16 7 14 12 4 17 13 7 7 13 6 11
4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 7% 8% 4% 2% 10% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 8%
11 3 4 7 3 4 3 4 3 5 5 4 4 2 1 1
3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
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Table 27-2
QUESTION GBIlA:
Are there any candidates you would refuse to vote for in the general election?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
DONALD TRUMP 410 313 67 11 11 56 57 36 20 24 15 18
51% 48% 76% 43% 53% 59% 65% 65% 49% 60% 47% 58%
JOE BIDEN 356 319 14 10 6 26 33 18 12 15 10 14
44% 49% 16% 40% 28% 27% 38% 33% 30% 38% 32% 44%
ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. 175 145 21 2 5 20 27 20 13
22% 22% 24% 7% 25% 21% 30% 36% 31% 24% 25% 16%
OTHER 1 14 - 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1
2% 2% - 3% 10% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4%
THERE IS NO CANDIDATE I 37 29 4 3 2 8 - 3 6 2 7 2
WOULD REFUSE TO VOTE FOR 5% 5% 4% 11% 8% 8% - 6% 15% 4% 21% 5%
UNSURE 14 6 2 1 1 3 - - - - - -
2% 1% 2% 5% 7% 3% - - - - - -
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Table 28-1
QUESTION GBI1B:
How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the choice of 2024 presidential candidates?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SATISFIED - -165 -100 -65 -58 -92 -16 -16 -17 =72 -60 -24 -122 -20 -21 -40 -60 -46
DISSATISFIED) -21% -24% -17% -19% -50% -5% -15% -9% -24% -28% -13% -27% -11% -8% -17% -38% -32%
SATISFIED 317 158 160 123 46 148 44 83 112 78 76 163 78 111 98 48 48
————————— 40% 38% 42% 41% 25% 47% 42% 45% 38% 36% 43% 36% 44% 46% 42% 31% 34%
DISSATISFIED 483 258 224 181 138 164 60 101 184 138 100 285 98 131 138 108 94
———————————— 60% 62% 58% 59% 75% 53% 58% 55% 62% 64% 57% 64% 56% 54% 58% 69% 66%
VERY SATISFIED 108 58 50 46 9 53 18 27 38 26 36 43 29 38 28 20 18
14% 14% 13% 15% 5% 17% 17% 15% 13% 12% 20% 10% 17% 16% 12% 13% 13%
SOMEWHAT SATISFIED 209 100 110 77 37 96 26 56 75 52 41 120 48 72 70 28 30
26% 24% 29% 25% 20% 31% 25% 31% 25% 24% 23% 27% 28% 30% 30% 18% 21%
SOMEWHAT DISSATISFIED 262 140 122 109 63 90 27 57 101 76 49 158 56 70 78 64 43
33% 34% 32% 36% 34% 29% 26% 31% 34% 35% 28% 35% 32% 29% 33% 41% 31%
VERY DISSATISFIED 221 118 102 72 74 74 33 43 82 62 51 127 42 61 60 44 51
28% 28% 27% 24% 40% 24% 32% 24% 28% 29% 29% 28% 24% 25% 25% 28% 36%
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Table 28-2

QUESTION GB1B:
How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the choice of 2024 presidential candidates?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SATISFIED - -165 -156 =7 -3 4 -8 -39 -19 =7 -6 -3 -4
DISSATISFIED) -21% -24% -8% -11% 20% -8% -44% -34% -18% -16% -10% -13%
SATISFIED 317 246 40 12 12 44 25 19 16 17 14 14
————————— 40% 38% 46% 45% 60% 46% 28% 33% 41% 42% 45% 43%
DISSATISFIED 483 402 48 14 8 52 63 37 24 23 18 18
———————————— 60% 62% 54% 55% 40% 54% 72% 67% 59% 58% 55% 57%
VERY SATISFIED 108 82 16 2 5 17 9 3 8 5
14% 13% 18% 9% 23% 18% 10% 6% 19% 13% 19% 10%
SOMEWHAT SATISFIED 209 164 25 9 7 27 16 15 9 11 8 11
26% 25% 28% 35% 36% 28% 18% 27% 22% 28% 25% 34%
SOMEWHAT DISSATISFIED 262 216 30 8 2 23 39 20 15 16 9 8
33% 33% 35% 31% 12% 24% 45% 36% 38% 39% 30% 26%
VERY DISSATISFIED 221 186 17 6 6 29 24 17

9 8 8 10
28% 29% 19% 24% 29% 30% 27% 31% 21% 19% 26% 31%
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Table 29-1

QUESTION GB2:
If the 2024 U.S. Senate election was held today, which of the following individuals would you vote for?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
BOB CASEY JR. 379 203 176 231 89 59 46 78 148 108 100 224 55 113 117 74 69
47% 49% 46% 76% 49% 19% 44% 42% 50% 50% 57% 50% 31% 47% 50% 47% 49%
DAVID MCCORMICK 240 103 137 21 34 186 24 45 87 84 40 128 73 70 67 53 47
30% 25% 36% 7% 18% 59% 23% 25% 29% 39% 23% 29% 41% 29% 28% 34% 33%
OTHER 61 40 21 17 30 14 13 25 15 8 18 29 13 22 15 9 12
8% 10% 5% 5% 16% 5% 12% 14% 5% 4% 10% 7% 8% 9% 6% 6% 9%
NONE OF THE ABOVE 119 69 50 36 31 53 22 35 46 16 17 67 35 36 37 20 14
15% 17% 13% 12% 17% 17% 21% 19% 16% 8% 10% 15% 20% 15% 16% 13% 10%



Table 29-2
QUESTION GB2:
If the 2024 U.s.

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

BOB CASEY JR.

DAVID MCCORMICK

OTHER

NONE OF THE ABOVE

800
100%

379
47%

240
30%

@ oy

oo

119
15%

Senate election was held today,

RACE

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024

COUNTY

which of the following individuals would you vote for?

648
100%

292
45%

216
33%

o° Oy

29

(&)
o0

oe U1

26

PHILA-
DELPHIA

ALLE-
GHENY

MONT-

GOMERY BUCKS

56
100%

40
100%
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Table 30-1
QUESTION GA:

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Gov.

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
**D/S (APPROVE -
DISAPPROVE)

APPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

UNSURE

800
100%

227
28%

4717
60%

250
31%

207
26%

269
34%

147
18%

103
13%

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

March 2024
Josh Shapiro is doing?
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
136 91 230 79 -82 44 45 83 56 87 126 14 79 62 39 47
33% 24% 76% 43% -26% 42% 24% 28% 26% 49% 28% 8% 32% 26% 25% 33%
260 217 258 122 97 65 103 179 130 125 269 83 149 136 93 90
62% 57% 85% 66% 31% 63% 56% 60% 60% 71% 60% 47% 62% 58% 60% 63%
123 126 28 43 179 22 58 95 75 38 143 69 70 74 54 43
30% 33% 9% 23% 57% 21% 31% 32% 35% 21% 32% 39% 29% 31% 34% 30%
108 100 144 38 25 14 37 92 65 52 126 29 62 49 47 45
26% 26% 47% 21% 8% 13% 20% 31% 30% 30% 28% 17% 25% 21% 30% 32%
152 117 114 83 72 51 65 87 66 72 143 54 87 87 46 44
37% 31% 37% 45% 23% 49% 35% 29% 30% 41% 32% 31% 36% 37% 29% 31%
75 72 23 25 99 1 34 59 41 24 87 35 39 44 29 32
18% 19% 7% 14% 32% 12% 18% 20% 19% 14% 19% 20% 16% 19% 19% 22%
48 54 5 18 80 9 24 36 33 13 56 34 31 30 24 11
12% 14% 2% 10% 26% 9% 13% 12% 15% 8% 12% 19% 13% 13% 16% 8%
33 41 18 19 36 17 23 22 11 14 37 24 22 26 9 9
8% 11% 6% 10% 12% 16% 13% 7% 5% 8% 8% 13% 9% 11% 6% 7%
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Table 30-2
QUESTION GA:

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Gov.

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
**D/S (APPROVE -
DISAPPROVE)

APPROVE

STRONGLY APPROVE

SOMEWHAT APPROVE

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

UNSURE

TOTAL

800

100%

227
28%

4717
60%

250
31%

207
26%

269
34%

147
18%

103
13%

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

March 2024
Josh Shapiro is doing?
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
147 59 12 58 29 30 15 14
23% 68% 26% 60% 60% 33% 54% 37% 35% 23% -1%
370 70 15 14 73 56 41 24 25 19 15
57% 79% 58% 69% 76% 63% 74% 60% 61% 59% 47%
223 10 2 15 27 11 11 12 15
34% 12% 33% 9% 15% 30% 20% 23% 27% 36% 47%
163 28 9 27 25 18 14 11 13
25% 32% 27% 43% 28% 29% 32% 36% 28% 40% 14%
207 41 46 31 24 10 13 6 10
32% 47% 31% 26% 48% 35% 42% 25% 34% 19% 32%
128 7 - 9 12
20% 8% 28% - 9% 13% 16% 10% 11% 23% 20%
95 3 1 2 6 1 2 4
15% 3% 5% 9% 6% 17% 4% 13% 15% 13% 27%
54 8 2 4 9 5 3 7 5 2 2
8% 9% 9% 22% 9% 6% 6% 17% 12% 5% 6%
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Table 31-1
QUESTION EO1:
You will now read a list of key officials and institutions in Pennsylvania. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each. If you don’t
know or haven’t heard of the entity, please note that.

Gov. Josh Shapiro

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.

BELOW $40-  $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%

*+D/S (FAVORABLE - 249 151 98 239 81 -71 48 51 86 65 84 156 9 77 71 46
UNFAVORABLE) 313 36% 26% 79%  44% -23%  46% 27% 29% 30% 48% 35% 5% 32%  30%  29%  38%
FAVORABLE 494 270 224 264 126 104 68 108 183 134 126 285 82 151 143 95 96
————————— 623 65% 58% 87%  68% 33%  66% 58%  62% 623  72% 643  47%  62% 613 615 67%
UNFAVORABLE 245 119 126 25 44 175 21 57 97 70 43 129 73 74 72 49 42
——————————— 315 29%  33% 8%  24%  56% 20% 31%  33%  32%  24%  29% 423  31% 303 325 30%
VERY FAVORABLE 232 128 104 154 46 33 19 43 99 71 61 139 32 73 60 49 46
29% 31%  27%  51%  25%  11%  19%  24%  33%  33%  35%  31%  18%  30%  26% 325 33%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 261 142 119 110 80 71 49 64 84 64 65 146 50 77 83 46 50
333 34%  31%  36%  44%  23% 473  35%  28%  29%  37%  33%  28%  32% 35% 305 35%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 140 72 68 23 28 89 14 32 55 39 27 74 38 44 40 26 28
173 17%  18% 8% 15% 28% 13% 173 19%  18%  16% 17% 223  18% 173 17% 19%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 105 47 58 2 17 86 7 25 42 15 2 1
133 1% 15% 1% 9% 28% 7% 143 14%  14% 9% 12%  20%  12% 133 15%  10%
NEVER HEARD OF 6 3 3 - 1 5 5 1 - - - 4 3 4 - - -
1% 1% 1% - - 28 5% - - - - 15 2% 23 - - -
UNSURE 55 23 32 15 13 2 9 1 15 12 7 30 18 13 21 12 4
7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 92 9% 10% 5% 6% 4% 7% 10% 5% 9% 7% 3%
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Table 31-2
QUESTION EO1:
You will now read a list of key officials and institutions in Pennsylvania. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each. If you don’t
know or haven’t heard of the entity, please note that.

Gov. Josh Shapiro

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 249 172 59 9 7 57 34 33 13 12 7
UNFAVORABLE) 31% 26% 67% 33% 37% 59% 39% 60% 34% 31% 23% 19%
FAVORABLE 494 386 70 16 13 71 60 44 24 26 19 17
————————— 62% 60% 79% 62% 63% 74% 68% 78% 60% 64% 59% 53%
UNFAVORABLE 245 215 10 8 5 15 26 10 11 13 12 11
——————————— 31% 33% 12% 29% 26% 15% 29% 18% 27% 33% 36% 34%
VERY FAVORABLE 232 179 34 8 9 32 32 21 12 9 11 6
29% 28% 39% 33% 44% 34% 36% 38% 30% 23% 35% 19%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 261 208 35 8 4 39 28 23 12 16 8 11
33% 32% 40% 29% 19% 41% 32% 40% 30% 41% 24% 34%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 140 118 9 6 2 9 12 6
17% 18% 11% 24% 12% 9% 13% 11% 14% 21% 23% 14%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 105 97 1 1 6 14 4 5 4
13% 15% 1% 5% 14% 6% 16% 8% 13% 13% 13% 20%
NEVER HEARD OF 6 5 1 - - - 1 - - 4
1% 1% 1% - - - - - 2% - - 12%
UNSURE 55 41 7 2 10 3 2 4 1 2 -
7% 6% 8% 9% 10% 10% 3% 3% 11% 3% 5% -
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Table 32-1
QUESTION EO2:
You will now read a list of key officials and institutions in Pennsylvania. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each. If you don’t
know or haven’t heard of the entity, please note that.

Pennsylvania House of Representatives

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

**D/S (FAVORABLE - 58 47 12 93 -11 -24 11 22 7 18 36 37 -15 23 2 -
UNFAVORABLE) 7% 11% 3% 31% -6% -8% 10% 12% 2% 8% 20% 8% -9% 10% 8% -1% 11%
FAVORABLE 357 190 167 175 67 115 51 87 123 95 96 202 59 109 108 63 70
————————— 45% 46% 43% 58% 36% 37% 49% 47% 42% 44% 54% 45% 34% 45% 46% 40% 50%
UNFAVORABLE 299 143 155 81 78 140 40 65 116 78 60 165 74 86 88 64 55
——————————— 37% 34% 40% 27% 42% 45% 39% 35% 39% 36% 34% 37% 42% 35% 37% 41% 39%
VERY FAVORABLE 71 46 25 41 11 19 14 27 17 14 26 32 13 23 22 11 14
9% 11% 6% 13% 6% 6% 13% 14% 6% 7% 15% 7% 7% 10% 9% 7% 10%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 286 144 142 134 55 97 38 60 107 81 70 170 46 86 86 52 56
36% 35% 37% 44% 30% 31% 36% 33% 36% 38% 40% 38% 26% 35% 37% 33% 40%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 229 103 126 67 58 104 27 50 88 65 48 126 55 69 63 47 46
29% 25% 33% 22% 31% 33% 26% 27% 30% 30% 27% 28% 31% 29% 27% 30% 33%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 70 40 30 14 20 35 14 15 28 13 12 39 19 17 25 17 8
9% 10% 8% 5% 11% 11% 13% 8% 9% 6% 7% 9% 11% 7% 11% 11% 6%
NEVER HEARD OF 6 2 3 3 2 - 1 2 2 - 1 4 - 4 1 - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - - -

UNSURE 139 80 58 44 37 57 11 30 55 43 19 77 43 43 39 29 17
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Table 32-2
QUESTION EO2:
You will now read a list of key officials and institutions in Pennsylvania. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each. If you don’t
know or haven’t heard of the entity, please note that.

Pennsylvania House of Representatives

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 58 11 42 6 6 17 6 14 11 2 5 -13
UNFAVORABLE) 7% 2% 48% 21% 30% 18% 7% 25% 27% 5% 15% -41%
FAVORABLE 357 270 61 13 10 49 38 30 20 20 15 7
————————— 45% 42% 70% 50% 48% 51% 43% 54% 50% 50% 47% 23%
UNFAVORABLE 299 259 19 8 4 32 32 16 9 18 10 20
——————————— 37% 40% 22% 29% 18% 33% 36% 29% 23% 45% 32% 64%
VERY FAVORABLE 7 4 12 11 8 6 - 2
9% 8% 14% 19% 24% 12% 9% 14% 14% - 18% 5%

SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 286 221 49 8 5 38 29 22 14 20
36% 34% 56% 31% 24% 39% 34% 40% 36% 50% 29% 18%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 229 203 14 5 2 21 29 12 8 15 10 12
29% 31% 15% 21% 9% 22% 33% 22% 21% 37% 32% 38%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 70 56 6 2 2 1 3 4 1 3 - 8
9% 9% 6% 8% 9% 11% 3% 7% 2% 8% - 26%
NEVER HEARD OF 6 3 - - 1 - - - - - - -
1% - - - 7% - - - - - - -
UNSURE 139 116 8 5 6 1 19 1 2 7 4
17% 18% 9% 21% 28% 16% 21% 17% 27% 5% 21% 13%
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Table 33-1
QUESTION EO3:
You will now read a list of key officials and institutions in Pennsylvania. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each. If you don’t
know or haven’t heard of the entity, please note that.

Pennsylvania State Senate

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 26 23 3 7 -12 -39 19 15 -5 -3 3 2 -15 13 3 -25 7
UNFAVORABLE) 3% 6% 1% 25% -6% -13% 18% 8% -2% -2% 22% 1% -9% 5% 13% -16% 5%
FAVORABLE 342 174 167 165 65 111 55 86 117 84 96 186 59 101 114 51 68
————————— 43% 42% 44% 54% 35% 36% 52% 47% 40% 39% 55% 42% 34% 42% 48% 33% 48%
UNFAVORABLE 316 151 164 88 77 150 36 71 122 87 58 184 74 88 83 76 61
——————————— 39% 36% 43% 29% 42% 48% 34% 38% 41% 40% 33% 41% 42% 36% 35% 49% 43%
VERY FAVORABLE 69 42 28 43 6 21 12 19 22 16 34 2 1 22 23 8 15
9% 10% 7% 14% 3% 7% 12% 10% 7% 7% 19% 6% 6% 9% 10% 5% 11%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 272 133 139 122 59 91 42 67 95 68 63 lel 49 79 91 43 53
34% 32% 36% 40% 32% 29% 41% 36% 32% 31% 36% 36% 28% 33% 39% 28% 37%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 244 119 125 75 61 108 28 56 94 66 53 135 56 70 58 61 52
30% 29% 33% 25% 33% 35% 27% 30% 32% 31% 30% 30% 32% 29% 25% 39% 37%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 72 33 1 1 8 8 5 4 1 18 25 1 9
9% 8% 10% 4% 9% 14% 7% 8% 10% 10% 3% 11% 10% 7% 11% 10% 6%
NEVER HEARD OF 5 1 4 2 2 - 2 1 1 - 2 2 - 2 1 1 -
1% - 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - - 1% - - 1% - 1% -
UNSURE 138 89 49 48 39 50 11 26 55 45 20 75 4 50 37 27 13
17% 21% 13% 16% 21% 16% 11% 14% 19% 21% 11% 17% 24% 21% 16% 17% 9%
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Table 33-2
QUESTION EO3:
You will now read a list of key officials and institutions in Pennsylvania. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each. If you don’t
know or haven’t heard of the entity, please note that.

Pennsylvania State Senate

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 26 -18 46 -2 3 16 6 6 8 -1 5 -14
UNFAVORABLE) 3% -3% 53% -6% 15% 16% 7% 11% 20% -3% 14% -44%
FAVORABLE 342 258 62 9 9 47 39 25 18 19 15 7
————————— 43% 40% 70% 34% 43% 49% 44% 45% 46% 47% 45% 21%
UNFAVORABLE 316 276 16 11 6 31 33 19 11 20 10 21
——————————— 39% 43% 18% 41% 28% 33% 38% 34% 26% 50% 31% 65%
VERY FAVORABLE 69 45 1 2 1 8 5 - 3
9% 7% 18% 9% 27% 16% 9% 9% 14% - 18% 9%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 272 213 47 7 3 32 31 20 13 19 9 4
34% 33% 53% 25% 16% 33% 36% 37% 32% 47% 28% 12%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 244 213 13 10 4 28 29 12 7 16 9 12
30% 33% 14% 37% 19% 29% 33% 21% 17% 40% 28% 37%

VERY UNFAVORABLE 72 63 3 1 2 3 5 7 1
9% 10% 4% 3% 9% 3% 5% 13% 10% 11% 3% 28%
NEVER HEARD OF 5 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - - -
1% - 1% - 7% 1% - - - - - -
UNSURE 138 114 9 7 5 16 15 12 1 1 8 4
17% 18% 10% 25% 23% 17% 18% 21% 27% 2% 24% 14%
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Table 34-1
QUESTION EO4:
You will now read a list of key officials and institutions in Pennsylvania. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each. If you don’t
know or haven’t heard of the entity, please note that.

Supreme Court of Pennsylvania

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40-  $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%
*+D/S (FAVORABLE - 137 70 66 122 21 -6 19 17 47 54 50 77 10 38 37 21 37
UNFAVORABLE) 173 17%  17%  40%  11%  -2%  18% 9% 16% 25% 28% 17% 5%  16% 163% 145 26%
FAVORABLE 387 197 190 183 82 122 54 81 139 113 100 216 70 117 115 72 74
————————— 483 47%  49%  60%  45%  39% 523  44%  47%  52%  57%  48%  40%  48%  49% 465 52%
UNFAVORABLE 250 127 124 61 62 128 35 64 92 59 50 139 60 78 78 51 37
——————————— 313 30%  32%  20%  33% 41% 343  35%  31%  27%  29%  31%  34%  32% 333 335 26%
VERY FAVORABLE 83 42 41 45 11 26 20 22 22 1 34 3 11 2 23 12 2
103 105 11%  15% 65 8% 19%  12% 7% 9% 19% 8% 6% 11% 103 8% 15%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 304 155 149 138 71 95 34 59 117 94 66 178 59 91 92 60 52
383 37%  39%  45%  39%  31%  33%  32%  39%  44%  38%  40%  34%  38% 393 395 37%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 176 89 87 51 36 89 22 47 68 40 35 101 40 56 53 36 28
22%  21%  23%  17%  19%  29%  21%  25% 233  18%  20%  22%  23% 23%  23%  23%  20%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 74 37 37 10 26 38 13 17 24 19 15 39 20 22 24 15 9
92 9% 10% 3%  14% 123  13% 9% 8% 92 8% 9% 11% 9% 103 10% 6%
NEVER HEARD OF 4 1 3 1 3 - - 2 2 - - 4 - 1 2 - 1
1% - 1% - 28 - - 1% 1% - - 1% - - 1% - 1%

UNSURE 159 91 68 59 37 63 15 37 63 44 25 88 46 46 41 33 29
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Table 34-2
QUESTION EO4:
You will now read a list of key officials and institutions in Pennsylvania. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each. If you don’t
know or haven’t heard of the entity, please note that.

Supreme Court of Pennsylvania

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 137 84 45 8 8 32 25 14 13 13 10 -11
UNFAVORABLE) 17% 13% 51% 31% 41% 34% 28% 26% 33% 32% 30% -34%
FAVORABLE 387 297 61 14 12 56 48 30 21 24 17 8
————————— 48% 46% 69% 53% 59% 59% 54% 53% 52% 61% 53% 26%
UNFAVORABLE 250 213 16 6 4 24 23 15 7 12 7 19
——————————— 31% 33% 18% 22% 18% 25% 26% 27% 19% 30% 23% 60%
VERY FAVORABLE 83 56 1 1 10 5 7 3 6 2
10% 9% 18% 18% 32% 20% 11% 10% 17% 7% 18% 5%

SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 304 241 45 9 5 37 38 24 14 22 11
38% 37% 51% 34% 27% 39% 43% 43% 35% 54% 36% 21%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 176 152 11 4 2 16 14 10 5 7 1
22% 23% 12% 16% 9% 17% 16% 17% 12% 23% 21% 33%

VERY UNFAVORABLE 74 61 5 1 2 8 9 3 3 1
9% 9% 6% 6% 9% 8% 10% 10% 7% 7% 2% 26%
NEVER HEARD OF 4 3 1 - - - - 1 1 - 1 -
1% - 1% - - - - 2% 3% - 3% -

UNSURE 159 135 10 7 5 16 17 10 11 4 7
20% 21% 11% 26% 23% 16% 20% 18% 27% 9% 20% 15%
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Table 35-1
QUESTION EOS5:
You will now read a list of key officials and institutions in Pennsylvania. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each. If you don’t
know or haven’t heard of the entity, please note that.

Philadelphia Phillies

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 348 178 170 135 88 125 46 89 112 100 104 176 68 102 96 72 67
UNFAVORABLE) 43% 43% 44% 45% 48% 40% 44% 49% 38% 46% 59% 39% 39% 42% 41% 46% 48%
FAVORABLE 506 249 257 196 119 191 67 123 178 137 130 276 100 144 148 103 94
————————— 63% 60% 67% 64% 65% 61% 64% 67% 60% 63% 74% 62% 57% 59% 63% 66% 67%
UNFAVORABLE 158 70 87 60 31 66 21 34 66 37 25 100 32 42 53 31 27
——————————— 20% 17% 23% 20% 17% 21% 20% 18% 22% 17% 14% 22% 18% 17% 22% 20% 19%
VERY FAVORABLE 276 125 151 114 60 102 39 66 103 68 85 153 37 75 76 52 64
34% 30% 39% 37% 32% 33% 38% 36% 35% 31% 48% 34% 21% 31% 32% 34% 45%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 230 124 106 82 60 88 28 57 75 69 44 122 63 69 72 51 31
29% 30% 28% 27% 33% 28% 27% 31% 25% 32% 25% 27% 36% 28% 31% 33% 22%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 81 35 45 37 18 26 9 20 34 18 14 53 13 20 26 18 14
10% 8% 12% 12% 10% 8% 8% 11% 11% 9% 8% 12% 7% 8% 11% 11% 10%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 77 2 3 32 18 11 2 1 1
10% 8% 11% 8% 7% 13% 12% 8% 11% 9% 6% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 9%
NEVER HEARD OF 12 9 4 6 4 3 5 4 3 1 3 7 3 6 4 1 1
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%

UNSURE 124 88 36 42 30 53 11 24 48 41 18 65 41 50 31 21 19
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Table 35-2
QUESTION EOS5:
You will now read a list of key officials and institutions in Pennsylvania. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each. If you don’t
know or haven’t heard of the entity, please note that.

Philadelphia Phillies

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 348 265 58 11 9 65 -17 40 32 37 23 17
UNFAVORABLE) 43% 41% 66% 43% 43% 67% -19% 72% 81% 92% 71% 54%
FAVORABLE 506 397 69 15 14 78 25 46 35 38 24 21
————————— 63% 61% 79% 59% 70% 81% 29% 82% 87% 94% 76% 64%
UNFAVORABLE 158 132 11 4 5 13 43 6 2 1 2
——————————— 20% 20% 13% 16% 27% 14% 48% 10% 6% 3% 5% 10%
VERY FAVORABLE 276 211 42 10 7 55 5 33 25 32 16 11
34% 33% 48% 39% 34% 58% 6% 59% 64% 79% 50% 35%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 230 186 27 5 7 22 20 13
29% 29% 31% 20% 35% 23% 23% 23% 23% 15% 26% 29%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 81 68 6 2 3 6 24 3 1 1 1 2
10% 10% 7% 7% 17% 6% 28% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 77 64 5 2 7 18 3 1 1 2
10% 10% 6% 8% 10% 8% 21% 5% 3% - 3% 5%
NEVER HEARD OF 12 12 - - 1 - 2 - - - - 2
2% 2% - - 4% - 2% - - - - 7%
UNSURE 124 107 7 7 - 5 18 4 3 1 6 6
16% 17% 9% 25% - 6% 20% 7% 7% 3% 19% 19%
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Table 36-1
QUESTION EO6:
You will now read a list of key officials and institutions in Pennsylvania. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each. If you don’t
know or haven’t heard of the entity, please note that.

Pittsburgh Pirates

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 234 123 111 101 44 89 16 49 78 91 44 117 72 84 71 40 36
UNFAVORABLE) 29% 30% 29% 33% 24% 29% 16% 26% 26% 42% 25% 26% 41% 35% 30% 26% 25%
FAVORABLE 428 208 220 166 92 170 53 95 151 129 90 234 104 132 131 82 74
————————— 54% 50% 57% 55% 50% 54% 51% 52% 51% 60% 51% 52% 59% 55% 55% 53% 52%
UNFAVORABLE 194 84 110 66 47 81 37 46 74 37 46 117 31 48 60 42 38
——————————— 24% 20% 29% 22% 26% 26% 35% 25% 25% 17% 26% 26% 18% 20% 26% 27% 27%
VERY FAVORABLE 150 83 66 62 26 61 23 36 51 40 44 74 32 58 46 23 22
19% 20% 17% 21% 14% 20% 22% 19% 17% 19% 25% 16% 18% 24% 19% 14% 16%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 278 124 154 104 66 108 30 59 101 89 46 le6l 71 74 85 59 52
35% 30% 40% 34% 36% 35% 29% 32% 34% 41% 26% 36% 40% 30% 36% 38% 36%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 122 54 69 43 29 50 25 27 49 22 31 74 18 31 39 24 27
15% 13% 18% 14% 16% 16% 24% 15% 16% 10% 17% 16% 10% 13% 17% 15% 19%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 72 31 41 23 18 31 12 19 25 16 15 43 1 7 21 1 1
9% 7% 11% 8% 10% 10% 11% 11% 8% 7% 8% 10% 8% 7% 9% 11% 8%
NEVER HEARD OF 16 13 3 8 3 5 - 6 9 2 3 12 1 7 3 1 2
2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% - 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
UNSURE 162 111 51 63 42 57 14 37 62 48 37 85 40 54 41 31 28
20% 27% 13% 21% 23% 18% 14% 20% 21% 22% 21% 19% 23% 23% 18% 20% 20%
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Table 36-2
QUESTION EO6:
You will now read a list of key officials and institutions in Pennsylvania. After each, please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each. If you don’t
know or haven’t heard of the entity, please note that.

Pittsburgh Pirates

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 234 199 21 6 5 5 33 10 10
UNFAVORABLE) 29% 31% 24% 22% 24% 5% 38% 17% 25% 23% 25% 13%
FAVORABLE 428 352 44 13 10 35 58 26 18 23 14 15
————————— 54% 54% 50% 51% 50% 37% 66% 47% 45% 57% 44% 47%
UNFAVORABLE 194 154 23 8 5 30 25 17 8 13 6 11
——————————— 24% 24% 26% 29% 26% 32% 28% 30% 20% 33% 19% 34%
VERY FAVORABLE 150 124 17 1 13 2 3 7 3 2 2
19% 19% 20% 6% 27% 14% 30% 5% 17% 7% 5% 5%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 278 229 27 12 5 22 32 24 11 20 12 14
35% 35% 31% 46% 24% 23% 36% 42% 28% 50% 39% 42%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 122 100 14 5 1 18 12 9 4
15% 15% 16% 18% 6% 18% 14% 15% 11% 25% 13% 22%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 72 53 9 3 4 13 13 3 3 2
9% 8% 10% 12% 21% 13% 14% 15% 9% 8% 6% 12%
NEVER HEARD OF 1 13 3 - - 3 - 1 2 - 1 2
2% 2% 4% - - 3% - 2% 6% - 3% 6%
UNSURE 162 129 17 5 5 27 5 1 12 4 11 4
20% 20% 19% 20% 23% 28% 6% 20% 30% 10% 34% 13%



Table 37-1
QUESTION SPB2:

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters

March 2024

Do you feel Governor Shapiro delivered major accomplishments during his first year in office?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

YES

NO

UNSURE

TOTAL
800
100%

373
47%

251
31%

175

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
206 168 216 87 71 48 78 142 105 101 212 60 114 105 71 76
49% 44% 71% 47% 23% 47% 43% 48% 49% 58% 47% 34 47% 44% 45% 53%
115 136 30 53 168 30 61 94 66 38 141 72 72 78 52 44
28% 35% 10% 29% 54% 29% 33% 32% 31% 22% 31% 41 30% 33% 33% 31%
95 80 58 44 73 25 45 61 44 36 95 44 56 53 33 22
23% 21% 19% 24% 23% 24% 25% 20% 21% 21% 21% 25 23% 22% 21% 16%

22%
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Table 37-2

QUESTION SPB2:
Do you feel Governor Shapiro delivered major accomplishments during his first year in office?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 373 284 60 11 13 56 42 32 23 21 16 13
47% 44% 68% 41% 63% 58% 48% 57% 58% 52% 50% 41%
NO 251 221 10 11 3 18 24 11 8 12 8 15
31% 34% 12% 43% 14% 18% 27% 20% 20% 29% 25% 47%

UNSURE 175 143 18 4 5 23 22 13 9 8 8

4
22% 22% 21% 16% 23% 23% 25% 23% 21% 19% 26% 12%
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Table 38-1
QUESTION SP1:
What do you regard as Governor Josh Shapiro’s greatest accomplishment during his time in office?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ROAD REPAIR ON I-95 / 74 36 39 40 20 14 5 13 29 27 20 4 12 22 19 10 21
BRIDGE/ INFRASTRUCTURES 9% 9% 10% 13% 11% 4% 5% 7% 10% 12% 11% 9% 7% 9% 8% 6% 15%
HIS STANCE ON ECONOMY/ JOBS 52 29 23 27 1 8 9 24 11 14 22 10 19 9 12
6% 7% 6% 9% 7% 4% 7% 5% 8% 5% 8% 5% 9% 4% 8% 6% 8%
HIS STANCE ON EDUCATION 35 17 18 20 6 9 3 7 12 10 21 3 6 10 8 12
4% 4% 5% 7% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 2% 2% 4% 5% 8%
HE SUPPORTS ABORTION / 217 16 11 16 9 2 6 9 6 5 7 15 5 7 10 5 5
WOMEN'S RIGHTS 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 1% 6% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%
HE IS DOING A GOOD JOB 24 11 3 8 8 8 12 9 2 7 13 4 9 6 6 3
3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% - 7% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2%
HE IS FOR THE PEOPLE / 21 12 9 11 6 5 6 7 6 2 7 8 5 7 7 5 1
STATE 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 6% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1%
STANCE ON TAXES 19 9 10 10 3 7 - 4 9 6 4 13 3 9 5 1 4
2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% - 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3%
BUDGET 18 5 1 1 6 1 - 3 8 7 3 13 3 4 5 6 3
2% 1% 3% 4% 3% - - 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2%
BIPARTISANSHIP 17 6 12 6 7 5 - 2 7 8 1 2 4 3 7 4
2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% - 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3%
POSITIVE MENTIONS ABOUT HIM 12 7 5 5 5 2 4 4 2 2 4 8 - 3 6 2 1
(I.E., LIKE HIM, 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1%
FAVORABLE, ETC.)
HIS STANCE ON DRUG / OPIOID 11 4 7 6 3 2 2 5 2 2 4 5 2 7 4 - -
EPIDEMIC 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% - -
SIGNING EXECUTIVE LAWS AND 9 7 2 6 - 3 - 7 2 1 2 4 3 1 2 3 2
BILLS 1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% - 4% 1% - 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1%
HE PROVIDE SUPPORT TO THE 9 7 2 4 3 2 1 2 1 5 9 - 4 3 1 1
SENIOR CITIZENS 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% - 2% - 2% 1% 1% 1%
EXPANDING COVERAGE FOR 9 6 3 5 - 4 - 1 8 - 2 6 1 3 1 - 4
CANCER SCREENINGS/ 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% - 1% 3% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 3%
REBUILDING A NEW CANCER
LAWS
AGREE WITH HIS VIEWS/ 9 7 2 5 4 - - 2 4 3 3 5 1 7 - 1 1
STANCES ON ISSUES 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% - - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% - 1% 1%
HIS STANCE ON ENVIRONMENTAL 9 8 1 2 3 3 - 2 4 3 4 4 1 3 1 3 2
ASPECTS 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1%
RAISING MINIMUM WAGES 9 5 4 4 4 1 3 1 5 - 1 5 2 2 2 4 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
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Table 38-1
QUESTION SP1:
What do you regard as Governor Josh Shapiro’s greatest accomplishment during his time in office?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
STANCE ON INFLATION / COST 8 5 3 4 1 3 1 6 1 - 1 6 1 - 2 2 3
OF LIVING 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% - - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 2%
HE ELIMINATE THE 8 1 7 5 1 2 1 1 3 2 1 5 2 1 3 3 1
REQUIREMENT OF BEING A 1% - 2% 2% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1%
COLLEGE DEGREE IN MOST OF
THE JOBS
BECOMING GOVERNOR / WINNING 8 2 5 1 1 6 3 4 1 - - 5 3 2 1 3 1
THE ELECTION 1% 1% 1% - - 2% 2% 2% - - - 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1%
HIS STANCE ON CRIME 7 3 4 4 1 2 - 3 1 3 3 3 2 1 2 3 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% - 2% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1%
BEING PRESENT / AVAILABLE / 7 5 2 1 2 4 - 1 4 2 1 4 2 3 2 2 -
RESPONSIVE 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% -
HIS STANCE ON AFFORDABLE 7 5 2 2 1 4 - - 2 5 2 3 2 4 3 - -
HOUSING/RENT PRICES 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - -
HE IS HONEST / TRANSPARENT 6 4 2 2 3 3 - 3 1 5 - 1 2 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% - - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1%
GUN CONTROL / ADDRESS GUN 6 3 3 3 3 - 2 1 1 2 5 1 1 3 2 1 -
VIOLENCE 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% - 1% 3% - 1% 1% 1% -
ACCESS TO HEALTHCARE 5 3 2 2 - 3 - 2 2 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
HE PROVIDES SOCIAL PROGRAM/ 5 2 3 5 - - 1 - 4 - 2 3 - 4 1 - -
SOCIAL SERVICES (I.E., 1% 1% 1% 2% - - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% - 2% - - -
FOOD AND SHELTER PROGRAM,
ETC.)
HE HAS ACCOMPLISHED A LOT 5 4 1 4 - 1 - 2 3 - 1 2 2 1 2 1 1
1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
HE KEEPS HIS CAMPAIGN 5 2 3 3 - 2 - 1 3 1 1 4 - 3 - 1 1
PROMISES 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1%
HIS STANCE ON PUBLIC 5 2 3 3 2 - - 1 3 1 2 2 1 2 1 - 2
TRANSPORTATION 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% - 1%
IMPROVE THE JUSTICE/COURT 4 2 2 2 2 - 1 3 - 2 2 - - 2 1 1
SYSTEM 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% - - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1%
ELECTION INTEGRITY 4 2 2 3 - 1 - - 2 2 - 4 - - 1 2 1
1% - 1% 1% - - - - 1% 1% - 1% - - - 1% 1%
HIS STANCE ON IMMIGRATION/ 4 1 3 2 - 2 - - 3 1 - 4 - 2 - 2
BORDER CONTROL - - 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% - - 1% - 1% - 1% -
FREE MEALS IN SCHOOLS 4 4 1 3 2 2 - 2 1 1 2 1 1 -
- 1% - - 1% - 2% 1% - - 1% - 1% 1% - 1% -
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Table 38-1
QUESTION SP1:
What do you regard as Governor Josh Shapiro’s greatest accomplishment during his time in office?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET.  BET.
BELOW $40-  $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
HE STRENGTHEN THE VOTING 3 2 1 1 1 1 - 1 2 - - 2 1 1 - 1 1
SYSTEM / IMPLEMENT THE - 1% - - 1% - - 1% 1% - - - 1% - - 1% 1%
AUTOMATIC VOTER
REGISTRATION
HE IS SUPPORTING THE 3 3 - 1 2 - - - 1 2 - 3 - 2 - 1 -
FARMERS - 1% - 1% - - - - 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% -
HIS STANCE ON POLICE REFORM 3 1 2 3 - - - 1 1 1 - 2 1 1 - - 2
- - - 1% - - - 1% - - - - - - - - 1%
HE IS A STRONG LEADER 2 - 2 2 1 - - - - 2 - 2 - - - 1 2
- - 1% 1% - - - - - 1% - 1% - - - 1% 1%
HIS STANCE ON COVID/ 2 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 2 - 2 - 2 - - -
PANDEMIC - - - - - - - - - 1% - - - 1% - - -
HE IS VERY SINCERE / KIND / 2 1 1 1 - 1 - - - 2 - 2 - - - 1
GENUINE - - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - 1%
HIS STANCE ON LGBTQ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
COMMUNITY / SUPPORTS GAY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
MARRIAGE
SUPPORT SMALL BUSINESS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
STANCE ON ANTISEMITISM - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
NONE/NOTHING 183 90 93 21 36 126 19 40 68 57 25 104 55 53 60 39 22
23% 22%  24% 7% 20% 40% 18% 21% 23% 263 14% 23%  31%  22% 26% 25%  15%
OTHER 57 22 34 20 19 18 13 6 20 17 1 27 12 17 18 9 11
7% 5% 9% 6%  10% 6% 12% 3% 7% 8% 10% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8%
DON'T KNOW 161 94 66 59 30 72 24 40 58 39 31 89 40 55 45 29 22
20% 23% 17% 19% 16% 23% 23% 22% 20% 18% 18%  20% 23%  23% 19% 18%  15%
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Table 38-2
QUESTION SP1:
What do you regard as Governor Josh Shapiro’s greatest accomplishment during his time in office?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
ROAD REPAIR ON I-95 / 74 62 7 2 - 15 6 8 9 9 5 1
BRIDGE/ INFRASTRUCTURES 9% 10% 8% 7% - 163 7% 15  22%  22%  16% 4%
HIS STANCE ON ECONOMY/ JOBS 52 38 7 3 7 5 5 3 2
6% 6% 8% 133 12% 8% 5% 9% 7% 5% 11% -
HIS STANCE ON EDUCATION 35 26 9 1 - 6 3 4 - 2 1 -
4% 45 10% 3% - 6% 3% 8% - 5% 3% -
HE SUPPORTS ABORTION / 27 22 3 1 3 2 2 2 1 1 -
WOMEN'S RIGHTS 3% 3% 3% - 6% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% -
HE IS DOING A GOOD JOB 24 19 4 - 1 4 2 1 - - - 2
3% 3% 5% - 5% 45 2% 2% - - - 6%
HE IS FOR THE PEOPLE / 21 12 8 1 - 3 3 1 - - 1 -
STATE 3% 2% 9% 4% - 3% 4% 1% - - 3% -
STANCE ON TAXES 19 15 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 -
2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% -
BUDGET 1 11 5 1 1 - 3 1 1 - - 1
2% 2% 6% 4% 5% - 3% 1% 3% - - 4%
BIPARTISANSHIP 17 16 1 1 - - 4 2 2 2 2 -
2% 2% 1% 4% - - 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% -
POSITIVE MENTIONS ABOUT HIM 12 7 3 1 - 2 3 1 - 1 - -
(I.E., LIKE HIM, 2% 1% 4% 6% - 2% 3% 2% - 2% - -
FAVORABLE, ETC.)
HIS STANCE ON DRUG / OPIOID 11 9 2 - - 1 2 - - - - 2
EPIDEMIC 1% 1% 3% - - 1% 2% - - - - 7%
SIGNING EXECUTIVE LAWS AND 9 6 3 - - 2 2 1 - - 1 -
BILLS 1% 1% 3% - - 2% 2% 2% - - 3% -
HE PROVIDE SUPPORT TO THE 9 6 2 - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 -
SENIOR CITIZENS 1% 1% 2% - 5% 1% - - 3% - 3% -
EXPANDING COVERAGE FOR 9 9 - - - 1 1 - - -
CANCER SCREENINGS/ 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% - - - - -
REBUILDING A NEW CANCER
LAWS
AGREE WITH HIS VIEWS/ 9 5 2 - 1 1 - 2 - - 2
STANCES ON ISSUES 1% 1% 2% - 11% 1% 1% - 6% - - 6%
HIS STANCE ON ENVIRONMENTAL 9 8 - 1 - 2 - 1 - - 1 -
ASPECTS 1% 1% - 3% - 2% - 2% - - 3% -
RAISING MINIMUM WAGES 9 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1 -
1% 1% 1% 4% 6% 1% 1% 2% - - 35 -
STANCE ON INFLATION / COST 8 7 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 -
OF LIVING 1% 1% - 5% - 1% 1% - 3% - 3% -
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Table 38-2
QUESTION SP1:
What do you regard as Governor Josh Shapiro’s greatest accomplishment during his time in office?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
HE ELIMINATE THE 8 7 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 1 -
REQUIREMENT OF BEING A 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% 2% - 2% 2% -
COLLEGE DEGREE IN MOST OF
THE JOBS
BECOMING GOVERNOR / WINNING 8 5 - - 1 - - - 1 - - -
THE ELECTION 1% 1% - - 6% - - - 3% - - -
HIS STANCE ON CRIME 7 5 1 1 - 3 - - - - 1 -
1% 1% 1% 45 - 3% - - - - 2% -
BEING PRESENT / AVAILABLE / 7 6 1 - - 2 - - - 1 - -
RESPONSIVE 1% 1% 1% - - 2% - - - 3% - -
HIS STANCE ON AFFORDABLE 7 6 1 - - 1 - 2 - - -
HOUSING/RENT PRICES 1% 1% 1% - - 1% - 45 - - - -
HE IS HONEST / TRANSPARENT 6 4 3 - - 3 - 1 1 2 -
1% 1% 3% - - 3% - - 3% 2% 6% -
GUN CONTROL / ADDRESS GUN 6 2 3 - - 5 - - - - - -
VIOLENCE 1% - 43 - - 5% - - - - - -
ACCESS TO HEALTHCARE 5 5 - - - - 1 1 - - - -
1% 1% - - - - 1% 2% - - - -
HE PROVIDES SOCIAL PROGRAM/ 5 1 3 - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 -
SOCIAL SERVICES (I.E., 1% - 4% - 5% 1% - 2% - - 3% -
FOOD AND SHELTER PROGRAM,
ETC.)
HE HAS ACCOMPLISHED A LOT 5 3 1 - 1 1 1 1 - - - -
1% - 1% - 6% 1% 1% 2% - - - -
HE KEEPS HIS CAMPAIGN 5 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - -
PROMISES 1% - 1% 3% 6% 1% 1% 2% 3% - - -
HIS STANCE ON PUBLIC 5 2 2 1 - 2 - 1 - - - -
TRANSPORTATION 1% - 2% 4% - 2% - 1% - - - -
IMPROVE THE JUSTICE/COURT 4 3 1 - - 2 1 - 1 - - -
SYSTEM 1% 1% 1% - - 2% 1% - 3% - - -
ELECTION INTEGRITY 4 4 - - - - 1 1 - - -
1% 1% - - - - - 2% 3% - - -
HIS STANCE ON IMMIGRATION/ 4 2 - - 1 - 1 1 1 - -
BORDER CONTROL - - - - 5% - 1% 2% - 3% - -
FREE MEALS IN SCHOOLS 4 4 - - - - - - - - - -
- l% - - - - - - - - - -
HE STRENGTHEN THE VOTING 3 2 - 1 - - - - - - - -
SYSTEM / IMPLEMENT THE - - - 4% - - - - - - - -
AUTOMATIC VOTER
REGISTRATION
HE IS SUPPORTING THE 3 1 1 1 - - - 1 - - - -
FARMERS - - 1% 4% - - - 2% - - - -
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Table 38-2
QUESTION SP1:
What do you regard as Governor Josh Shapiro’s greatest accomplishment during his time in office?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE ~ TER CASTER
HIS STANCE ON POLICE REFORM 3 3 - - - - 1 - - - - -
- - - - - - l% - - - - -
HE IS A STRONG LEADER 2 2 - - - - 1 - - 1 - -
- - - - - - 1% - - 2% - -
HIS STANCE ON COVID/ 2 2 - - - - 1 - - - - -
PANDEMIC - N - - - - 13 - - - - -
HE IS VERY SINCERE / KIND / 2 2 - - - - - - - 1 - -
GENUINE - - - - - - _ _ _ 2% _ -
HIS STANCE ON LGBTQ - - - - - - - - - - - -
COMMUNITY / SUPPORTS GAY - - - - - - - - - - - -
MARRIAGE

SUPPORT SMALL BUSINESS - - - - - - - - - - - -
STANCE ON ANTISEMITISM - - - - - - - - - - - -
NONE/NOTHING 183 161 7 9 2 13 18 10 7 11 8 10
23%  25% 8% 33% 9% 145 20% 19%  16%  28%  26% 33%
OTHER 57 43 6 2 8 7 2 1 3 4
7% 7% 7% 8% 14% 8% 7% 4% - 3% 10% 14%
DON'T KNOW 161 139 15 1 17 19 9 8 6 4 11
20%  21%  17% 4% 10% 183  21% 165 19%  15%  11% 33%
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Table 39-1
QUESTION ET:
You will now read a list of bipartisan measures that were supported by Governor Shapiro during his campaign for governor, but have not been enacted into law during his term in
office. After each, please indicate if you support or oppose Governor Shapiro and lawmakers in Harrisburg working across the aisle to enact these measures in 2024.

Expanding tax credit scholarships, which allow businesses to donate money to nonprofit organizations that provide scholarships to low-income and middle-income children in
Pennsylvania to attend pre-kindergarten or K-12 private school.

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 488 265 223 237 131 119 77 125 166 119 136 265 87 153 172 91 61
61% 64% 58% 78% 71% 38% 74% 68% 56% 55% 77% 59% 49% 63% 73% 59% 43%
SUPPORT 644 340 304 270 158 216 91 155 231 167 156 356 131 197 204 124 101
——————— 80% 82% 79% 89% 86% 69% 87% 84% 78% 78% 89% 80% 75% 82% 86% 79% 72%
OPPOSE 156 76 80 34 26 96 13 29 65 49 20 92 45 44 32 32 40
—————— 20% 18% 21% 11% 14% 31% 13% 16% 22% 22% 11% 20% 25% 18% 14% 21% 28%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 310 170 141 158 78 74 54 76 109 72 94 155 62 105 98 51 46
39% 41% 37% 52% 43% 24% 52% 41% 37% 33% 53% 35% 35% 44% 41% 33% 32%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 333 171 163 113 79 141 37 79 122 96 62 202 70 92 106 72 56
42% 41% 42% 37% 43% 45% 35% 43% 41% 44% 35% 45% 40% 38% 45% 46% 39%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 105 49 56 23 21 61 7 22 45 32 11 5 24 25 2 29
13% 12% 15% 8% 12% 19% 6% 12% 15% 15% 6% 13% 20% 10% 11% 13% 21%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 51 27 25 11 5 36 7 7 2 17 9 33 9 21 7 12 11
6% 6% 6% 3% 3% 11% 6% 4% 7% 8% 5% 7% 5% 9% 3% 8% 8%
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Table 39-2
QUESTION ET:
You will now read a list of bipartisan measures that were supported by Governor Shapiro during his campaign for governor, but have not been enacted into law during his term in
office. After each, please indicate if you support or oppose Governor Shapiro and lawmakers in Harrisburg working across the aisle to enact these measures in 2024.

Expanding tax credit scholarships, which allow businesses to donate money to nonprofit organizations that provide scholarships to low-income and middle-income children in
Pennsylvania to attend pre-kindergarten or K-12 private school.

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 488 367 75 16 18 74 57 38 23 21 23 3
61% 57% 85% 60% 90% 7% 64% 67% 57% 52% 70% 11%
SUPPORT 644 508 82 21 19 85 72 47 31 30 27 18
——————— 80% 78% 93% 80% 95% 88% 82% 84% 79% 76% 85% 55%
OPPOSE 156 140 6 1 11 1 9 10 5 14
—————— 20% 22% 7% 20% 5% 12% 18% 16% 21% 24% 15% 45%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 310 221 57 11 12 50 32 19 21 16 15 9
39% 34% 64% 40% 59% 52% 36% 34% 52% 40% 48% 28%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 333 287 25 10 7 35 40 28 11 14 12 9
42% 44% 28% 40% 36% 36% 46% 50% 26% 36% 37% 27%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 105 96 4 1 8 10 7 1
13% 15% 5% 11% 5% 8% 11% 13% 15% 14% 15% 35%

STRONGLY OPPOSE 51 45 2 2 3 6 2 2 -
6% 7% 2% 9% - 3% 7% 4% 6% 10% - 10%
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Table 40-1
QUESTION LS:
You will now read a list of bipartisan measures that were supported by Governor Shapiro during his campaign for governor, but have not been enacted into law during his term in
office. After each, please indicate if you support or oppose Governor Shapiro and lawmakers in Harrisburg working across the aisle to enact these measures in 2024.

Lifeline Scholarships for students in the worst performing schools - bottom 15% - allowing parents to use government-funded education opportunity accounts for restricted
educational expenses, including tuition, tutoring, online education programs, and therapies for students with special needs.

BANNER 1

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 429 224 206 234 104 92 75 113 156 85 126 233 71 159 137 68 54
54% 54% 54% 77% 56% 29% 72% 62% 53% 39% 71% 52% 40% 66% 58% 43% 38%
SUPPORT 615 320 295 269 144 202 90 149 226 150 151 340 123 201 187 112 98
——————— 77% 7% 7% 89% 78% 65% 86% 81% 76% 70% 86% 76% 70% 83% 79% 72% 69%
OPPOSE 185 96 89 35 40 110 14 35 70 66 25 108 53 41 49 44 44
—————— 23% 23% 23% 11% 22% 35% 14% 19% 24% 30% 14% 24% 30% 17% 21% 28% 31%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 265 156 109 146 62 57 38 69 108 50 92 128 45 93 78 42 43
33% 37% 28% 48% 34% 18% 37% 38% 36% 23% 52% 29% 26% 39% 33% 27% 30%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 350 164 186 123 82 145 51 80 118 101 59 213 78 107 108 70 55
44% 39% 48% 41% 44% 46% 49% 43% 40% 47% 34% 47% 44% 44% 46% 45% 39%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 131 65 66 24 32 75 12 29 47 44 12 79 40 25 39 34 28
16% 16% 17% 8% 18% 24% 11% 16% 16% 21% 7% 18% 23% 10% 16% 22% 20%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 54 31 23 11 8 35 3 7 23 21 1 2 12 16 11 10 16
7% 7% 6% 4% 4% 11% 3% 4% 8% 10% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 6% 11%
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Table 40-2
QUESTION LS:
You will now read a list of bipartisan measures that were supported by Governor Shapiro during his campaign for governor, but have not been enacted into law during his term in
office. After each, please indicate if you support or oppose Governor Shapiro and lawmakers in Harrisburg working across the aisle to enact these measures in 2024.

Lifeline Scholarships for students in the worst performing schools - bottom 15% - allowing parents to use government-funded education opportunity accounts for restricted
educational expenses, including tuition, tutoring, online education programs, and therapies for students with special needs.

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 429 311 77 16 13 68 46 27 21 22 20 13
54% 48% 88% 63% 65% 71% 52% 49% 53% 55% 62% 42%
SUPPORT 615 480 83 21 17 82 67 42 31 31 26 23
——————— 77% 74% 94% 82% 82% 85% 76% 74% 77% 77% 81% 71%

OPPOSE 185 168 5 5 4 14 21 14
—————— 23% 26% 6% 18% 18% 15% 24% 26% 23% 23% 19% 29%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 265 186 58 7 5 48 33 18 12 12 14 5
33% 29% 66% 27% 25% 50% 37% 31% 30% 29% 43% 17%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 350 294 25 14 12 34 34 24 19 19 12 17
44% 45% 28% 55% 58% 36% 39% 43% 47% 49% 38% 54%

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 131 120 5 1 13 1
16% 19% 6% 11% 5% 10% 15% 18% 15% 18% 15% 25%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 54 48 - 2 3 4 8 4 3 2 1 1
7% 7% - 8% 13% 4% 9% 7% 8% 5% 4% 4%
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Table 41-1
QUESTION LP:
You will now read a list of bipartisan measures that were supported by Governor Shapiro during his campaign for governor, but have not been enacted into law during his term in
office. After each, please indicate if you support or oppose Governor Shapiro and lawmakers in Harrisburg working across the aisle to enact these measures in 2024.

Lowering Pennsylvania’s tax rate on businesses to 4% by 2025 to spur economic growth by attracting new companies to the state and encouraging existing businesses to remain in
Pennsylvania.

BANNER 1

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 492 255 237 179 122 191 85 106 170 131 118 270 104 165 150 90 76
62% 61% 62% 59% 66% 61% 82% 57% 58% 61% 67% 60% 59% 68% 64% 58% 54%
SUPPORT 646 336 310 241 153 251 95 145 233 174 147 359 140 203 193 123 109
——————— 81% 81% 81% 79% 83% 81% 91% 79% 79% 80% 84% 80% 79% 84% 82% 79% 7%

OPPOSE 154 80 74 63 31 61 9 39 63 42 29 89 36 38 43 33
—————— 19% 19% 19% 21% 17% 19% 9% 21% 21% 20% 16% 20% 21% 16% 18% 21% 23%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 293 141 153 111 76 107 56 66 100 71 81 149 63 90 82 54 56
37% 34% 40% 36% 41% 34% 54% 36% 34% 33% 46% 33% 36% 37% 35% 35% 40%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 353 195 158 131 78 145 39 79 133 103 66 210 77 114 112 69 52
44% 47% 41% 43% 42% 46% 37% 43% 45% 48% 38% 47% 44% 47% 47% 44% 37%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 115 60 55 46 21 48 8 44 3 1 67 23 35 26
14% 14% 14% 15% 11% 15% 8% 17% 15% 14% 10% 15% 17% 9% 15% 16% 19%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 3 21 18 17 10 12 1 8 1 11 1 22 7 16 8 8 7
5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 1% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5%
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Table 41-2
QUESTION LP:
You will now read a list of bipartisan measures that were supported by Governor Shapiro during his campaign for governor, but have not been enacted into law during his term in
office. After each, please indicate if you support or oppose Governor Shapiro and lawmakers in Harrisburg working across the aisle to enact these measures in 2024.

Lowering Pennsylvania’s tax rate on businesses to 4% by 2025 to spur economic growth by attracting new companies to the state and encouraging existing businesses to remain in
Pennsylvania.

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 492 378 72 16 18 74 40 30 26 25 17 25
62% 58% 82% 63% 91% 7% 46% 53% 64% 62% 53% 78%
SUPPORT 646 513 80 21 19 85 64 43 33 32 24 28
——————— 81% 79% 91% 82% 95% 89% 73% 76% 82% 81% 76% 89%
OPPOSE 154 135 8 1 11 24 13 8
—————— 19% 21% 9% 18% 5% 11% 27% 24% 18% 19% 24% 11%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 293 212 48 11 12 45 27 12 22 19 12 12
37% 33% 55% 41% 61% 46% 31% 21% 56% 47% 37% 38%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 353 301 32 11 7 41 37 31 11 14 13 16
44% 46% 36% 40% 34% 42% 42% 56% 26% 34% 39% 51%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 115 104 6 1 4 6
14% 16% 7% 11% 5% 5% 25% 20% 15% 15% 17% 11%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 39 3 2 2 6 2 2 1 2 2 -
5% 5% 2% 8% - 7% 2% 3% 2% 4% 7% -
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Table 42-1
QUESTION EA:
You will now read a list of bipartisan measures that were supported by Governor Shapiro during his campaign for governor, but have not been enacted into law during his term in
office. After each, please indicate if you support or oppose Governor Shapiro and lawmakers in Harrisburg working across the aisle to enact these measures in 2024.

Expanding access to telemedicine, providing Pennsylvanians with increased access to affordable health care.

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 618 325 293 280 145 194 76 136 244 162 153 352 113 198 180 112 107
77% 78% 76% 92% 79% 62% 73% 74% 82% 75% 87% 79% 64% 82% 76% 72% 76%
SUPPORT 709 370 339 292 164 253 90 160 270 189 164 400 145 220 208 134 124
——————— 89% 89% 88% 96% 89% 81% 86% 87% 91% 88% 93% 89% 82% 91% 88% 86% 88%
OPPOSE 91 46 45 12 20 59 14 24 26 27 12 48 31 22 28 22 17
—————— 11% 11% 12% 4% 11% 19% 14% 13% 9% 12% 7% 11% 18% 9% 12% 14% 12%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 392 221 171 199 97 96 56 93 153 89 121 206 65 135 115 67 65
49% 53% 45% 65% 53% 31% 54% 51% 52% 41% 69% 46% 37% 56% 49% 43% 46%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 317 149 168 93 67 157 34 67 116 100 43 194 80 85 93 67 60
40% 36% 44% 31% 37% 50% 32% 36% 39% 46% 24% 43% 45% 35% 40% 43% 42%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 66 32 35 9 16 4 9 20 9 19 8 3 20 12 1 9 4
8% 8% 9% 3% 8% 13% 9% 11% 6% 9% 4% 9% 12% 5% 9% 12% 10%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 24 14 11 3 4 18 5 4 8 8 4 1 11 10 8 3 3
3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 6% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2% 2%
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Table 42-2
QUESTION EA:
You will now read a list of bipartisan measures that were supported by Governor Shapiro during his campaign for governor, but have not been enacted into law during his term in
office. After each, please indicate if you support or oppose Governor Shapiro and lawmakers in Harrisburg working across the aisle to enact these measures in 2024.

Expanding access to telemedicine, providing Pennsylvanians with increased access to affordable health care.

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 618 494 75 19 15 85 63 52 31 31 28 17
77% 76% 85% 73% 7% 89% 2% 92% 79% 78% 86% 53%
SUPPORT 709 571 82 23 18 91 76 54 36 36 30 24
——————— 89% 88% 93% 87% 88% 94% 86% 96% 89% 89% 93% 76%

OPPOSE 9 77 6 5 12 2 2
—————— 11% 12% 7% 13% 12% 6% 14% 4% 11% 11% 7% 24%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 392 296 58 15 11 59 47 29 19 21 19 13
49% 46% 66% 59% 54% 62% 53% 51% 48% 53% 60% 40%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 317 275 23 7 7 31 29 25 17 14 11 12
40% 43% 27% 27% 34% 33% 33% 45% 42% 36% 33% 37%

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 66 57 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 2
8% 9% 4% 9% 12% 3% 11% 4% 8% 7% 7% 19%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 24 20 3 1 - 2 3 - 1 2 - 1
3% 3% 4% 4% - 2% 3% - 2% 4% - 4%
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Table 43-1
QUESTION SU:
You will now read a list of bipartisan measures that were supported by Governor Shapiro during his campaign for governor, but have not been enacted into law during his term in
office. After each, please indicate if you support or oppose Governor Shapiro and lawmakers in Harrisburg working across the aisle to enact these measures in 2024.

Speeding up the process for businesses and individuals to obtain state-issued professional licenses, permits, or certifications - and holding government bureaucrats
accountable for delays.

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 618 316 302 269 153 195 66 143 236 173 153 349 116 177 190 113 118
77% 76% 79% 89% 83% 63% 64% 78% 80% 80% 87% 78% 66% 73% 80% 72% 83%
SUPPORT 709 366 343 287 169 254 85 163 266 194 165 398 146 209 213 134 130
——————— 89% 88% 89% 94% 92% 81% 82% 89% 90% 90% 93% 89% 83% 87% 90% 86% 92%
OPPOSE 91 50 41 17 15 58 19 21 30 22 11 50 30 32 23 22 12
—————— 11% 12% 11% 6% 8% 19% 18% 11% 10% 10% 7% 11% 17% 13% 10% 14% 8%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 326 160 166 157 68 100 37 72 122 95 92 185 48 102 91 57 65
41% 39% 43% 52% 37% 32% 35% 39% 41% 44% 53% 41% 27% 42% 39% 36% 46%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 383 206 177 129 100 153 48 91 144 100 72 213 98 108 122 78 65
48% 49% 46% 43% 55% 49% 46% 49% 49% 46% 41% 48% 56% 45% 52% 50% 46%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 72 40 33 13 10 49 15 16 23 17 9 3 2 22 2 18 1
9% 10% 8% 4% 5% 16% 15% 9% 8% 8% 5% 9% 14% 9% 8% 12% 7%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 1 10 9 4 5 9 3 4 7 4 3 11 5 10 3 3 1
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1%
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Table 43-2
QUESTION SU:
You will now read a list of bipartisan measures that were supported by Governor Shapiro during his campaign for governor, but have not been enacted into law during his term in
office. After each, please indicate if you support or oppose Governor Shapiro and lawmakers in Harrisburg working across the aisle to enact these measures in 2024.

Speeding up the process for businesses and individuals to obtain state-issued professional licenses, permits, or certifications - and holding government bureaucrats
accountable for delays.

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 618 496 82 15 9 88 61 47 31 29 26 21
T7% 76% 94% 59% 44% 92% 70% 84% 76% 73% 81% 65%
SUPPORT 709 572 85 21 15 92 75 52 35 35 29 26
——————— 89% 88% 97% 79% 72% 96% 85% 92% 88% 87% 90% 83%

OPPOSE 9 7 3 4 1 4 5 5 3
—————— 11% 12% 3% 21% 28% 4% 15% 8% 12% 13% 10% 17%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 326 248 49 9 10 51 35 26 21 19 12 8
41% 38% 56% 34% 49% 53% 39% 46% 52% 47% 36% 25%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 383 324 36 12 5 41 40 26 15 16 17 18
48% 50% 41% 45% 23% 43% 45% 46% 37% 40% 54% 58%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 72 58 3 4 10 4 4 3 2 3
9% 9% 3% 17% 28% 4% 12% 8% 9% 8% 6% 11%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 19 18 - 1 - - 3 - 1 2 1 2
2% 3% - 3% - - 3% - 2% 6% 4% 7%



Table 44-1
QUESTION EDI1:

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

How would you grade the quality of Pennsylvania's K-12 school system?

BANNER 1
TOTAL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800
100%
A 32
4%
B 178
22%
c 321
40%
D 113
14%
F 78
10%
UNSURE 79

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

March 2024
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 17 22 3 7 3 10 12 7 10 17 6 11 7 6 9
4% 4% 7% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6%
89 89 79 39 60 15 43 67 52 37 105 36 43 57 39 37
21% 23% 26% 21% 19% 14% 24% 23% 24% 21% 23% 20% 18% 24% 25% 26%
166 155 128 76 117 50 78 116 77 60 181 80 96 97 56 61
40% 40% 42% 42% 38% 48% 43% 39% 36% 34% 40% 45% 40% 41% 36% 43%
58 55 27 25 60 18 25 43 26 31 58 23 31 34 24 19
14% 14% 9% 14% 19% 17% 14% 15% 12% 18% 13% 13% 13% 14% 15% 13%
40 38 16 21 41 15 12 28 24 24 43 10 26 22 19 9
10% 10% 5% 12% 13% 14% 6% 9% 11% 14% 10% 6% 11% 9% 12% 7%
47 31 33 19 27 4 15 30 30 13 44 21 35 19 13 7
11% 8% 11% 11% 9% 3% 8% 10% 14% 8% 10% 12% 14% 8% 8% 5%
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Table 44-2
QUESTION ED1:
How would you grade the quality of Pennsylvania's K-12 school system?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
A 32 24 4 - 3 3 4 4 1 -
4% 4% 4% - 24% 3% 3% 7% 9% 3% 12% -
B 178 142 18 11 5 16 19 13 0 13 1
22% 22% 20% 42% 23% 17% 22% 24% 24% 32% 33% 23%
c 321 266 38 6 4 34 36 23 11 15 10 16
40% 41% 43% 24% 20% 36% 41% 42% 29% 38% 30% 51%
D 113 85 11 7 3 17 6
14% 13% 13% 29% 17% 17% 7% 12% 15% 12% 15% 16%
F 78 6 11 1 2 12 2 2 - 2
10% 9% 13% 6% 10% 19% 14% 3% 19% 5% - 6%
UNSURE 79 70 6 1 8 12 2 4 3 1
10% 11% 7% - 6% 9% 13% 11% 5% 10% 10% 4%
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Table 45-1
QUESTION ED2:
How much money do you believe Pennsylvania spends annually per student in public schools? Please estimate to the nearest thousand dollars.

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
BELOW $1,900 287 162 126 119 67 101 45 74 96 71 72 148 67 94 89 52 38
36% 39% 33% 39% 36% 33% 44% 40% 33% 33% 41% 33% 38% 39% 38% 34% 27%
BETWEEN $1,900 AND $3,799 147 74 73 56 38 53 23 31 63 31 31 80 36 49 41 26 28
18% 18% 19% 18% 21% 17% 22% 17% 21% 14% 18% 18% 21% 20% 17% 17% 20%
BETWEEN $3,800 AND $7,599 200 98 102 77 42 81 25 55 65 56 48 108 44 54 63 42 37
25% 24% 27% 25% 23% 26% 24% 30% 22% 26% 27% 24% 25% 22% 27% 27% 26%
ABOVE $7,600 166 82 84 52 37 76 12 24 72 58 25 112 29 45 43 35 40
21% 20% 22% 17% 20% 24% 11% 13% 24% 27% 14% 25% 16% 19% 18% 23% 28%
MEAN (IN THOUSAND §) 4.3 4.1 4.4 4.0 4.2 4.6 3.6 3.9 4.5 4.7 3.9 4.6 4.0 4.1 4.2 4.5 4.9
MEDIAN 3.4 3.1 3.6 3.0 3.2 3.9 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.2 2.9 3.7 3.0 3.0 3.2 3.8 4.4
STANDARD DEVIATION 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.7 2.8 2.9 2.5 2.6 2.9 3.0 2.6 2.9 2.7 2.8 2.8 2.9 2.9

STANDARD ERROR 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
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Table 45-2
QUESTION ED2:
How much money do you believe Pennsylvania spends annually per student in public schools? Please estimate to the nearest thousand dollars.

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
BELOW $1,900 287 227 37 6 7 41 29 16 15 17 10 8
36% 35% 42% 24% 37% 42% 33% 29% 37% 43% 33% 26%
BETWEEN $1,900 AND $3,799 147 118 12 7 8 1 17 11 5 1
18% 18% 14% 27% 39% 17% 19% 19% 23% 13% 19% 35%
BETWEEN $3,800 AND $7,599 200 165 22 1 28 21 18 5 7 13
25% 25% 24% 28% 5% 29% 24% 33% 13% 19% 23% 39%
ABOVE $7,600 166 138 17 6 4 11 22 11 1 1 -
21% 21% 19% 21% 19% 12% 25% 19% 27% 26% 25% -
MEAN (IN THOUSAND $) 4.3 4.4 4.1 4.6 3.6 3.8 4.5 4.5 4.3 4.3 4.6 3.6
MEDIAN 3.4 3.5 2.9 3.8 2.5 2.8 3.6 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.7 3.2
STANDARD DEVIATION 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.7 2.7 2.5 2.9 2.7 3.0 3.0 2.9 1.8

STANDARD ERROR 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.5 0.6 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.3
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Table 46-1
QUESTION ED3:

The commonwealth of Pennsylvania spends $22,000 annually per student on education. Do you believe that amount is:

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOO HIGH 363 172 191 93 81 189 32 72 138 121 58 211 95 105 105 79 66
45% 41% 50% 31% 44% 61% 31% 39% 47% 56% 33% 47% 54% 44% 45% 50% 46%
ABOUT RIGHT 292 159 134 140 64 89 36 71 108 78 71 165 57 93 82 55 52
37% 38% 35% 46% 35% 28% 34% 38% 36% 36% 40% 37% 32% 39% 35% 35% 37%
TOO LOW 144 85 59 71 40 34 36 42 50 17 48 72 25 43 49 23 24
% % % 21% 15% 17%

18% 20% 15% 23% 22% 11% 35% 23% 17% 8% 27% 16% 14% 18%
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Table 46-2
QUESTION ED3:
The commonwealth of Pennsylvania spends $22,000 annually per student on education. Do you believe that amount is:

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOO HIGH 363 317 18 14 9 29 36 27 16 25 15 15
45% 49% 21% 54% 45% 31% 41% 48% 39% 63% 46% 48%
ABOUT RIGHT 292 234 37 9 6 33 33 23 17 9 15 11
37% 36% 42% 34% 32% 35% 38% 41% 43% 22% 46% 34%

TOO LOW 144 97 33 3 5 33 18 6 7 6 3
18% 15% 38% 12% 23% 35% 21% 11% 18% 15% 8% 18%
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Table 47-1
QUESTION ED4:
Pennsylvania's education funding has increased significantly over the past decade. The state now provides around $22,000 per student annually— one of the highest rates
nationally. And school districts have amassed $5.9 billion in reserve funds. However, there are proposals to further increase state spending on public education by $6 billion.
For a family of four, this proposed $6 billion increase would result in roughly $2,000 more paid in taxes each year.

Would you support paying an additional $2,000 in annual taxes to provide this $6 billion funding boost for public schools in Pennsylvania?

BANNER 1

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) -247 -112 -135 -16 -52 -179 10 -10 -125 -122 9 -159 -96 -82 -68 -44 -44
-31% -27% -35% -5% -28% -57% 10% -6% -42% -56% 5% -36% -55% -34% -29% -28% -31%
SUPPORT 244 132 113 128 59 58 53 79 73 39 83 127 34 68 75 51 46
——————— 31% 32% 29% 42% 32% 18% 51% 43% 25% 18% 47% 28% 19% 28% 32% 33% 32%
OPPOSE 491 243 248 144 110 237 43 90 198 lel 74 286 130 150 142 96 90
—————— 61% 58% 65% 47% 60% 76% 41% 49% 67% 75% 42% 64% 74% 62% 60% 61% 63%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 81 38 43 48 19 14 2 22 22 1 42 31 9 28 21 12 1
10% 9% 11% 16% 10% 4% 25% 12% 7% 5% 24% 7% 5% 12% 9% 8% 12%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 164 94 70 80 40 44 27 57 51 28 42 97 25 40 53 39 28
20% 23% 18% 26% 22% 14% 26% 31% 17% 13% 24% 22% 14% 17% 23% 25% 20%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 166 81 84 70 46 49 25 33 64 44 41 85 40 59 52 25 28
21% 20% 22% 23% 25% 16% 24% 18% 21% 21% 24% 19% 23% 24% 22% 16% 20%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 325 162 164 74 64 187 18 56 134 117 33 202 91 91 90 71 62
41% 39% 43% 24% 35% 60% 18% 31% 45% 54% 19% 45% 51% 38% 38% 45% 44%
UNSURE 64 41 23 32 15 18 8 15 2 15 34 12 2 19 9 7
8% 10% 6% 10% 8% 6% 8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 7% 10% 8% 6% 5%
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Table 47-2
QUESTION ED4:
Pennsylvania's education funding has increased significantly over the past decade. The state now provides around $22,000 per student annually— one of the highest rates
nationally. And school districts have amassed $5.9 billion in reserve funds. However, there are proposals to further increase state spending on public education by $6 billion.
For a family of four, this proposed $6 billion increase would result in roughly $2,000 more paid in taxes each year.

Would you support paying an additional $2,000 in annual taxes to provide this $6 billion funding boost for public schools in Pennsylvania?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) -247 =259 18 -3 3 6 -24 -20 -12 -19 -4 -9
-31% -40% 21%  -12% 16% 6% -28% -36% -29% -49% -12% -29%
SUPPORT 244 171 49 10 10 45 30 17 12 9 13 10
——————— 31% 26% 56% 39% 50% 47% 34% 30% 31% 22% 41% 32%
OPPOSE 491 430 31 13 7 40 54 37 24 28 17 20
—————— 61% 66% 35% 51% 34% 41% 61% 66% 60% 71% 52% 62%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 81 50 20 5 6 18 10 3 6 4 6 -
10% 8% 22% 18% 28% 19% 11% 5% 14% 10% 17% -
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 164 121 29 6 4 28 20 14 7 5 7 10
20% 19% 33% 22% 21% 29% 23% 24% 17% 12% 23% 32%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 166 135 17 8 4 20 17 16 11 8 5 2
21% 21% 19% 30% 20% 21% 19% 29% 27% 21% 16% 7%

STRONGLY OPPOSE 325 295 14 6 3 20 37 21 13 20 12
41% 46% 16% 21% 14% 21% 42% 37% 33% 50% 36% 55%
UNSURE 64 47 8 3 3 11 4 3 4 3 2 2
8% 7% 9% 10% 17% 11% 5% 5% 9% 7% 7% 6%
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Table 48-1
QUESTION ED5:
What, if any, would you say are reasons you are dissatisfied with the quality of education that students in Pennsylvania receive?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NOT LEARNING LIFE SKILLS 372 200 172 134 88 150 49 75 144 105 78 208 86 136 92 73 62
46% 48% 45% 44% 48% 48% 47% 41% 48% 48% 44% 46% 49% 56% 39% 47% 44%
LACK OF TEACHING BASICS/ 324 168 156 98 81 145 33 61 120 110 69 178 77 107 84 66 57
READING/WRITING/ 41% 40% 41% 32% 44% 46% 32% 33% 41% 51% 39% 40% 44% 44% 36% 42% 40%
ARITHMETIC
POOR ADMINISTRATION 281 150 131 89 64 128 40 62 108 72 55 161 65 89 74 59 47
35% 36% 34% 29% 35% 41% 38% 34% 36% 33% 31% 36% 37% 37% 31% 38% 33%
POLITICAL AGENDAS BEING 246 108 138 43 55 148 19 55 84 88 34 143 69 72 71 51 46
TAUGHT 31% 26% 36% 14% 30% 47% 18% 30% 28% 41% 19% 32% 39% 30% 30% 33% 33%
STUDENT SAFETY CONCERNS 245 145 100 103 59 83 41 49 90 64 68 127 50 91 69 44 31
31% 35% 26% 34% 32% 26% 40% 27% 30% 30% 38% 28% 29% 38% 29% 28% 22%
LACK OF RESOURCES, OR 243 139 104 117 65 61 43 57 90 54 78 121 44 75 73 43 45
RESOURCES NOT BEING 30% 33% 27% 39% 35% 20% 41% 31% 30% 25% 44% 27% 25% 31% 31% 28% 32%
EFFECTIVELY ADMINISTERED
TOO MUCH EMPHASIS ON 230 143 87 101 60 69 33 48 96 52 48 127 54 71 61 45 47
STANDARDIZED TESTING/ 29% 34% 23% 33% 33% 22% 32% 26% 32% 24% 27% 28% 31% 29% 26% 29% 33%
GRADES
POOR/OUTDATED CURRICULUM 214 110 104 87 60 68 39 52 87 36 65 109 41 80 61 43 25
27% 26% 27% 29% 32% 22% 38% 28% 29% 17% 37% 24% 23% 33% 26% 28% 17%
LEARNING LOSS FROM COVID 203 121 82 65 54 84 26 50 66 61 45 111 46 56 55 51 35
SHUTDOWNS 25% 29% 21% 21% 29% 27% 25% 27% 22% 28% 26% 25% 26% 23% 23% 33% 25%
MORE INVOLVEMENT OR INPUT 193 98 95 60 45 88 20 38 70 65 35 109 49 67 55 32 32
NEEDED FROM PARENTS 24% 24% 25% 20% 24% 28% 19% 21% 24% 30% 20% 24% 28% 28% 23% 20% 22%
UNEQUAL ACCESS/ 192 105 88 110 50 32 37 38 67 50 61 102 29 72 49 34 34
OPPORTUNITIES FOR 24% 25% 23% 36% 27% 10% 35% 21% 23% 23% 35% 23% 16% 30% 21% 22% 24%
LOW-INCOME STUDENTS
QUALITY OF EDUCATION IS 191 104 87 65 50 76 26 37 79 49 55 102 33 67 52 36 30
POOR/OUTRANKED BY OTHER 24% 25% 23% 21% 27% 24% 25% 20% 27% 22% 31% 23% 19% 28% 22% 23% 21%
STATES
TOO MUCH GOVERNMENT 189 93 97 47 38 104 12 39 77 61 32 110 48 64 47 42 29
INTERFERENCE 24% 22% 25% 15% 21% 33% 11% 21% 26% 28% 18% 24% 27% 27% 20% 27% 20%
NOT UP TO COMPETITIVE 173 83 90 60 42 72 19 217 73 54 43 104 26 48 49 41 29
STANDARDS 22% 20% 24% 20% 23% 23% 18% 15% 25% 25% 25% 23% 15% 20% 21% 26% 20%
OUTDATED APPROACH/LACK OF 173 88 85 70 46 57 26 46 66 35 50 91 32 67 39 32 31
INNOVATION 22% 21% 22% 23% 25% 18% 25% 25% 22% 16% 28% 20% 18% 28% 17% 21% 22%
PARENTS LACK EDUCATIONAL 155 92 63 56 35 64 217 31 60 37 42 79 34 50 49 35 18
OPTIONS FOR CHILDREN 19% 22% 16% 18% 19% 21% 26% 17% 20% 17% 24% 18% 19% 21% 21% 22% 13%
OTHER 34 21 14 9 8 18 3 6 12 13 4 1 12 7 9 4 14
4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 7% 3% 4% 3% 10%
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Table 48-1

QUESTION ED5:
What, if any, would you say are reasons you are dissatisfied with the quality of education that students in Pennsylvania receive?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
I AM NOT DISSATISFIED WITH 47 26 21 29 7 1 - 13 1 15 1 27 10 9 21 6 11
THE QUALITY OF EDUCATION 6% 6% 6% 9% 4% 4% - 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 4% 8%
STUDENTS IN PENNSYLVANIA
RECEIVE
UNSURE 33 18 15 14 8 11 1 7 16 9 2 23 8 13 10 5 2
4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 1% 4% 5% 4% 1% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 1%
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Table 48-2
QUESTION ED5:
What, if any, would you say are reasons you are dissatisfied with the quality of education that students in Pennsylvania receive?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NOT LEARNING LIFE SKILLS 372 303 37 9 12 37 43 27 9 19 13 17
46% 47% 42% 33% 61% 39% 49% 48% 23% 47% 41% 52%
LACK OF TEACHING BASICS/ 324 266 35 9 5 39 35 25 14 11 9 15
READING/WRITING/ 41% 41% 40% 36% 27% 40% 40% 45% 34% 28% 29% 47%
ARITHMETIC
POOR ADMINISTRATION 281 234 29 10 1 29 23 13 15 6 10 14
35% 36% 33% 37% 5% 30% 26% 23% 37% 14% 31% 45%
POLITICAL AGENDAS BEING 246 215 13 11 2 16 24 16 9 12 10 11
TAUGHT 31% 33% 14% 43% 11% 17% 27% 28% 23% 30% 33% 35%
STUDENT SAFETY CONCERNS 245 181 42 9 8 50 28 16 12 12 6 7
31% 28% 48% 33% 39% 52% 32% 28% 31% 31% 20% 23%
LACK OF RESOURCES, OR 243 175 42 7 9 45 27 19 11 9 6 7
RESOURCES NOT BEING 30% 27% 47% 25% 45% 46% 31% 33% 27% 22% 18% 22%
EFFECTIVELY ADMINISTERED
TOO MUCH EMPHASIS ON 230 188 25 5 6 27 24 16 8 9 10 7
STANDARDIZED TESTING/ 29% 29% 29% 21% 31% 28% 27% 28% 20% 22% 31% 21%
GRADES
POOR/OUTDATED CURRICULUM 214 164 32 8 3 39 23 18 8 3 8
27% 25% 37% 29% 16% 41% 26% 31% 20% 7% 26% 11%
LEARNING LOSS FROM COVID 203 173 15 7 3 19 27 15 7 8 11
SHUTDOWNS 25% 27% 17% 28% 15% 20% 31% 26% 17% 19% 33% 20%
MORE INVOLVEMENT OR INPUT 193 157 29 3 1 21 26 15 6 12 5 7
NEEDED FROM PARENTS 24% 24% 33% 11% 5% 22% 29% 26% 16% 31% 15% 23%
UNEQUAL ACCESS/ 192 146 30 6 7 27 24 16
OPPORTUNITIES FOR 24% 23% 34% 21% 34% 28% 27% 29% 19% 18% 23% 25%
LOW-INCOME STUDENTS
QUALITY OF EDUCATION IS 191 146 23 8 8 23 25 12 10 6 4 4
POOR/OUTRANKED BY OTHER 24% 23% 26% 29% 41% 24% 28% 21% 26% 15% 13% 12%
STATES
TOO MUCH GOVERNMENT 189 163 15 3 4 13 18 14 10 4 7 7
INTERFERENCE 24% 25% 18% 12% 18% 14% 21% 26% 25% 10% 20% 21%
NOT UP TO COMPETITIVE 173 147 15 4 2 20 22 14 11 4 6 8
STANDARDS 22% 23% 17% 17% 10% 21% 25% 25% 27% 10% 20% 26%
OUTDATED APPROACH/LACK OF 173 135 24 6 3 21 20 11 10 4 6 12
INNOVATION 22% 21% 27% 24% 15% 22% 22% 20% 25% 9% 20% 38%
PARENTS LACK EDUCATIONAL 155 121 23 4 5 27 22 13 9 4 2
OPTIONS FOR CHILDREN 19% 19% 26% 14% 23% 29% 25% 23% 23% 10% 5% 23%
OTHER 34 30 1 2 - 1 4 3 1 - 2 -
4% 5% 1% 7% - 1% 4% 5% 3% - 5% -

Continued
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Table 49-1
QUESTION EDG6:
If financial costs were of no concern, what type of school would you select to obtain the best education for your child?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PRIVATE SCHOOL 230 116 115 92 53 84 32 60 81 57 62 121 48 65 65 50 47
(NON-RELIGIOUS) 29% 28% 30% 30% 29% 27% 31% 33% 27% 26% 35% 27% 27% 27% 28% 32% 33%
PRIVATE SCHOOL (RELIGIOUS) 167 86 81 39 24 104 13 37 67 51 29 95 43 39 46 42 36
21% 21% 21% 13% 13% 33% 12% 20% 22% 24% 17% 21% 24% 16% 19% 27% 25%
DISTRICT SCHOOL 155 73 82 70 41 44 23 29 61 41 30 97 28 43 51 21 37
19% 17% 21% 23% 22% 14% 22% 16% 21% 19% 17% 22% 16% 18% 22% 13% 26%
CHARTER SCHOOL 69 34 36 36 1 1 8 27 1 21 37 12 23 22 1 11
9% 8% 9% 12% 8% 6% 8% 9% 9% 8% 12% 8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8%
HOME SCHOOL 49 25 24 10 16 4 10 9 1 12 8 2 2 16 17 8 3
6% 6% 6% 3% 9% 8% 10% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 12% 7% 7% 5% 2%
CYBER SCHOOL OR REMOTE 38 26 11 15 14 9 8 15 12 3 8 25 5 18 10 6 -
LEARNING 5% 6% 3% 5% 7% 3% 8% 8% 4% 1% 4% 6% 3% 7% 4% 4% -
OTHER 5 4 1 3 2 - 2 - 3 - 2 3 - 3 - 2 -
1% 1% - 1% 1% - 2% - 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - 1% -
UNSURE / NOT APPLICABLE 87 53 3 3 2 2 8 17 2 1 51 2 35 25 16 7
11% 13% 9% 13% 11% 9% 7% 9% 10% 16% 10% 11% 11% 14% 11% 10% 5%
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Table 50-1
QUESTION ED7:
As you may know, children throughout the country are assigned a public school based on their home address, and most are not allowed to choose a different school. Thinking
about this.. Would you support or oppose giving every child in Pennsylvania the ability to attend the public school that best meets their needs?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 381 217 164 146 90 145 52 115 131 82 114 181 85 123 128 57 56
48% 52% 43% 48% 49% 46% 50% 63% 44% 38% 65% 40% 48% 51% 54% 37% 40%
SUPPORT 560 299 262 211 132 217 76 142 202 141 142 295 124 172 177 100 93
——————— 70% 72% 68% 69% 72% 70% 73% 77% 68% 65% 81% 66% 70% 71% 75% 64% 66%
OPPOSE 180 82 98 65 42 72 24 27 71 59 27 114 38 49 49 43 37
—————— 22% 20% 25% 21% 23% 23% 23% 14% 24% 27% 16% 25% 22% 20% 21% 27% 26%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 293 169 124 124 63 106 45 81 107 60 92 135 66 96 98 49 40
37% 41% 32% 41% 34% 34% 44% 44% 36% 28% 52% 30% 38% 40% 42% 32% 28%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 268 129 138 87 69 111 30 61 95 81 50 160 57 77 79 51 54
33% 31% 36% 29% 38% 36% 29% 33% 32% 38% 28% 36% 33% 32% 33% 32% 38%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 107 48 59 44 27 36 19 21 37 30 15 65 27 26 37 27 16
13% 11% 15% 15% 14% 12% 18% 11% 13% 14% 8% 15% 15% 11% 16% 17% 11%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 72 34 39 21 1 3 5 6 33 2 1 4 11 22 13 1 2
9% 8% 10% 7% 8% 12% 5% 3% 11% 13% 7% 11% 6% 9% 5% 10% 15%
UNSURE 60 36 24 28 9 22 4 15 23 17 7 3 14 21 10 14 11
7% 9% 6% 9% 5% 7% 4% 8% 8% 8% 4% 9% 8% 9% 4% 9% 8%
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Table 50-2
QUESTION ED7:
As you may know, children throughout the country are assigned a public school based on their home address, and most are not allowed to choose a different school. Thinking
about this.. Would you support or oppose giving every child in Pennsylvania the ability to attend the public school that best meets their needs?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 381 268 72 16 13 71 31 32 20 9 15 3
48% 41% 81% 61% 65% 74% 35% 57% 49% 22% 47% 11%
SUPPORT 560 432 78 20 16 80 58 42 27 24 23 14
——————— 70% 67% 89% 79% 7% 83% 66% 75% 68% 60% 71% 45%
OPPOSE 180 164 7 9 27 15
—————— 22% 25% 8% 18% 11% 9% 30% 18% 19% 38% 25% 34%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 293 208 57 10 8 49 34 16 13 14 10
37% 32% 65% 38% 37% 51% 39% 29% 32% 36% 32% 15%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 268 224 21 10 8 31 23 26 15 10 13 9
33% 35% 24% 40% 40% 33% 27% 46% 37% 24% 39% 29%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 107 98 4 5 1 5 3 13 3
13% 15% 5% 11% 11% 5% 18% 9% 8% 33% 18% 9%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 72 66 3 2 - 4 11 5 5 2 2 8
9% 10% 3% 6% - 4% 13% 9% 11% 5% 7% 25%
UNSURE 60 52 3 1 7 3 4 1 1
7% 8% 3% 4% 12% 8% 4% 7% 13% 3% 4% 21%
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Table 51-1
QUESTION FL1:
The Pennsylvania state legislature is considering a mandatory 1% payroll tax on every single worker to fund a government-run family leave program. This amounts to $500 in new
taxes on a worker making $50,000, taken directly out of their paycheck. Would you support or oppose this proposal?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) -158 =71 -87 30 -37 -150 22 -29 =72 =79 10 -104 -63 -26 -46 -40 -39
-20% -17% -23% 10% -20% -48% 21% -16% -24% -37% 6% -23% -36% -11% -20% -25% -27%
SUPPORT 289 148 142 152 68 69 60 69 102 58 85 155 49 93 87 54 50
——————— 36% 35% 37% 50% 37% 22% 58% 37% 35% 27% 49% 35% 28% 38% 37% 35% 35%
OPPOSE 447 218 229 122 105 220 38 97 175 137 75 260 112 119 133 94 88
—————— 56% 52% 60% 40% 57% 70% 36% 53% 59% 64% 43% 58% 64% 49% 57% 60% 62%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 80 39 41 51 13 17 17 19 33 11 33 33 15 31 24 13 11
10% 9% 11% 17% 7% 5% 17% 10% 11% 5% 19% 7% 9% 13% 10% 9% 8%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 209 108 101 101 56 53 43 50 69 47 53 122 34 62 63 41 38
26% 26% 26% 33% 30% 17% 41% 27% 23% 22% 30% 27% 19% 26% 27% 26% 27%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 176 86 90 66 47 63 22 42 63 49 40 98 39 49 59 36 28
22% 21% 24% 22% 26% 20% 21% 23% 21% 23% 23% 22% 22% 20% 25% 23% 20%

STRONGLY OPPOSE 271 133 138 56 58 157 16 55 111 88 35 162 73 71 74
34% 32% 36% 18% 32% 50% 15% 30% 38% 41% 20% 36% 42% 29% 32% 37% 42%
UNSURE 64 50 14 30 10 23 6 18 19 20 15 3 15 30 16 8 4
8% 12% 4% 10% 6% 7% 6% 10% 6% 9% 9% 7% 9% 12% 7% 5% 3%
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Table 51-2
QUESTION FL1:
The Pennsylvania state legislature is considering a mandatory 1% payroll tax on every single worker to fund a government-run family leave program. This amounts to $500 in new
taxes on a worker making $50,000, taken directly out of their paycheck. Would you support or oppose this proposal?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) -158 -167 10 -1 2 1 -13 -14 2 -8 -1 -11
-20% -26% 12% -4% 12% 1% -15% -26% 5% -20% -4% -35%

SUPPORT 289 215 45 12 10 43 35 19 20 15 14
——————— 36% 33% 52% 45% 50% 45% 40% 35% 50% 37% 45% 27%
OPPOSE 447 382 35 13 8 43 48 34 18 23 16 20
—————— 56% 59% 40% 50% 38% 44% 54% 60% 45% 58% 49% 62%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 80 48 23 2 6 16 12 4 5 2 2
10% 7% 26% 7% 28% 16% 14% 7% 11% 5% 17% 5%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 209 167 22 10 4 28 23 16 15 13 9 7
26% 26% 25% 38% 22% 29% 26% 28% 39% 32% 27% 22%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 176 145 18 10 2 21 19 12 10 10 4 5
22% 22% 20% 37% 11% 22% 22% 22% 25% 25% 13% 16%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 271 237 18 3 6 22 29 21 8 13 12 15
34% 37% 20% 12% 27% 23% 33% 38% 20% 33% 36% 46%

UNSURE 64 51 8 1 1 5 3 2 2 2
8% 8% 9% 5% 12% 10% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 12%



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024 PAGE 121

Table 52-1
QUESTION SBl:
Pennsylvania Gov. Josh Shapiro has proposed a $48.3 billion 2024-25 General Fund budget, a $3 billion or 7.1 percent spending increase compared to last year’s ongoing general
fund spending. This budget proposes another $4.5 billion in new spending initiatives and would increase the structural deficit to more than $6 billion. The proposed new
spending would deplete the Rainy Day Fund, necessitating a tax hike of more than $2,000 per family of four.

Knowing this do you support or oppose Gov. Shapiro’s budget proposal?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) -238 -115 -122 8 -58 -188 18 -40 -111 -105 13 -le7 -84 =71 -58 -49 -47
-30% -28% -32% 3% -31% -60% 18% -22% -38% -49% 8% -37% -48% -29% -25% -31% -33%
SUPPORT 234 117 118 132 56 46 57 60 74 44 86 115 33 68 79 45 41
——————— 29% 28% 31% 43% 31% 15% 55% 33% 25% 20% 49% 26% 19% 28% 34% 29% 29%
OPPOSE 472 232 240 124 114 234 38 100 185 149 73 282 117 139 138 94 88
—————— 59% 56% 62% 41% 62% 75% 37% 54% 63% 69% 41% 63% 67% 58% 58% 60% 62%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 67 33 33 40 1 1 1 19 1 1 2 2 11 21 17 15 1
8% 8% 9% 13% 7% 4% 18% 11% 6% 4% 17% 6% 6% 9% 7% 9% 10%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 168 83 84 91 44 33 38 40 55 34 57 89 22 47 63 30 27
21% 20% 22% 30% 24% 10% 37% 22% 19% 16% 32% 20% 13% 19% 27% 19% 19%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 199 100 100 77 57 66 27 41 77 55 38 119 43 60 65 34 37
25% 24% 26% 25% 31% 21% 26% 22% 26% 26% 21% 26% 25% 25% 27% 22% 26%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 272 132 140 47 57 168 11 59 109 93 35 163 74 79 73 60 51
34% 32% 36% 15% 31% 54% 11% 32% 37% 43% 20% 36% 42% 33% 31% 39% 36%
UNSURE 94 67 27 49 14 31 9 24 37 24 17 51 26 35 19 17 13
12% 16% 7% 16% 7% 10% 9% 13% 12% 11% 10% 11% 14% 14% 8% 11% 9%
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Table 52-2
QUESTION SBl:
Pennsylvania Gov. Josh Shapiro has proposed a $48.3 billion 2024-25 General Fund budget, a $3 billion or 7.1 percent spending increase compared to last year’s ongoing general
fund spending. This budget proposes another $4.5 billion in new spending initiatives and would increase the structural deficit to more than $6 billion. The proposed new
spending would deplete the Rainy Day Fund, necessitating a tax hike of more than $2,000 per family of four.

Knowing this do you support or oppose Gov. Shapiro’s budget proposal?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) -238 -248 14 - 2 5 -30 -12 -10 -12 -9 -20
-30% -38% 16% 2% 11% 5% -34% -21% -24% -30% -29% -63%
SUPPORT 234 164 46 10 10 44 26 19 13 11 10 2
——————— 29% 25% 52% 37% 49% 46% 29% 34% 33% 28% 31% 5%
OPPOSE 472 412 32 9 8 40 55 31 23 23 19
—————— 59% 64% 36% 36% 39% 41% 63% 55% 57% 58% 60% 67%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 67 42 14 2 7 15 4 5 5 4 6 2
8% 7% 16% 9% 35% 16% 5% 8% 12% 9% 18% 5%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 168 122 32 7 3 29 22 15 8 8
21% 19% 36% 29% 15% 31% 24% 26% 20% 19% 13% -
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 199 171 19 3 3 18 26 12 15 8 8 9
25% 26% 21% 11% 15% 19% 30% 21% 36% 20% 25% 28%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 272 241 13 6 5 21 29 19 8 15 11 13
34% 37% 15% 24% 23% 22% 33% 34% 20% 39% 34% 39%
UNSURE 94 72 10 7 2 12 7
12% 11% 11% 27% 12% 13% 8% 10% 11% 13% 10% 28%



Table 53-1

QUESTION SB2:

Pennsylvania Gov.

budget increase is too high or too low?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL

**D/S (TOO

TOO HIGH

MUCH TOO

SOMEWHAT

SOMEWHAT

MUCH TOO

JUST RIGHT

UNSURE

SAMPLE

HIGH - TOO LOW)

HIGH

TOO HIGH

TOO LOW

LOwW

800
100%

417
52%

487
61%

207
26%

280
35%

129
16%

115

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

March 2024

Josh Shapiro’s budget proposal would increase state government spending by 7.1 percent compared to last year’s spending.

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
204 214 107 96 215 22 90 158 147 72 231 114 123 123 86 77
49% 56% 35% 52% 69% 21% 49% 53% 68% 41% 52% 65% 51% 52% 55% 54%
241 246 133 117 237 46 113 178 151 94 270 124 142 149 100 88
58% 64% 44% 63% 76% 44% 61% 60% 70% 53% 60% 70% 59% 63% 64% 62%
37 33 27 21 22 2 23 20 3 21 38 10 19 26 14 11
9% 9% 9% 11% 7% 22% 12% 7% 2% 12% 9% 6% 8% 11% 9% 8%
97 111 26 34 147 6 42 84 75 28 117 62 56 64 45 38
23% 29% 9% 19% 47% 6% 23% 28% 35% 16% 26% 35% 23% 27% 29% 27%
144 136 107 82 90 3 71 93 7 65 153 62 87 85 55 50
35% 35% 35% 45% 29% 38% 39% 32% 35% 37% 34% 35% 36% 36% 35% 35%
28 27 19 19 17 20 17 16 3 19 29 7 15 21 9 10
7% 7% 6% 10% 6% 19% 9% 5% 1% 11% 6% 4% 6% 9% 6% 7%
9 6 7 2 5 4 6 4 1 2 10 3 5 5 4 1
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
59 70 88 21 20 23 26 46 34 42 68 19 49 33 21 24
14% 18% 29% 12% 6% 22% 14% 16% 16% 24% 15% 11% 20% 14% 14% 17%
80 35 56 26 33 12 22 52 28 19 72 24 31 28 21 19
19% 9% 18% 14% 11% 12% 12% 18% 13% 11% 16% 14% 13% 12% 13% 14%

14%
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Table 53-2

QUESTION SB2:

Pennsylvania Gov.

budget increase is too high or too low?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL

**D/S (TOO

TOO HIGH

MUCH TOO

SOMEWHAT

SOMEWHAT

MUCH TOO

JUST RIGHT

UNSURE

SAMPLE

HIGH - TOO LOW)

HIGH

TOO HIGH

TOO LOW

LOow

RACE

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024

COUNTY

Josh Shapiro’s budget proposal would increase state government spending by 7.1 percent compared to last year’s spending.

TOTAL WHITE

800
100%
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52%

487
61%
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26%
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16%

115
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Table 54-1

QUESTION SB2A:
Do you believe state officials should focus on cutting excessive government spending?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+

312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 707 365 342 244 172 291 94 157 258 198 142 402 164 217 215 132 123
88% 88% 89% 80% 93% 93% 90% 86% 87% 92% 81% 90% 93% 90% 91% 85% 87%
NO 9 5 42 6 1 21 7 8 18 34 46 12 25 21 24 19
12% 12% 11% 20% 7% 7% 10% 14% 13% 8% 19% 10% 7% 10% 9% 15% 13%
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Table 54-2
QUESTION SB2A:
Do you believe state officials should focus on cutting excessive government spending?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 707 580 72 22 17 83 74 49 37 34 23 30
88% 90% 82% 84% 86% 86% 84% 88% 94% 86% 73% 95%
NO 93 68 1 1 14 7 3 2
12% 10% 18% 16% 14% 14% 16% 12% 6% 14% 27% 5%
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Table 55-1
QUESTION SB3:
How important is it to you personally that leaders in Pennsylvania of all political parties come together and pass a budget agreement that is bipartisan?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (IMPORTANT - NOT 653 337 316 269 141 243 76 143 240 195 152 370 131 193 175 133 132
IMPORTANT) 82% 81% 82% 88% 77% 78% 73% 78% 81% 90% 86% 83% 75% 80% 74% 85% 93%
IMPORTANT 705 361 344 280 156 269 89 155 257 204 le6l 398 146 211 198 142 134
————————— 88% 87% 90% 92% 85% 86% 85% 85% 87% 94% 92% 89% 83% 87% 84% 91% 95%
NOT IMPORTANT 52 24 28 11 14 26 13 12 17 9 9 2 1 18 23 9 2
————————————— 7% 6% 7% 4% 8% 8% 12% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 8% 7% 10% 6% 2%
EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 412 206 206 174 91 147 35 76 162 139 92 230 90 129 111 86 76
51% 50% 54% 57% 49% 47% 34% 41% 55% 64% 52% 51% 51% 53% 47% 55% 54%
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 294 155 138 107 65 122 53 79 96 65 70 168 56 82 87 55 58
37% 37% 36% 35% 35% 39% 51% 43% 32% 30% 39% 37% 32% 34% 37% 35% 41%
NOT THAT IMPORTANT 34 16 18 7 8 2 8 9 12 5 5 1 11 3 13 5 2
4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 2%
NOT AT ALL IMPORTANT 18 8 10 4 7 7 5 3 5 4 4 10 4 5 9 4 -
2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% -
UNSURE 43 31 12 12 14 17 2 16 21 3 5 22 15 12 15 5 5
5% 7% 3% 4% 8% 5% 2% 9% 7% 1% 3% 5% 9% 5% 6% 3% 4%
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Table 55-2
QUESTION SB3:
How important is it to you personally that leaders in Pennsylvania of all political parties come together and pass a budget agreement that is bipartisan?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (IMPORTANT - NOT 653 527 77 20 14 91 70 51 37 37 29 24
IMPORTANT) 82% 81% 88% 77% 70% 95% 80% 91% 92% 92% 91% 76%
IMPORTANT 705 569 81 22 17 91 78 52 38 38 30 27
————————— 88% 88% 92% 86% 83% 95% 88% 93% 95% 95% 94% 85%
NOT IMPORTANT 52 42 4 2 2 - 7 1 1 1 1 3
_____________ 7% 6% 4% 9% 129 - 8% 2% 2% 3% 3% 9%
EXTREMELY IMPORTANT 412 339 44 13 9 50 41 30 26 23 18 13
51% 52% 50% 49% 43% 52% 47% 53% 66% 57% 55% 41%
SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT 294 230 38 10 8 41 37 22 12 15 13 14
37% 35% 43% 37% 40% 43% 42% 40% 29% 38% 40% 45%
NOT THAT IMPORTANT 34 27 3 2 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 2
42 4% 3% 9% 7% - 1% - 2% 3% 3% 5%
NOT AT ALL IMPORTANT 18 15 1 - 1 - 6 1 - - - 1
2% 2% 1% - 6% - 7% 2% - - - 4%
UNSURE 43 37 3 1 1 5 3 3 1 1 1 2
52 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 2% 3% 6%
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Table 56-1
QUESTION MT1:
Do you support or oppose politicians in Harrisburg taking $300 million in sales tax dollars paid by consumers all across Pennsylvania to bail out the mass transit system in
Philadelphia and Pittsburgh?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) -174 -90 -84 42 -53 -163 -2 -41 -81 -50 17 -102 -89 -63 -59 -44 1
-22% -22% -22% 14% -29% -52% -2% -23% -27% -23% 10% -23% -51% -26% -25% -28% -
SUPPORT 273 134 139 154 58 61 48 61 90 75 89 154 31 75 77 49 68
——————— 34% 32% 36% 51% 32% 20% 46% 33% 30% 35% 50% 34% 18% 31% 32% 31% 48%
OPPOSE 447 224 224 112 111 224 50 102 171 125 72 256 120 139 135 92 67
—————— 56% 54% 58% 37% 61% 72% 48% 56% 58% 58% 41% 57% 68% 57% 57% 59% 47%

STRONGLY SUPPORT 81 40 41 55 10 16 16 22 26 18 39 34 8 24 19 1
10% 10% 11% 18% 5% 5% 15% 12% 9% 8% 22% 8% 4% 10% 8% 10% 16%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 192 94 98 99 48 45 32 39 64 57 49 120 23 51 57 34 45
24% 23% 26% 32% 26% 14% 31% 21% 21% 27% 28% 27% 13% 21% 24% 22% 32%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 193 104 89 61 64 68 34 51 60 47 35 110 48 65 61 38 24
24% 25% 23% 20% 35% 22% 33% 28% 20% 22% 20% 25% 27% 27% 26% 24% 17%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 255 120 135 52 47 156 15 52 110 77 37 146 72 74 75 55 42
32% 29% 35% 17% 26% 50% 15% 28% 37% 36% 21% 32% 41% 30% 32% 35% 30%
UNSURE 79 58 21 38 14 27 7 21 35 17 15 39 25 28 24 15 7
10% 14% 5% 12% 8% 9% 6% 11% 12% 8% 9% 9% 14% 12% 10% 9% 5%
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Table 56-2
QUESTION MT1:
Do you support or oppose politicians in Harrisburg taking $300 million in sales tax dollars paid by consumers all across Pennsylvania to bail out the mass transit system in
Philadelphia and Pittsburgh?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) -174 -168 -2 3 -2 3 2 3 1 7 -15
-22% -26% -2% 13% -8% 3% 2% -6% 10% 2% 21% -47%
SUPPORT 273 206 41 13 8 44 40 24 20 20 17 5
——————— 34% 32% 47% 49% 40% 46% 45% 44% 51% 50% 54% 15%
OPPOSE 447 373 43 10 10 42 38 27 17 19 11 20
—————— 56% 58% 49% 37% 49% 43% 43% 49% 41% 48% 33% 62%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 81 60 16 2 3 18 10 4 8 -
10% 9% 18% 8% 13% 19% 11% 7% 14% 17% 26% -
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 192 146 25 11 6 26 30 21 15 13 9 5
24% 23% 29% 42% 28% 27% 34% 37% 36% 32% 28% 15%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 193 156 22 8 5 17 17 13 4 11 4 5
24% 24% 25% 30% 22% 17% 20% 22% 11% 28% 12% 17%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 255 217 21 2 5 25 20 15 12 8 7 15
32% 33% 24% 7% 26% 26% 23% 27% 30% 20% 22% 46%

UNSURE 79 69 4 4 2 10 10 4 3 1
10% 11% 4% 14% 11% 10% 12% 7% 8% 2% 12% 22%
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Table 57-1
QUESTION HCIA:
Thinking about the quality and cost of health care in the United States today, what grade would you give the U.S. health care system?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
A 32 11 20 15 3 14 4 6 1 12 10 17 5 8 5 4 13
4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 6% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 9%
B 182 82 99 62 40 80 21 40 52 68 38 111 33 47 55 30 45
23% 20% 26% 20% 22% 26% 21% 22% 18% 31% 21% 25% 19% 20% 23% 19% 31%
¢ 311 162 149 128 58 125 30 62 121 98 63 174 74 101 94 54 55
39% 39% 39% 42% 31% 40% 29% 34% 41% 45% 36% 39% 42% 42% 40% 35% 39%
D 149 76 73 50 46 54 21 42 61 25 33 82 34 43 42 39 18
19% 18% 19% 16% 25% 17% 20% 23% 21% 12% 19% 18% 19% 18% 18% 25% 13%
F 127 84 43 50 38 39 28 34 52 13 32 64 31 42 40 28 12

16% 20% 11% 16% 21% 13% 27% 19% 17% 6% 18% 14% 18% 18% 17% 18% 8%



Table 57-2
QUESTION HCIA:
Thinking about the quality and cost of health care in the

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

United States

Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024

today,

what grade would you give the U.S.

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
A 32 24 6 - 1 5 3 4 4 - 2 3
4% 4% 6% - 7% 6% 3% 7% 9% - 7% 8%

B 182 152 16 8 3 19 28 14 11 13 11
23% 23% 19% 32% 17% 20% 32% 26% 27% 33% 33% 10%
C 311 242 39 15 10 36 33 22 13 13 13 11
39% 37% 44% 59% 51% 37% 37% 40% 32% 33% 40% 35%
D 149 123 15 1 21 12 7 11
19% 19% 18% 3% 11% 22% 14% 13% 16% 19% 12% 34%

F 127 107 12 1 15 12 8 7 6 2
16% 16% 13% 6% 14% 16% 14% 15% 16% 15% 7% 13%

health care system?
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Table 58-1
QUESTION HC1:
The current health care system is loaded with too much bureaucracy and paperwork, which drives up costs and makes it difficult for everyday people to access good care.

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (AGREE - DISAGREE) 602 320 283 237 129 236 61 129 237 174 130 333 140 176 182 109 114
75% 77% 74% 78% 70% 76% 59% 70% 80% 81% 74% 74% 79% 73% 77% 70% 80%
AGREE 701 368 333 270 157 274 83 157 267 195 153 390 158 209 209 133 128
————— 88% 88% 87% 89% 85% 88% 79% 85% 90% 90% 87% 87% 90% 87% 89% 85% 90%
DISAGREE 99 48 51 34 27 38 21 27 29 21 23 58 18 33 27 23 14
———————— 12% 12% 13% 11% 15% 12% 21% 15% 10% 10% 13% 13% 10% 13% 11% 15% 10%
STRONGLY AGREE 378 199 178 141 90 147 39 91 150 97 103 199 76 109 108 82 66
47% 48% 46% 46% 49% 47% 38% 50% 51% 45% 58% 44% 43% 45% 46% 52% 47%
SOMEWHAT AGREE 324 169 155 129 67 127 44 65 117 98 50 191 82 100 101 51 62
40% 41% 40% 43% 36% 41% 42% 35% 39% 45% 28% 43% 47% 41% 43% 33% 44%
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 87 42 46 30 24 33 16 24 28 2 13 27 25 2 1
11% 10% 12% 10% 13% 11% 15% 13% 9% 9% 12% 12% 8% 11% 10% 14% 9%
STRONGLY DISAGREE 11 7 5 4 3 5 5 3 2 1 2 4 5 6 2 2 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1%



Table 58-2
QUESTION HC1:
The current health care

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (AGREE - DISAGREE)

STRONGLY AGREE

SOMEWHAT AGREE

SOMEWHAT DISAGREE

STRONGLY DISAGREE

system is

TOTAL
800
100%

602
75%

701
88%

378
47%

324
40%

loaded with too much bureaucracy and paperwork,

RACE

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024

COUNTY

which drives up costs and makes it difficult for everyday people to access good care.

WHITE

648

100%

491
76%

569
88%

305
47%

264
41%

BLACK ASIAN

HISP

PHILA-
DELPHIA

ALLE-
GHENY

MONT-

GOMERY BUCKS
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Table 59-1
QUESTION HC2:
Elected officials should make health care more flexible and accessible through measures like expanding access to telemedicine and enforcing price transparency rules that allow
patients to shop and save.

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (AGREE - DISAGREE) 640 341 299 273 142 225 78 148 233 181 144 359 137 193 189 132 107
80% 82% 78% 90% 77% 72% 75% 80% 79% 84% 82% 80% 78% 80% 80% 84% 75%
AGREE 720 379 341 289 163 269 91 166 264 198 160 403 157 217 213 144 124
————— 90% 91% 89% 95% 88% 86% 88% 90% 89% 92% 91% 90% 89% 90% 90% 92% 88%
DISAGREE 8 3 4 15 32 1 1 4 1 2 23 12 1
———————— 10% 9% 11% 5% 12% 14% 12% 10% 11% 8% 9% 10% 11% 10% 10% 8% 12%
STRONGLY AGREE 377 213 164 169 86 122 52 91 150 84 116 194 67 118 109 76 59
47% 51% 43% 56% 47% 39% 50% 49% 51% 39% 66% 43% 38% 49% 46% 49% 42%
SOMEWHAT AGREE 343 166 177 119 76 147 39 75 114 115 44 209 89 99 103 68 65
43% 40% 46% 39% 42% 47% 37% 41% 39% 53% 25% 47% 51% 41% 44% 44% 46%
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 70 0 4 15 11 15 1 1 4 15 19 21 12 1
9% 7% 10% 5% 10% 12% 10% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10%
STRONGLY DISAGREE 11 8 3 1 3 6 2 3 5 - 2 4 4 5 2 - 3
1% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 2%
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Table 59-2
QUESTION HC2:
Elected officials should make health care more flexible and accessible through measures like expanding access to telemedicine and enforcing price transparency rules that allow
patients to shop and save.

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1005 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
**D/S (AGREE - DISAGREE) 640 526 69 18 18 77 71 48 30 35 28 22
80%  81% 793  68%  89% 80%  80% 86%  74% 893  89% 70%
AGREE 720 587 79 22 19 87 79 52 35 38 30 27
————— 90%  91%  89%  84%  95% 90%  90% 93%  87%  94%  94% 85%
DISAGREE 6 4 1 4 2 2
———————— 103 9% 113 16% 5% 105 10% 7% 133 6% 6% 153%
STRONGLY AGREE 377 290 51 10 14 57 39 30 14 19 17
475 45% 583  39%  72% 59%  45%  54%  36%  48%  53% 26%
SOMEWHAT AGREE 343 297 27 12 5 30 40 22 20 18 13 19
43%  46% 313 46%  23% 31%  45%  39%  51% 463  41% 593
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 7 55 6 1 5 4 5 2 2 3
9% 8% 7% 163 5% 5% 10% 7% 133 6% 6% 9%
STRONGLY DISAGREE 11 7 3 - - 4 - - - - - 2
1% 1% 3% - - 43 - - - - - 6%



Table 60-1
QUESTION HC3:
Instead of being locked

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (AGREE - DISAGREE)

STRONGLY AGREE

SOMEWHAT AGREE

SOMEWHAT DISAGREE

STRONGLY DISAGREE

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024

into one-size-fits-all health insurance plans, consumers should be empowered to personalize a coverage

option that is best for them.

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9

800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

632 361 271 244 131 258 71 143 239 179 131 363 138 191 176 126
79% 87% 71% 80% 71% 83% 68% 78% 81% 83% 74% 81% 78% 79% 75% 81%

716 388 328 274 157 285 87 163 268 197 154 405 157 216 206 141

90% 93% 85% 90% 85% 91% 84% 89% 90% 91% 87% 90% 89% 90% 87% 90%
2 5 3 2 2 19 22 4 1 2 1
10% 7% 15% 10% 15% 9% 16% 11% 10% 9% 13% 10% 11% 10% 13% 10%
372 213 158 146 81 145 51 81 149 90 98 198 76 124 114 66
46% 51% 41% 48% 44% 47% 49% 44% 50% 42% 55% 44% 43% 51% 48% 43%
344 175 169 128 77 140 36 83 118 107 56 207 81 93 92 75
43% 42% 44% 42% 42% 45% 35% 45% 40% 50% 32% 46% 46% 38% 39% 48%
7 26 45 27 2 1 2 23 1 3 5 28 13
9% 6% 12% 9% 12% 7% 11% 11% 8% 8% 10% 9% 8% 8% 12% 8%
12 1 11 3 5 4 5 - 5 2 4 4 4 6 2 2
2% - 3% 1% 3% 1% 5% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
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Table 60-2
QUESTION HC3:
Instead of being locked into one-size-fits-all health insurance plans, consumers should be empowered to personalize a coverage option that is best for them.

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1005 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
**D/S (AGREE - DISAGREE) 632 518 66 19 16 72 74 44 34 35 26 19
795 80%  75%  71%  77% 76% 84%  78% 843  87%  83% 593
AGREE 716 583 77 22 18 84 81 50 37 37 29 26
————— 90%  90%  87%  86%  89% 88%  92% 89%  92% 943  91% 80%

DISAGREE 8 65 1 12 7 3 3 3
———————— 105 10%  13%  14%  11% 123 8% 113 8% 6% 98 20%
STRONGLY AGREE 372 290 52 6 13 51 a1 26 15 19 1 11
465  45% 593 23%  64% 53%  47%  46% 393  46%  35% 35%
SOMEWHAT AGREE 344 293 25 16 5 33 40 24 21 19 18 14
43%  45%  28%  62%  25% 35%  45%  43% 543 47%  56% 453

SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 72 58 8 8 7 3 3 3
9% 9% 9% 10%  11% 8% 8% 113 8% 6% 9% 103

STRONGLY DISAGREE 12 7 3 1 - 4 - - - - -
23 1% 3% 4% - 43 - - - - - 10%
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Table 61-1
QUESTION HC4:
Pennsylvania patients should be able to consult with doctors who are licensed in other states through online,telemedicine services - telemedicine.
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (AGREE - DISAGREE) 552 293 259 232 112 207 63 142 217 130 134 299 119 158 167 112 98
69% 70% 68% 76% 61% 66% 61% 77% 73% 60% 76% 67% 67% 65% 71% 72% 69%
AGREE 676 354 322 268 148 260 84 163 256 173 155 374 147 200 202 134 120
————— 85% 85% 84% 88% 80% 83% 80% 89% 87% 80% 88% 83% 84% 83% 85% 86% 85%
DISAGREE 124 62 62 36 36 52 20 21 40 43 21 74 29 42 34 22 22
———————— 15% 15% 16% 12% 20% 17% 20% 11% 13% 20% 12% 17% 16% 17% 15% 14% 15%
STRONGLY AGREE 306 166 140 124 71 111 38 81 122 64 81 158 67 97 85 61 53
38% 40% 37% 41% 39% 35% 37% 44% 41% 30% 46% 35% 38% 40% 36% 39% 38%
SOMEWHAT AGREE 370 189 181 145 77 149 45 82 134 109 74 216 81 103 116 73 66
46% 45% 47% 48% 42% 48% 44% 44% 45% 50% 42% 48% 46% 43% 49% 47% 47%
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 98 48 50 29 29 39 17 18 29 33 17 60 21 32 24 22
12% 12% 13% 10% 16% 13% 17% 10% 10% 15% 10% 13% 12% 13% 10% 14% 13%
STRONGLY DISAGREE 26 13 13 7 7 13 3 3 1 10 4 14 8 10 10 - 4
3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% - 3%
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Table 61-2
QUESTION HC4:
Pennsylvania patients should be able to consult with doctors who are licensed in other states through online,telemedicine services - telemedicine.
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (AGREE - DISAGREE) 552 444 64 21 11 72 59 36 28 32 29 23
69% 69% 73% 81% 56% 75% 68% 65% 70% 79% 90% 70%
AGREE 676 546 76 24 16 84 74 46 34 36 30 217
————— 85% 84% 86% 91% 78% 88% 84% 82% 85% 89% 95% 85%
DISAGREE 124 102 12 2 12 14 10 2
———————— 15% 16% 14% 9% 22% 12% 16% 18% 15% 11% 5% 15%
STRONGLY AGREE 306 234 44 6 10 44 31 19 15 19 12 11
38% 36% 49% 23% 48% 46% 35% 34% 38% 48% 36% 36%
SOMEWHAT AGREE 370 312 33 18 40 43 27 19 16 19 16
46% 48% 37% 68% 30% 42% 48% 49% 47% 41% 59% 50%
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 98 78 1 2 10 13 1
12% 12% 12% 9% 22% 10% 15% 14% 15% 11% 2% 10%
STRONGLY DISAGREE 26 24 1 - - 2 1 2 - - 1 1
3% 4% 1% - - 2% 1% 3% - - 3% 4%

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

PAGE 140



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024 PAGE 141
Table 62-1
QUESTION HC5:
Knowing this, do you support policies that would expand access to healthcare and drive down costs for patients by allowing nurse practitioners and pharmacists to provide care
in line with the full extent of their education and training?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (AGREE - DISAGREE) 582 306 276 238 130 214 60 154 207 161 126 331 125 175 170 119 104
73% 74% 72% 78% 71% 69% 58% 83% 70% 74% 72% 74% 71% 2% 72% 76% 73%
AGREE 670 348 322 264 152 254 79 le4 243 184 149 378 144 203 197 134 120
————— 84% 84% 84% 87% 82% 82% 76% 89% 82% 85% 84% 84% 82% 84% 83% 86% 85%
DISAGREE 88 42 47 26 22 41 18 11 36 23 23 47 19 28 27 15 16
———————— 11% 10% 12% 9% 12% 13% 18% 6% 12% 11% 13% 10% 11% 12% 11% 10% 11%
STRONGLY AGREE 329 177 152 144 71 115 35 79 137 79 82 180 67 112 86 64 60
41% 43% 39% 47% 38% 37% 34% 43% 46% 36% 47% 40% 38% 46% 36% 41% 42%
SOMEWHAT AGREE 341 171 171 120 81 140 44 86 106 105 66 199 76 91 111 70 60
43% 41% 44% 40% 44% 45% 42% 47% 36% 49% 38% 44% 43% 38% 47% 45% 42%
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 62 25 37 12 17 33 16 7 2 13 3 14 21 1 0 12
8% 6% 10% 4% 9% 11% 15% 4% 7% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8%
STRONGLY DISAGREE 26 16 10 13 5 7 3 4 15 4 1 12 4 7 9 5 4
3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
UNSURE 4 26 15 14 10 17 7 9 17 9 4 2 14 10 12 7 6
5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 8% 4% 5% 4% 4%



Table 62-2

QUESTION HC5:

Knowing this, do you support policies that would expand access to
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healthcare and drive down costs for patients by allowing nurse practitioners and pharmacists to provide care

COUNTY

BANNER 2
RACE

PHILA-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (AGREE - DISAGREE) 582 470 70 16 14 69
73% 72% 80% 63% 69% 72%
AGREE 670 542 78 20 16 80
————— 84% 84% 88% 77% 79% 84%
DISAGREE 73 8 11
———————— 11% 11% 9% 14% 10% 12%
STRONGLY AGREE 329 259 43 11 8 43
41% 40% 48% 42% 38% 44%

SOMEWHAT AGREE 341 284 35 9 8
43% 44% 40% 34% 41% 39%
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 62 52 3 1 4
8% 8% 4% 14% 4% 5%
STRONGLY DISAGREE 26 20 4 - 1 7
3% 3% 5% - 5% 7%
UNSURE 41 33 3 2 2 4
5% 5% 3% 9% 11% 5%

ALLE-
GHENY

MONT-

GOMERY BUCKS

56
100%

40
100%

CHES-
TER

LAN-
CASTER
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Table 63-1
QUESTION HC6:
How often do you see a nurse practitioner for medical care?
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
A NURSE PRACTITIONER IS MY 83 55 27 34 18 31 11 17 39 15 21 33 28 35 22 16 9
PRIMARY CARE PROVIDER 10% 13% 7% 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 13% 7% 12% 7% 16% 14% 9% 10% 7%
TWICE OR MORE PER YEAR 220 100 119 91 54 74 39 58 81 41 62 118 39 73 67 38 38
27% 24% 31% 30% 29% 24% 37% 32% 28% 19% 35% 26% 22% 30% 29% 24% 27%
ONCE PER YEAR 155 84 71 58 29 68 20 41 50 45 35 87 34 33 56 38 23
19% 20% 19% 19% 16% 22% 19% 22% 17% 21% 20% 19% 19% 14% 24% 24% 16%
LESS THAN ONCE PER YEAR 157 91 66 57 36 65 10 33 61 54 26 102 30 46 32 30 42
20% 22% 17% 19% 19% 21% 9% 18% 21% 25% 15% 23% 17% 19% 14% 19% 30%
I HAVE NEVER SEEN A NURSE 134 64 70 44 34 57 18 20 50 46 21 77 36 41 41 29 19
PRACTITIONER FOR MEDICAL 17% 15% 18% 14% 18% 18% 18% 11% 17% 21% 12% 17% 20% 17% 17% 18% 13%
CARE
UNSURE / DON'T RECALL 51 21 30 20 14 17 6 14 15 15 11 31 9 14 17 6 11
6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 4% 7%
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Table 63-2
QUESTION HC6:
How often do you see a nurse practitioner for medical care?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
A NURSE PRACTITIONER IS MY 83 69 9 - 2 11 5 4 3 2
PRIMARY CARE PROVIDER 10% 11% 10% - 11% 11% 5% 7% 9% 11% 12% 5%
TWICE OR MORE PER YEAR 220 163 38 3 8 38 24 13 9 9
27% 25% 43% 13% 41% 39% 27% 23% 22% 18% 29% 29%
ONCE PER YEAR 155 129 14 9 2 16 25 9 7 4 9 5
19% 20% 16% 34% 11% 17% 28% 15% 16% 11% 27% 14%
LESS THAN ONCE PER YEAR 157 136 12 5 3 12 13 13 8 10 5 10
20% 21% 13% 19% 15% 12% 15% 24% 19% 25% 16% 30%
I HAVE NEVER SEEN A NURSE 134 110 14 6 2 13 17 13 10 12 2
PRACTITIONER FOR MEDICAL 17% 17% 16% 21% 11% 14% 19% 24% 25% 31% 7% 17%
CARE
UNSURE / DON'T RECALL 51 41 2 7 5 4 3 2 3 2
6% 6% 2% 13% 11% 7% 5% 7% 9% 5% 8% 6%
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Table 64-1
QUESTION HC7:
What do you believe are the benefits of being treated by nurse practitioners?
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=SAW NURSE PRACTITIONER 458 240 218 183 101 174 70 117 170 102 118 238 102 141 146 91 70
FOR MEDICAL CARE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TAKES THE TIME TO LISTEN 272 146 126 115 64 92 33 64 105 70 65 139 68 94 84 53 36
59% 61% 58% 63% 63% 53% 47% 55% 62% 69% 55% 58% 66% 67% 58% 58% 52%
ANSWERS ALL MY QUESTIONS 234 125 108 96 59 79 217 59 86 62 61 113 60 81 78 46 24
51% 52% 50% 53% 58% 45% 39% 51% 50% 60% 52% 47% 59% 57% 53% 51% 34%
TAKES MY CONCERNS SERIOUSLY 234 135 99 89 57 88 27 66 85 56 60 117 56 89 65 43 30
51% 56% 45% 49% 56% 50% 39% 56% 50% 55% 51% 49% 55% 63% 45% 48% 42%
SPENDS THE TIME TO ADDRESS 226 132 93 94 56 75 28 56 82 59 49 123 54 76 71 42 33
MY NEEDS 49% 55% 43% 52% 56% 43% 40% 48% 49% 58% 41% 52% 53% 54% 49% 46% 47%
ARE GOOD COMMUNICATORS 199 105 94 101 37 61 25 52 80 42 59 89 51 63 69 39 25
43% 44% 43% 55% 37% 35% 35% 45% 47% 42% 50% 38% 50% 45% 47% 42% 36%
ARE GENERALLY MORE 177 85 92 70 49 58 25 51 62 38 44 94 39 59 57 34 28
AFFORDABLE 39% 36% 42% 38% 49% 33% 36% 44% 37% 37% 38% 40% 38% 42% 39% 37% 40%
UNDERSTANDS MY UNIQUE NEEDS 147 76 71 65 29 54 26 34 55 32 42 74 32 60 47 23 12
32% 32% 33% 36% 28% 31% 38% 29% 32% 31% 35% 31% 32% 43% 32% 26% 18%
HELPS ME PLAN MY CARE 140 75 66 65 34 42 22 39 54 26 45 63 33 57 44 25 11
31% 31% 30% 35% 33% 24% 31% 33% 32% 25% 38% 26% 33% 40% 30% 27% 16%
DESIGNS CARE PLANS TAILORED 111 65 46 50 31 30 14 31 43 23 34 49 28 47 31 18 12
TO MY NEEDS 24% 27% 21% 27% 31% 17% 20% 27% 25% 22% 29% 21% 27% 33% 22% 20% 17%
EMPOWERS ME TO TAKE CHARGE 106 61 45 49 29 28 12 36 40 18 34 46 25 45 28 18 14
OF MY HEALTH 23% 25% 21% 27% 28% 16% 17% 31% 24% 17% 29% 19% 25% 32% 19% 20% 19%
OTHER 14 6 8 6 3 5 - 3 4 6 1 11 2 5 2 6 -
3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% - 3% 3% 6% 1% 5% 2% 4% 1% 7% -
NONE OF THE ABOVE 22 6 16 6 5 11 2 - 13 7 8 10 4 6 2 5
5% 2% 7% 3% 5% 6% 3% - 8% 7% 7% 4% 4% 5% 1% 6% 12%
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Table 64-2
QUESTION HC7:
What do you believe are the benefits of being treated by nurse practitioners?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=SAW NURSE PRACTITIONER 458 361 61 12 13 64 53 26 19 16 22 15
FOR MEDICAL CARE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TAKES THE TIME TO LISTEN 272 220 39 7 1 36 36 11 12 10 12 9
59% 61% 64% 59% 9% 56% 68% 45% 66% 61% 55% 57%
ANSWERS ALL MY QUESTIONS 234 190 30 4 4 33 31 7 7
51% 53% 49% 32% 30% 51% 58% 29% 36% 57% 28% 22%
TAKES MY CONCERNS SERIOUSLY 234 190 29 5 2 30 30 10 8 9 12 9
51% 53% 49% 38% 16% 47% 57% 38% 43% 58% 54% 58%
SPENDS THE TIME TO ADDRESS 226 187 26 6 4 23 35 9 [ 7 9 2
MY NEEDS 49% 52% 44% 48% 28% 36% 66% 37% 34% 45% 40% 12%
ARE GOOD COMMUNICATORS 199 157 30 5 5 31 30 6 8 4 12 1
43% 43% 50% 38% 37% 48% 56% 23% 41% 25% 55% 8%
ARE GENERALLY MORE 177 146 19 5 3 23 25 7 9 3 8
AFFORDABLE 39% 41% 31% 38% 26% 36% 48% 29% 47% 19% 35% 33%
UNDERSTANDS MY UNIQUE NEEDS 147 109 26 5 6 18 19 6 4 4 6 6
32% 30% 43% 42% 44% 28% 36% 25% 23% 27% 26% 41%
HELPS ME PLAN MY CARE 140 109 19 2 7 22 22 5 7 2 7
31% 30% 31% 18% 52% 35% 41% 20% 39% 13% 31% 38%
DESIGNS CARE PLANS TAILORED 111 78 22 6 2 19 18 2 1
TO MY NEEDS 24% 22% 36% 48% 16% 30% 34% 8% 19% 7% 27% 26%
EMPOWERS ME TO TAKE CHARGE 106 80 17 2 5 16 13 8
OF MY HEALTH 23% 22% 27% 18% 43% 25% 24% 32% 23% - 15% 12%
OTHER 14 13 1 - - 2 1 1 - - -
3% 4% 1% - - 3% 2% 11% 6% - - -
NONE OF THE ABOVE 22 17 2 - 1 4 1 - 1 1
5% 5% 4% - 9% 7% 1% 13% - - 5% 9%



Table 65-1
QUESTION HCS8:

Thinking about your local community,

Grocery stores
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how easy or difficult is it for you to access the following?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET.  BET.

BELOW $40-  $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE ~DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
**D/S (EASY TO ACCESS - 698 354 344 270 157 271 82 147 263 206 154 404 140 211 195 132 137
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS) 87% 85%  90% 89%  86% 87% 79% 80% 893  95%  87%  90% 80%  87% 83% 85%  97%
EASY TO ACCESS 746 383 363 285 169 291 93 163 279 210 164 425 156 226 215 143 139
—————————————— 93% 92%  95%  94%  92%  93%  89%  89%  94%  97%  93%  95%  89%  93% 91% 92%  98%
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 4 28 19 16 12 2 11 17 16 4 11 21 16 14 20 11 2
——————————————————— 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 65 11% 9% 5% 2% 6% 52 9% 6% 8% 7% 2%
VERY EASY TO ACCESS 577 289 288 231 117 229 59 125 212 181 128 336 112 168 157 118 116
72% 695  75%  76%  63%  74% 57%  68%  72%  84%  73% 5%  64%  69% 67% 765 82%
SOMEWHAT EASY TO ACCESS 169 94 75 55 5 62 3 39 67 2 3 89 44 58 58 25 2
21% 23%  20% 18%  29%  20% 32% 21%  23% 143  20%  20% 25%  24% 24% 165 16%
SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT TO 35 19 16 14 5 16 8 10 13 3 9 14 11 8 16 9 2
ACCESS 45 43 43 5% 3% 5% 7% 6° 5% 2% 5% 3% 62 3% 7% 6% 2%

VERY DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 13 10 3 2 7 4 3 6 2 1 1 7 5 6 4 2
2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% - 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% -
DON'T KNOW / NO OPINION 7 5 2 3 3 1 - 4 1 2 1 2 4 2 1 2 -
1% 1% - 1% 2% - - 2% - 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 1% -
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Table 65-2
QUESTION HCS8:
Thinking about your local community, how easy or difficult is it for you to access the following?

Grocery stores

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-

TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

**D/S (EASY TO ACCESS - 698 573 74 22 20 86 79 47 37 40 29 28

DIFFICULT TO ACCESS) 875  88%  84% 853 1003 905 893 855  93% 100%  91% 86%

EASY TO ACCESS 746 608 80 24 20 90 83 52 38 40 30 30

—————————————— 933  94%  91%  93% 100% 94%  95% 92%  95% 100%  94% 93%

DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 48 3 6 2 - 4 5 4 1 - 1 2

——————————————————— 62 5% 7% 7% - 45 5% 8% 3% - 3% 7%

VERY EASY TO ACCESS 577 471 60 17 18 77 67 43 29 27 24 19

725 73%  68% 663  89% 80%  76% 76%  73% 663  76% 58%

SOMEWHAT EASY TO ACCESS 169 138 20 7 2 13 17 9 9 13 6 11

21%  21%  23%  27%  11% 145 19% 16%  22%  34%  18% 35%

SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT TO 35 26 5 1 - 3 5 3 1 - 1 -

ACCESS 4% 4% 6% 45 - 3% 5% 6% 3% - 3% -

VERY DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 2

2% 1% 1% 45 - 1% - 2% - - - 7%

DON'T KNOW / NO OPINION 7 4 2 - - 2 - - 1 - 1 -

1% 13 2% - - 2% - - 2% - 3% -
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Table 66-1
QUESTION HCO:
Thinking about your local community, how easy or difficult is it for you to access the following?

Pharmacies
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (EASY TO ACCESS - 692 359 333 2717 146 269 74 158 253 206 157 400 135 213 205 119 133
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS) 86% 86% 87% 91% 79% 86% 72% 86% 85% 95% 89% 89% 77% 88% 87% 76% 94%
EASY TO ACCESS 743 386 357 290 163 290 89 170 274 211 166 422 155 227 220 137 137
—————————————— 93% 93% 93% 95% 89% 93% 85% 92% 93% 98% 94% 94% 88% 94% 93% 88% 97%
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 5 27 25 12 17 22 14 1 22 4 9 22 2 14 15 18 5
——————————————————— 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 7% 14% 6% 7% 2% 5% 5% 11% 6% 6% 11% 3%
VERY EASY TO ACCESS 514 256 258 208 100 206 46 111 181 177 112 298 104 148 142 106 102
64% 61% 67% 69% 54% 66% 44% 60% 61% 82% 64% 67% 59% 61% 60% 68% 72%
SOMEWHAT EASY TO ACCESS 229 130 99 81 63 85 43 59 94 34 54 124 52 79 78 31 3
29% 31% 26% 27% 34% 27% 41% 32% 32% 16% 30% 28% 29% 33% 33% 20% 25%
SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT TO 38 18 20 10 12 16 12 6 15 4 7 18 13 9 10 16 3
ACCESS 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 12% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 10% 2%
VERY DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 14 9 5 3 6 5 2 5 7 - 2 4 7 5 5 2 1
2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% - 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1%
DON'T KNOW / NO OPINION 5 3 2 2 3 - 1 3 - 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% - - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% -

PAGE 149



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024 PAGE 150
Table 66-2
QUESTION HCO:
Thinking about your local community, how easy or difficult is it for you to access the following?

Pharmacies
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (EASY TO ACCESS - 692 562 78 22 18 85 82 52 36 38 29 28
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS) 86% 87% 89% 85% 90% 89% 93% 92% 90% 94% 91% 86%
EASY TO ACCESS 743 603 83 24 19 90 85 54 38 39 30 30
—————————————— 93% 93% 95% 93% 95% 94% 96% 96% 95% 97% 94% 93%
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 5 41 5 2 1 5 3 2 2 1 1 2
——————————————————— 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 7%
VERY EASY TO ACCESS 514 423 51 15 14 56 68 43 30 27 21 16
64% 65% 58% 57% 70% 58% 78% 76% 74% 67% 66% 49%
SOMEWHAT EASY TO ACCESS 229 180 32 9 5 34 16 11 9 12 9 14
29% 28% 36% 36% 25% 36% 19% 20% 21% 30% 28% 44%
SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT TO 38 32 2 1 1 3 3 1 2 1 1 2
ACCESS 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 7%
VERY DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 14 9 3 1 - 2 - 1 - - - -
2% 1% 3% 4% - 2% - 2% - - - -
DON'T KNOW / NO OPINION 5 4 - - 1 - - - - 1 -
1% 1% - - - 1% - - - - 3% -



Table 67-1
QUESTION HC10:

Thinking about your local community,

High-speed internet

BANNER 1
TOTAL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800
100%
**D/S (EASY TO ACCESS - 557
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS) 70%
EASY TO ACCESS 673
—————————————— 84%
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 115
——————————————————— 14%
VERY EASY TO ACCESS 454
57%
SOMEWHAT EASY TO ACCESS 219
27%
SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT TO 91
ACCESS 11%
VERY DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 24
3%
DON'T KNOW / NO OPINION 12
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how easy or difficult is it for you to access the following?

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2717 280 236 110 211 49 117 207 184 130 330 97 149 le6l 116 120
67% 73% 78% 60% 68% 47% 64% 70% 85% 74% 74% 55% 62% 68% 74% 85%
343 330 267 145 261 76 148 251 198 152 386 135 192 198 136 131
82% 86% 88% 79% 84% 73% 81% 85% 92% 86% 86% 77% 80% 84% 87% 92%
65 50 30 35 49 28 31 43 14 22 55 38 43 36 20 11
16% 13% 10% 19% 16% 27% 17% 15% 6% 12% 12% 22% 18% 15% 13% 8%
221 233 193 87 174 42 100 164 148 105 270 80 121 130 92 102
53% 61% 63% 47% 56% 41% 54% 55% 69% 60% 60% 45% 50% 55% 59% 72%
122 97 74 58 86 34 48 87 5 47 116 55 71 68 44 29
29% 25% 24% 32% 28% 33% 26% 29% 23% 27% 26% 31% 29% 29% 28% 20%
53 38 2 28 40 25 25 32 9 20 45 26 35 27 15 10
13% 10% 7% 15% 13% 24% 13% 11% 4% 11% 10% 15% 15% 11% 9% 7%
12 12 8 7 9 2 6 12 4 2 1 12 8 9 5 1
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 7% 3% 4% 4% 1%
8 4 7 3 2 - 5 2 5 2 7 3 7 2 - -
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% - -
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Table 67-2
QUESTION HC1O0:
Thinking about your local community, how easy or difficult is it for you to access the following?

High-speed internet

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
**D/S (EASY TO ACCESS - 557 451 67 18 15 79 66 48 25 36 25 20
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS) 705 70%  76% 673  77% 82%  75% 86% 623  90%  79% 63%
EASY TO ACCESS 673 546 76 22 18 86 77 52 31 38 28 26
—————————————— 843  84%  86% 843  88% 90%  87% 92%  79%  95%  88% 82%
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 115 94 9 4 2 8 10 3 2 3
——————————————————— 14%  15%  11% 163 123 8% 12% 65 173 5% 9% 18%
VERY EASY TO ACCESS 454 371 53 14 8 62 61 37 26 26 23 11
57%  57%  60%  54%  42% 6535  69% 66%  66%  64%  73% 34%
SOMEWHAT EASY TO ACCESS 219 174 23 8 9 24 16 15 5 13 5 15
27%  27% 263 30%  46% 255  18% 26% 13%  31%  15% 47%
SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT TO 91 73 7 5 8 3 2 3
ACCESS 113 11% 8%  16%  12% 6% 9% 65 12% 5% 9% 18%
VERY DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 24 21 2 - - 2 2 - 2 - - -
3% 3% 2% - - 2% 3% - 5% - - -
DON'T KNOW / NO OPINION 12 8 3 - - 2 1 1 2 - 1 -
1% 1% 3% - - 2% 13 2% 5% - 3% -



Table 68-1
QUESTION HCI11:

Thinking about your local community,

Hospitals
BANNER 1
TOTAL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800
100%
**D/S (EASY TO ACCESS - 574
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS) 72%
EASY TO ACCESS 682
—————————————— 85%
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 108
——————————————————— 13%
VERY EASY TO ACCESS 435
54%
SOMEWHAT EASY TO ACCESS 246
31%
SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT TO 76
ACCESS 9%
VERY DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 32
4%

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

March 2024

how easy or difficult is it for you to access the following?

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
294 280 237 102 234 55 127 204 188 144 335 95 187 148 101 122
71% 73% 78% 56% 75% 53% 69% 69% 87% 82% 75% 54% 78% 63% 65% 86%
352 330 268 140 273 78 154 248 201 159 388 135 213 190 128 132
85% 86% 88% 76% 88% 75% 84% 84% 93% 90% 87% 77% 88% 81% 82% 93%
57 51 31 38 39 23 217 45 13 15 53 40 25 42 27 10
14% 13% 10% 21% 12% 22% 15% 15% 6% 8% 12% 23% 11% 18% 17% 7%
212 224 190 73 172 37 94 147 157 107 251 77 138 111 81 91
51% 58% 62% 40% 55% 36% 51% 50% 73% 61% 56% 44% 57% 47% 52% 64%

140 106 78 67 101 41 60 101 44 51 137 58 75 79 46 4
34% 28% 26% 36% 32% 40% 33% 34% 21% 29% 31% 33% 31% 34% 30% 29%
43 33 20 27 29 16 17 34 9 14 37 25 17 29 17 9
10% 9% 7% 14% 9% 15% 9% 11% 4% 8% 8% 14% 7% 12% 11% 6%
15 18 11 1 10 7 1 1 4 1 16 1 8 13 10 1
4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 7% 5% 4% 2% 1% 4% 8% 3% 6% 6% 1%
7 3 5 6 - 2 3 3 2 2 7 2 3 3 2 -
2% 1% 2% 3% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% -

DON'T KNOW / NO OPINION 10
1
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Table 68-2
QUESTION HCI11:
Thinking about your local community, how easy or difficult is it for you to access the following?

Hospitals
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (EASY TO ACCESS - 574 475 66 17 15 84 72 43 34 29 17 20
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS) 72% 73% 74% 67% 72% 87% 82% 76% 86% 73% 54% 62%
EASY TO ACCESS 682 558 76 22 17 88 79 49 37 35 24 26
—————————————— 85% 86% 86% 84% 86% 91% 90% 88% 92% 87% 76% 81%
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 108 83 10 4 3 4 8 2
——————————————————— 13% 13% 12% 16% 14% 4% 9% 12% 6% 13% 22% 19%
VERY EASY TO ACCESS 435 359 50 10 11 56 59 34 26 21 16 18
54% 55% 57% 38% 55% 58% 67% 60% 65% 53% 50% 57%
SOMEWHAT EASY TO ACCESS 246 198 25 12 6 32 21 16 11 13 8
31% 31% 29% 46% 31% 34% 24% 28% 27% 34% 25% 24%
SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT TO 76 57 7 4 5 5 2
ACCESS 9% 9% 8% 13% 10% 4% 6% 8% 6% 11% 17% 13%
VERY DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 32 25 3 1 1 - 2 2 - 1 2 2
4% 4% 3% 4% 4% - 2% 4% - 3% 5% 6%
DON'T KNOW / NO OPINION 10 8 2 - 4 1 - 1 - 1 -
1% 1% 2% - - 4% 1% - 3% - 3% -



Table 69-1
QUESTION HC12:

Thinking about your local community,

Urgent care

BANNER 1
TOTAL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800
100%
**D/S (EASY TO ACCESS - 577
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS) 72%
EASY TO ACCESS 681
—————————————— 85%
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 104
——————————————————— 13%
VERY EASY TO ACCESS 409
51%
SOMEWHAT EASY TO ACCESS 272
34%
SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT TO 76
ACCESS 9%
VERY DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 28
13

DON'T KNOW / NO OPINION

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

March 2024

how easy or difficult is it for you to access the following?

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
295 282 230 105 242 51 132 210 185 118 352 107 162 162 116 119
71% 73% 76% 57% 78% 49% 72% 71% 86% 67% 79% 61% 67% 68% 75% 84%
353 328 264 141 276 76 156 251 198 146 397 139 197 198 135 130
85% 86% 87% 77% 89% 73% 85% 85% 92% 83% 89% 79% 82% 84% 87% 92%
58 46 34 36 34 25 24 41 13 28 44 32 36 36 19 11
14% 12% 11% 20% 11% 25% 13% 14% 6% 16% 10% 18% 15% 15% 12% 8%
208 201 171 82 157 40 81 145 143 95 245 69 107 116 84 90
50% 52% 56% 44% 50% 39% 44% 49% 66% 54% 55% 39% 44% 49% 54% 64%
145 127 94 59 119 36 74 106 56 51 152 70 90 82 51 40
35% 33% 31% 32% 38% 34% 40% 36% 26% 29% 34% 40% 37% 35% 33% 28%
42 34 24 28 24 17 18 31 10 25 33 18 28 22 16 8
10% 9% 8% 15% 8% 16% 10% 10% 5% 14% 7% 10% 11% 9% 10% 6%
16 13 10 8 1 8 6 11 3 3 11 14 8 14 3 3
4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 8% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 8% 3% 6% 2% 2%
5 9 5 7 2 2 4 4 4 2 7 5 9 2 2 -
1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% -

PAGE 155



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024 PAGE 156
Table 69-2
QUESTION HC12:
Thinking about your local community, how easy or difficult is it for you to access the following?

Urgent care

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-

TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

**D/S (EASY TO ACCESS - 577 476 55 21 17 71 66 44 36 33 27 24

DIFFICULT TO ACCESS) 725 73%  63% 82%  83% 74%  75% 79%  90%  83% 843 75%

EASY TO ACCESS 681 556 71 24 19 82 77 49 38 37 29 28

—————————————— 855  86% 80%  91%  92% 86%  87% 88 95%  91%  91% 87%
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 104 80 15 2 2 1 11 5 2 3 2

——————————————————— 135 12%  18% 9% 8% 125 12% 9% 5% 9% 6% 13%

VERY EASY TO ACCESS 409 332 47 14 10 52 50 37 24 24 18 12

51%  51%  53%  55%  50% 55%  57% 665 61%  59%  55% 38%

SOMEWHAT EASY TO ACCESS 272 224 24 9 8 30 27 12 14 13 11 16

343 35%  27% 363 423 31%  30% 22%  34%  33% 363 493

SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT TO 76 56 12 2 1 11 10 5 2 2 - 4

ACCESS 9% 9% 14% 9% 5% 11 11% 9% 5% 6% - 13%

VERY DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 28 24 3 - 1 1 1 - - 1 2 -

45 43 45 - 45 1% 1% - - 3% 6% -

DON'T KNOW / NO OPINION 15 11 2 - - 2 1 2 - - 1 -

2% 2% 2% - - 2% 1% 3% - - 3% -
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Table 70-1
QUESTION HC13:
Thinking about your local community, how easy or difficult is it for you to access the following?

Dentists
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (EASY TO ACCESS - 397 167 230 151 62 183 31 56 140 170 84 250 63 73 104 92 107
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS) 50% 40% 60% 50% 34% 59% 29% 30% 47% 79% 48% 56% 36% 30% 44% 59% 76%
EASY TO ACCESS 589 288 301 224 119 246 66 118 214 191 128 344 117 153 168 124 123
—————————————— 74% 69% 78% 74% 65% 79% 63% 64% 72% 88% 73% 77% 66% 63% 71% 79% 87%
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 193 122 71 72 57 63 35 62 75 20 44 94 54 80 64 32 16
——————————————————— 24% 29% 18% 24% 31% 20% 34% 34% 25% 9% 25% 21% 31% 33% 27% 21% 11%
VERY EASY TO ACCESS 325 146 179 138 56 131 29 54 111 130 66 211 48 78 80 73 83
41% 35% 47% 45% 30% 42% 28% 29% 38% 60% 37% 47% 27% 32% 34% 47% 58%
SOMEWHAT EASY TO ACCESS 264 142 122 86 64 115 36 65 103 60 63 133 69 74 88 51 41
33% 34% 32% 28% 35% 37% 35% 35% 35% 28% 36% 30% 39% 31% 37% 33% 29%
SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT TO 114 73 41 42 33 38 21 36 43 13 24 61 28 40 39 23 11
ACCESS 14% 17% 11% 14% 18% 12% 20% 20% 15% 6% 14% 14% 16% 16% 16% 15% 8%
VERY DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 79 49 30 24 2 7 20 4 26 4 25 9 5
10% 12% 8% 10% 13% 8% 13% 14% 11% 3% 11% 7% 15% 17% 11% 6% 3%
DON'T KNOW / NO OPINION 18 6 12 8 8 3 3 3 7 5 4 9 5 9 4 - 2
2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% - 2%



Table 70-2
QUESTION HC13:

Thinking about your local community,

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024

how easy or difficult is it for you to access the following?

Dentists
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (EASY TO ACCESS - 397 333 32 17 12 51 55 39 32 26 19 18
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS) 50% 51% 36% 66% 57% 53% 62% 69% 80% 64% 58% 57%
EASY TO ACCESS 589 482 60 22 16 72 71 47 36 33 25 24
—————————————— 74% 74% 68% 83% 79% 74% 81% 84% 90% 82% 78% 76%
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 193 149 28 21 16
——————————————————— 24% 23% 31% 17% 21% 22% 18% 15% 10% 18% 20% 18%
VERY EASY TO ACCESS 325 266 31 12 11 41 45 34 21 19 17 11
41% 41% 35% 45% 54% 43% 51% 61% 52% 47% 54% 33%
SOMEWHAT EASY TO ACCESS 264 217 29 1 30 26 13 15 14 8 13
33% 33% 33% 38% 24% 31% 29% 23% 38% 36% 24% 42%
SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT TO 114 88 16 2 15 10 3 3
ACCESS 14% 14% 18% 9% 16% 16% 11% 11% 7% 13% 10% 13%
VERY DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 79 61 12 2 1 6 6 2 1 2 2
10% 9% 14% 7% 5% 6% 7% 4% 3% 5% 10% 5%
DON'T KNOW / NO OPINION 18 16 1 - - 4 1 1 - - 1 2
2% 3% 1% - - 4% 1% 2% - - 3% 6%
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Table 71-1
QUESTION HC14:
Thinking about your local community, how easy or difficult is it for you to access the following?

Primary care physicians

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (EASY TO ACCESS - 508 244 264 203 89 216 43 108 169 187 118 288 102 157 128 101 104
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS) 63% 59% 69% 67% 48% 69% 42% 59% 57% 87% 67% 64% 58% 65% 54% 64% 73%
EASY TO ACCESS 646 326 319 250 133 263 72 144 230 200 145 362 138 195 181 128 122
—————————————— 81% 78% 83% 82% 72% 84% 69% 78% 78% 93% 83% 81% 78% 81% 77% 82% 86%
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 138 82 56 47 44 47 28 36 62 13 27 75 36 38 53 27 18
——————————————————— 17% 20% 15% 16% 24% 15% 27% 19% 21% 6% 16% 17% 21% 16% 22% 18% 13%
VERY EASY TO ACCESS 363 174 189 152 59 152 32 64 120 146 83 216 65 102 94 77 80
45% 42% 49% 50% 32% 49% 31% 35% 41% 68% 47% 48% 37% 42% 40% 49% 56%
SOMEWHAT EASY TO ACCESS 283 152 131 98 74 111 39 80 110 54 63 147 73 93 87 51 43
35% 37% 34% 32% 40% 35% 38% 43% 37% 25% 36% 33% 42% 39% 37% 33% 30%
SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT TO 105 63 42 39 32 34 21 31 44 9 23 57 25 29 40 22 13
ACCESS 13% 15% 11% 13% 17% 11% 20% 17% 15% 4% 13% 13% 14% 12% 17% 14% 9%
VERY DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 33 19 14 8 1 7 5 17 4 4 1 12 9 13 5 5
4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 7% 3% 6% 2% 2% 4% 7% 4% 5% 3% 3%
DON'T KNOW / NO OPINION 16 7 9 7 8 2 4 4 4 4 3 11 2 9 2 1 1
2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1%
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Table 71-2
QUESTION HC14:
Thinking about your local community, how easy or difficult is it for you to access the following?

Primary care physicians

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-

TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

**D/S (EASY TO ACCESS - 508 433 43 22 7 67 70 41 31 29 18 26

DIFFICULT TO ACCESS) 635 67% 49% 853  36% 705 79% 73%  78%  73% 573 80%

EASY TO ACCESS 646 535 63 24 14 80 78 48 36 34 25 28

—————————————— 81%  83%  72%  92%  68% 83%  89% 86%  89%  84%  77% 87%

DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 138 102 21 2 6 13 8 2

——————————————————— 175 16%  23% 8% 32% 13% 9% 145 11%  11%  20% 7%

VERY EASY TO ACCESS 363 302 37 10 47 52 34 21 19 17 12

45%  47%  42%  35%  48% 49%  59% 61%  52%  48%  53% 37%

SOMEWHAT EASY TO ACCESS 283 233 26 15 4 33 26 14 15 14 8 16

355  36% 30% 573  20% 35%  30% 25%  37% 363 243 51%

SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT TO 105 73 17 2 8 6 4 -

ACCESS 135 11%  20% 8% 32% 11% 9% 128 11%  11%  16% -

VERY DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 33 29 3 - - 2 - 1 - - 1 2

43 45 45 - - 2% - 2% - - 45 7%

DON'T KNOW / NO OPINION 16 11 4 - - 3 2 - - 2 1 2

2% 2% 45 - - 4% 2% - - 5% 3% 6%



Table 72-1
QUESTION HC15:

Thinking about your local community,

Optometrist or ophthalmologist

BANNER 1
TOTAL

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800
100%

**D/S (EASY TO ACCESS - 445
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS) 56%
EASY TO ACCESS 586
—————————————— 73%
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 141
——————————————————— 18%
VERY EASY TO ACCESS 312
39%

SOMEWHAT EASY TO ACCESS 274
34%

SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT TO 104
ACCESS 13%
VERY DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 37
5%

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

March 2024

how easy or difficult is it for you to access the following?

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
208 237 178 72 195 11 81 172 182 82 294 69 113 115 90 111
50% 62% 59% 39% 62% 10% 44% 58% 84% 47% 66% 39% 47% 49% 58% 78%
297 289 227 117 241 48 121 223 194 118 352 116 162 166 118 124
71% 75% 75% 64% 77% 46% 66% 75% 90% 67% 79% 66% 67% 70% 75% 87%
89 52 49 45 47 37 40 52 13 36 58 47 49 51 27 13
21% 14% 16% 25% 15% 36% 22% 17% 6% 21% 13% 27% 20% 21% 18% 9%
153 159 131 53 128 18 42 113 138 54 206 52 85 72 66 80
37% 41% 43% 29% 41% 18% 23% 38% 64% 30% 46% 29% 35% 31% 42% 57%
144 130 96 64 113 29 78 110 56 64 145 64 78 94 52 43
35% 34% 32% 35% 36% 28% 43% 37% 26% 37% 32% 36% 32% 40% 33% 31%
66 38 37 28 40 28 30 36 10 26 44 34 38 33 23 10
16% 10% 12% 15% 13% 27% 16% 12% 5% 15% 10% 19% 16% 14% 15% 7%
23 14 12 18 7 9 10 16 2 10 14 13 11 18 4 3
5% 4% 4% 10% 2% 9% 5% 5% 1% 6% 3% 7% 5% 8% 3% 2%
31 42 28 21 24 19 24 21 9 22 38 13 31 20 11 5
7% 11% 9% 12% 8% 19% 13% 7% 4% 12% 8% 8% 13% 8% 7% 3%

DON'T KNOW / NO OPINION 73
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Table 72-2
QUESTION HC15:
Thinking about your local community, how easy or difficult is it for you to access the following?

Optometrist or ophthalmologist

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
**D/S (EASY TO ACCESS - 445 381 45 13 7 51 57 45 32 30 14 16
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS) 565  59%  52%  48%  33% 53%  65% 80%  80%  74%  44% 51%
EASY TO ACCESS 586 487 63 18 11 67 70 49 34 34 23 22
—————————————— 73%  75%  71%  70%  55% 70%  80% 88%  85%  84%  71% 69%
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 141 106 17 6 4 16 13 4 2
——————————————————— 18% 16% 20% 21%  21% 17%  15% 8% 5% 103 273 18%
VERY EASY TO ACCESS 312 269 32 5 5 33 47 32 18 19 13 15
39%  41%  36%  18%  26% 35%  53% 57%  46%  48%  40% 48%
SOMEWHAT EASY TO ACCESS 274 218 31 13 6 34 24 17 16 14 10 7
345 34% 35% 52%  28% 365 27% 315 39% 36%  30% 21%
SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT TO 104 82 11 3 4 10 10 3 2 5
ACCESS 13%  13%  12%  12%  18% 1% 11% 6% 55 10%  17% 18%
VERY DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 37 24 6 2 1 6 4 1 - -
5% 45 7% 9% 45 6% 45 23 - - 10% -
DON'T KNOW / NO OPINION 73 55 8 2 5 12 5 2 4 2 1
9% 8% 9% 9% 24% 13% 5% 45 11% 6% 3% 12%



Table 73-1
QUESTION HC1l6:

Thinking about your local community,

Medical specialists, such as cardiologist,

BANNER 1
TOTAL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800
100%
**D/S (EASY TO ACCESS - 291
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS) 36%
EASY TO ACCESS 527
—————————————— 66%
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 236
——————————————————— 30%
VERY EASY TO ACCESS 267
33%
SOMEWHAT EASY TO ACCESS 260
33%
SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT TO 172
ACCESS 21%
VERY DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 64
DON'T KNOW / NO OPINION 37

oncologist,

and gynecologist

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

March 2024

how easy or difficult is it for you to access the following?

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
122 168 129 14 148 -13 48 99 156 67 178 47 62 85 64 68
29% 44% 42% 8% 47% -13% 26% 34% 72% 38% 40% 26% 25% 36% 41% 48%
261 266 210 93 225 43 110 191 183 119 303 105 146 155 108 102
63% 69% 69% 50% 72% 41% 60% 65% 85% 67% 68% 60% 60% 66% 69% 72%
139 97 81 78 77 56 61 92 27 52 126 59 84 69 44 34
33% 25% 27% 43% 25% 54% 33% 31% 12% 30% 28% 33% 35% 29% 28% 24%
130 137 115 35 117 19 44 91 113 60 159 48 72 74 48 62
31% 36% 38% 19% 37% 18% 24% 31% 52% 34% 36% 27% 30% 31% 31% 44%
131 129 95 58 108 24 66 101 70 59 144 58 73 81 60 40
32% 34% 31% 31% 34% 23% 36% 34% 32% 33% 32% 33% 30% 34% 38% 28%
103 69 60 55 57 43 40 65 23 44 90 37 61 47 3 26
25% 18% 20% 30% 18% 42% 22% 22% 11% 25% 20% 21% 25% 20% 22% 18%
36 28 21 23 20 1 21 27 3 8 35 21 23 23 9 8
9% 7% 7% 13% 7% 12% 11% 9% 2% 4% 8% 12% 10% 10% 6% 6%
16 21 14 13 10 5 13 13 6 5 19 12 12 12 5 5
4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 7% 4% 3% 3% 4% 7% 5% 5% 3% 4%
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Table 73-2
QUESTION HC16:
Thinking about your local community, how easy or difficult is it for you to access the following?

Medical specialists, such as cardiologist, oncologist, and gynecologist

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
**D/S (EASY TO ACCESS - 291 243 35 8 3 39 55 30 14 24 17 4
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS) 365 38%  40%  33%  17% 41%  62%  54%  35%  61%  53% 143
EASY TO ACCESS 527 431 59 17 11 65 69 43 25 32 24 18
—————————————— 66% 67% 673  66%  56% 685  78%  76%  64%  79%  75% 573
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 236 188 24 9 8 26 14 12 11 7 7 14
——————————————————— 305 29% 273  34%  39% 27%  16%  22% 293  18%  22% 433
VERY EASY TO ACCESS 267 218 35 4 7 36 40 25 15 15 13 7
33% 343 40%  14% 333 37%  45%  45% 373 38%  40%  22%
SOMEWHAT EASY TO ACCESS 260 213 24 14 5 29 29 17 11 17 11 11
33%  33%  27%  52%  23% 31% 33% 31%  27%  41%  36% 35%
SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT TO 172 134 18 9 6 21 13 7 9 5 5 12
ACCESS 21%  21%  21%  34% 293 225 15% 125 23%  13%  15% 373
VERY DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 64 54 5 - 6 1 5 2 2 2 2
82 8% 6% - 103 6% 1% 9% 65 5% 7% 6%

DON'T KNOW / NO OPINION 37 29 5 - 1 4 5 1 3 1 1
5% 4% 62 - 6% 43 6% 2% 8y 3% 3% -
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Table 74-1
QUESTION HC17:
Thinking about your local community, how easy or difficult is it for you to access the following?

Public transportation

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (EASY TO ACCESS - 231 106 124 112 37 81 30 64 62 74 113 137 -19 99 55 29 42
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS) 29% 26% 32% 37% 20% 26% 29% 35% 21% 34% 64% 30% -11% 41% 23% 19% 29%
EASY TO ACCESS 485 242 244 200 106 180 67 119 165 133 144 271 70 164 138 85 87
—————————————— 61% 58% 63% 66% 57% 58% 65% 65% 56% 62% 82% 60% 40% 68% 58% 54% 61%
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 254 135 119 88 68 98 37 55 103 59 31 134 89 65 82 56 45
——————————————————— 32% 33% 31% 29% 37% 32% 35% 30% 35% 27% 18% 30% 50% 27% 35% 36% 32%
VERY EASY TO ACCESS 249 121 128 114 51 85 32 56 88 72 97 129 24 87 63 41 50
31% 29% 33% 37% 28% 27% 31% 30% 30% 33% 55% 29% 14% 36% 27% 26% 35%
SOMEWHAT EASY TO ACCESS 236 120 116 86 55 95 35 63 77 61 47 142 46 76 75 44 37
29% 29% 30% 28% 30% 30% 33% 34% 26% 28% 27% 32% 26% 32% 32% 28% 26%
SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT TO 158 76 82 60 39 59 25 35 61 37 27 92 40 37 55 32 30
ACCESS 20% 18% 21% 20% 21% 19% 24% 19% 21% 17% 15% 20% 23% 15% 23% 21% 21%
VERY DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 96 59 37 27 29 40 12 20 42 22 4 43 49 28 28 24 15
12% 14% 10% 9% 16% 13% 11% 11% 14% 10% 2% 10% 28% 11% 12% 15% 11%
DON'T KNOW / NO OPINION 61 39 21 17 10 3 - 1 28 2 1 43 1 13 16 15 10
8% 9% 6% 5% 5% 11% - 5% 9% 11% 1% 9% 10% 5% 7% 10% 7%
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Table 74-2
QUESTION HC17:
Thinking about your local community, how easy or difficult is it for you to access the following?

Public transportation

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
**D/S (EASY TO ACCESS - 231 153 64 13 7 78 29 23 17 25 9 11
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS) 29%  24%  72%  50%  34% 81%  33% 41%  43%  62%  29% 35%
EASY TO ACCESS 485 373 75 19 12 86 55 36 26 31 20 22
—————————————— 61% 58% 86% 75%  59% 90%  63% 645  66% 775 61% 67%
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 254 220 12 7 5 8 26 13 9 6 10 10
——————————————————— 32%  34%  13%  25%  25% 9% 29% 23%  23%  15%  32% 33¢
VERY EASY TO ACCESS 249 174 53 7 10 70 26 19 14 15 13 8
31%  27%  60%  27%  49% 725 30% 355 35%  37%  41% 26%
SOMEWHAT EASY TO ACCESS 236 199 23 12 2 17 29 17 12 16 6 13
29%  31%  26%  48%  10% 18%  33% 30%  31%  40%  20% 41%

SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT TO 158 134 10 5 4 8 22 7 8 4 7
ACCESS 20%  21%  11%  18%  19% 9% 25% 135 20%  10%  23% 23%
VERY DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 96 86 2 2 1 - 4 1 2 3
12%  13% 2% 7% 5% - 5% 1% 3% 5% 10% 10%
DON'T KNOW / NO OPINION 6 55 1 - 3 1 7 7 4 3 2 -
8% 9% 1% - 163 1% 8% 128 11% 7% 6% -



Table 75-1
QUESTION HC18:

Thinking about your local community,

Behavioral health / mental health professional

BANNER 1
TOTAL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800
100%
**D/S (EASY TO ACCESS - 148
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS) 19%
EASY TO ACCESS 404
—————————————— 50%
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 255
——————————————————— 32%
VERY EASY TO ACCESS 186
23%
SOMEWHAT EASY TO ACCESS 218
27%
SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT TO 153
ACCESS 19%
VERY DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 102
13%
DON'T KNOW / NO OPINION 141

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
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how easy or difficult is it for you to access the following?

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
63 85 65 -9 93 -21 30 53 85 20 103 25 31 39 21 52
15% 22% 21% -5% 30% -20% 17% 18% 39% 11% 23% 14% 13% 17% 14% 37%
206 197 163 72 169 39 99 151 114 92 230 82 119 119 72 83
50% 51% 54% 39% 54% 38% 54% 51% 53% 52% 51% 47% 49% 50% 46% 59%
143 112 98 81 76 6 68 98 29 71 126 57 88 80 51 31
34% 29% 32% 44% 24% 58% 37% 33% 14% 41% 28% 32% 37% 34% 32% 22%
96 90 77 25 84 2 37 65 64 45 112 28 58 47 27 49
23% 23% 25% 14% 27% 19% 20% 22% 30% 26% 25% 16% 24% 20% 17% 35%
110 107 86 46 85 1 62 86 50 46 117 54 62 72 45 34
27% 28% 28% 25% 27% 18% 34% 29% 23% 26% 26% 31% 26% 31% 29% 24%
78 75 64 45 44 3 37 62 19 46 73 34 53 46 27 24
19% 20% 21% 24% 14% 34% 20% 21% 9% 26% 16% 19% 22% 19% 17% 17%
65 37 34 36 32 32 36 10 25 54 23 36 34 24 7
16% 10% 11% 20% 10% 24% 17% 12% 5% 14% 12% 13% 15% 14% 15% 5%
67 75 43 31 67 5 17 47 72 13 92 37 34 37 33 28
16% 19% 14% 17% 21% 5% 9% 16% 33% 7% 21% 21% 14% 16% 21% 19%

18%
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Table 75-2
QUESTION HC18:
Thinking about your local community, how easy or difficult is it for you to access the following?

Behavioral health / mental health professional

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
**D/S (EASY TO ACCESS - 148 130 19 1 3 19 23 15 11 14
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS) 195 20%  21% 55 133 205  26%  27% 28% 35% 13% 115
EASY TO ACCESS 404 329 47 12 10 52 47 29 20 25 16 17
—————————————— 50% 51%  53%  45%  49% 545 53%  51% 51%  63%  50% 523
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 255 199 28 10 7 33 24 13 9 11 12 13
——————————————————— 325 31% 323 40%  36% 34%  27%  24%  23%  28%  37% 413
VERY EASY TO ACCESS 186 147 28 1 8 30 23 16 12
233 23% 313 3% 383 31%  26%  29%  31%  30%  18% 193
SOMEWHAT EASY TO ACCESS 218 182 19 11 2 22 24 12 8 13 10 10
27%  28%  22%  42% 113 23%  27%  22%  20%  32%  32% 333
SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT TO 153 115 20 8 4 19 17 10 8 6 10 7
ACCESS 19%  18%  23%  31%  21% 205 20% 17%  20%  16%  30% 233
VERY DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 102 84 8 2 14 7 4 1 2
135 133 9% 9% 14% 15% 8% 7% 3% 123 7% 183
DON'T KNOW / NO OPINION 141 120 13 4 1 17 14 11 4 4 2
185  19%  15%  14%  16% 115 19%  25%  26% 9% 13% 7%



Table 76-1
QUESTION HC19:

Thinking about your local community,

Obstetrician
BANNER 1

TOTAL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800
100%
**D/S (EASY TO ACCESS - 246
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS) 31%
EASY TO ACCESS 382
—————————————— 48%
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 136
——————————————————— 17%
VERY EASY TO ACCESS 185
23%
SOMEWHAT EASY TO ACCESS 197
25%
SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT TO 98
ACCESS 12%
VERY DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 38
5%
DON'T KNOW / NO OPINION 282

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

March 2024

how easy or difficult is it for you to access the following?

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
135 111 115 18 113 11 58 95 82 63 148 35 62 69 53 57
32% 29% 38% 10% 36% 11% 32% 32% 38% 36% 33% 20% 26% 29% 34% 40%
215 167 148 70 164 41 98 146 97 90 216 76 105 114 76 76
52% 43% 49% 38% 53% 39% 53% 49% 45% 51% 48% 43% 44% 48% 49% 53%
80 56 33 52 51 30 40 51 15 27 68 41 43 45 23 19
19% 15% 11% 28% 16% 29% 22% 17% 7% 15% 15% 23% 18% 19% 15% 13%
98 87 81 24 80 12 27 82 63 35 118 32 51 49 30 50
23% 23% 27% 13% 26% 12% 15% 28% 29% 20% 26% 18% 21% 21% 19% 36%
117 80 67 45 84 29 71 64 34 55 98 44 54 66 46 25
28% 21% 22% 25% 27% 27% 38% 22% 16% 31% 22% 25% 22% 28% 30% 18%
62 36 28 30 40 21 32 35 9 21 48 28 37 27 17 12
15% 9% 9% 17% 13% 20% 17% 12% 4% 12% 11% 16% 15% 12% 11% 9%
18 20 6 21 11 8 8 16 6 6 20 13 6 18 7 7
4% 5% 2% 12% 4% 8% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 7% 2% 8% 4% 5%
121 161 123 63 97 33 46 99 104 59 164 59 94 76 56 47
29% 42% 40% 34% 31% 32% 25% 33% 48% 34% 37% 34% 39% 32% 36% 33%

35%
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Table 76-2
QUESTION HC19:
Thinking about your local community, how easy or difficult is it for you to access the following?

Obstetrician
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (EASY TO ACCESS - 246 211 27 8 1 3 2 21 15 1 1 1
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS) 31% 33% 31% 32% 2% 34% 29% 37% 37% 42% 48% 31%
EASY TO ACCESS 382 314 45 13 6 51 37 27 21 2 1 1
—————————————— 48% 48% 51% 49% 28% 53% 42% 49% 53% 54% 59% 56%
DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 136 102 17 4 5 19 11 6 6 5 4 8
——————————————————— 17% 16% 20% 17% 25% 20% 12% 12% 16% 12% 11% 25%
VERY EASY TO ACCESS 185 151 23 3 5 22 25 14 11 13 11 9
23% 23% 26% 13% 22% 23% 29% 25% 27% 32% 35% 28%
SOMEWHAT EASY TO ACCESS 197 163 21 9 1 30 11 13 10 9 8 9
25% 25% 24% 36% 5% 31% 13% 23% 25% 22% 24% 28%
SOMEWHAT DIFFICULT TO 98 70 14 4 4 14 10 6 2 5 4
ACCESS 12% 11% 16% 13% 22% 14% 11% 10% 5% 12% 11% 25%
VERY DIFFICULT TO ACCESS 38 32 3 1 1 5 1 1 - - -
5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 1% 2% 10% - - -
DON'T KNOW / NO OPINION 282 232 26 9 10 26 41 22 13 14 9 6
35% 36% 30% 34% 47% 27% 46% 40% 32% 35% 29% 20%
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Table 77-1
QUESTION JE1:
Moving on to your opinions about jobs and the economy...
Do you think Joe Biden's economic policies - called 'Bidenomics' by the president and his critics - have:
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
IMPROVED ECONOMIC 247 122 125 171 45 31 26 40 99 82 69 151 27 69 69 46 59
CONDITIONS IN 31% 29% 33% 56% 25% 10% 25% 22% 34% 38% 39% 34% 16% 29% 29% 29% 42%
PENNSYLVANIA
HAD NO EFFECT ON ECONOMIC 136 68 6 60 46 31 28 45 37 26 46 62 28 41 50 27 16
CONDITIONS IN 17% 16% 18% 20% 25% 10% 27% 25% 13% 12% 26% 14% 16% 17% 21% 17% 12%
PENNSYLVANIA
WORSENED ECONOMIC 315 160 154 22 59 233 33 69 125 89 34 180 101 97 95 62 51
CONDITIONS IN 39% 39% 40% 7% 32% 75% 31% 37% 42% 41% 19% 40% 57% 40% 40% 40% 36%
PENNSYLVANIA
UNSURE 102 6 3 51 34 17 17 30 34 20 27 5 20 3 22 21 15
13% 16% 9% 17% 18% 5% 16% 16% 12% 9% 15% 12% 11% 14% 9% 13% 11%
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Table 77-2
QUESTION JE1:
Moving on to your opinions about jobs and the economy...
Do you think Joe Biden's economic policies - called 'Bidenomics' by the president and his critics - have:
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
IMPROVED ECONOMIC 247 189 43 6 8 38 33 24 20 16 14 5
CONDITIONS IN 31% 29% 49% 23% 39% 39% 38% 43% 51% 40% 43% 15%
PENNSYLVANIA
HAD NO EFFECT ON ECONOMIC 136 93 27 9 3 26 9 7 3
CONDITIONS IN 17% 14% 31% 34% 13% 27% 11% 13% 8% 21% 20% 19%
PENNSYLVANIA
WORSENED ECONOMIC 315 289 8 8 3 18 31 18 12 14 9 14
CONDITIONS IN 39% 45% 9% 31% 16% 19% 36% 32% 29% 35% 28% 44%
PENNSYLVANIA
UNSURE 102 77 9 14 14 7 5 2 3
13% 12% 10% 12% 33% 15% 16% 12% 11% 5% 9% 22%
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Table 78-1
QUESTION JE2:
Which political party's policies do you think are better for the economy?
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
REPUBLICAN 341 159 182 12 52 277 37 72 130 101 42 188 111 91 102 72 66
43% 38% 47% 4% 28% 89% 36% 39% 44% 47% 24% 42% 63% 38% 43% 46% 47%
DEMOCRATIC 346 190 156 265 66 15 47 77 133 89 112 194 40 114 104 59 61
43% 46% 41% 87% 36% 5% 45% 42% 45% 41% 64% 43% 23% 47% 44% 38% 43%
OTHER 35 18 17 6 27 2 11 13 5 6 9 1 1 11 10 8 6
4% 4% 5% 2% 15% 1% 11% 7% 2% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5%
UNSURE 78 49 29 21 38 18 8 22 28 20 14 5 1 2 20 17 9
10% 12% 8% 7% 21% 6% 8% 12% 9% 9% 8% 11% 8% 11% 8% 11% 6%
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Table 78-2
QUESTION JE2:
Which political party's policies do you think are better for the economy?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 100%
REPUBLICAN 341 313 7 7 24 26 21 17 15 13 15
43% 48% 8% 33% 33% 25% 30% 37% 44% 38% 42 48%
DEMOCRATIC 346 245 6 12 1 58 52 3 1 1 15 12
43% 38% 78% 46% 61% 60% 59% 54% 48% 47% 48 37%
OTHER 35 27 5 2 - 4 2 2 1 2
4% 4% 6% 9% - 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 11%
UNSURE 78 63 8 3 1 10 7 3 2 4 3 1
10% 10% 9% 12% 6% 10% 8% 5% 5% 10% 10% 4%
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Table 79-1
QUESTION JE3:
Would you say that you and your family are financially better off, about the same, or worse off than you were two years ago?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
BETTER OFF 137 50 87 78 31 29 17 26 52 42 40 77 20 32 22 32 51
17% 12% 23% 26% 17% 9% 16% 14% 17% 20% 23% 17% 12% 13% 9% 20% 36%
ABOUT THE SAME 313 170 143 150 66 97 38 71 106 98 64 188 61 87 95 69 50
39% 41% 37% 49% 36% 31% 36% 39% 36% 45% 36% 42% 35% 36% 40% 45% 35%
WORSE OFF 338 189 149 70 83 185 45 84 134 74 69 179 90 119 117 54 41
42% 45% 39% 23% 45% 59% 43% 46% 45% 34% 39% 40% 51% 49% 49% 35% 29%
UNSURE 12 8 4 6 5 1 5 2 4 1 3 5 4 4 2 1 -
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 5% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% -



Table 79-2
QUESTION JE3:

Would you say that you and your family are financially better off,

RACE

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

about the same,

Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024

COUNTY

or worse off than you were two years ago?

TOTAL WHITE

BANNER 2
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800
100%
BETTER OFF 137
17%
ABOUT THE SAME 313
39%
WORSE OFF 338
42%
UNSURE

648
100%

105
16%

245
38%

BLACK ASIAN

26
100%

HISP

20
100%

PHILA-
DELPHIA

ALLE-
GHENY

MONT-

DELA-

GOMERY BUCKS WARE

56
100%

40
100%

CHES-
TER

32
100%
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Table 80-1
QUESTION JE4:

How would you rate the economic conditions in Pennsylvania today?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
**D/S (EXCELLENT/GOOD - NOT
SO GOOD/POOR)

EXCELLENT/GOOD

EXCELLENT

GOOD

NOT SO GOOD

POOR

UNSURE

800
100%

-134
-17%

318
40%

452
57%

283
35%

304
38%

148
19%

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
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GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
-109 -25 78 -52 -1l61 -37 -54 -47 4 -20 -32 -82 =79 -54 -18 28
-26% -7% 26% -28% -52% -36% -29% -16% 2% -12% -7% -47% -33% -23% -12% 20%
144 174 184 62 72 33 61 119 105 74 198 45 78 8 66 82
35% 45% 60% 33% 23% 31% 33% 40% 49% 42% 445 26% 32% 37% 42% 58%
253 199 106 113 233 70 115 166 101 94 230 127 157 142 8 54
61% 52% 35% 62% 75% 67% 63% 56% 47% 54% 51% 2% 65% 60% 54% 38%
18 17 24 4 7 11 9 11 4 1 1 1 9 9 6 10
4% 5% 8% 2% 2% 10% 5% 4% 2% 9% 45 - 4% 4% 4% 7%
126 156 159 58 65 22 52 108 101 58 181 44 69 79 60 71
30% 41% 52% 32% 21% 21% 28% 37% 47% 33% 40% 25% 29% 33% 39% 50%
161 143 75 77 152 45 75 105 79 69 157 79 101 100 55 41
39% 37% 25% 42% 49% 44% 41% 35% 36% 39% 35% 45% 42% 42% 35% 29%
92 56 31 36 81 5 6 22 74 9 56 42 29 12
22% 15% 10% 20% 26% 24% 22% 21% 10% 15% 16% 28% 23% 18% 19% 9%
19 11 15 9 7 1 7 12 10 7 19 4 7 6 5 6
5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 1% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%
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Table 80-2
QUESTION JE4:
How would you rate the economic conditions in Pennsylvania today?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (EXCELLENT/GOOD - NOT -134 -133 10 3 1 -11 -6 13 3 6 -17
SO GOOD/POOR) -17% -21% 11% 10% 5% -12% -7% 23% 7% 19% 18% -54%
EXCELLENT/GOOD 318 245 48 13 11 39 39 33 20 23 18
—————————————— 40% 38% 55% 51% 52% 41% 44% 58% 51% 58% 55% 21%
NOT SO GOOD/POOR 452 378 39 11 10 51 45 20 17 16 12 24
———————————————— 57% 58% 44% 41% 48% 53% 51% 35% 43% 39% 37% 75%
EXCELLENT 35 24 7 2 8 2 2 3 3 2 -
4% 4% 8% 8% 12% 8% 2% 4% 8% 7% 8% -
GOOD 283 222 42 11 31 37 30 17 20 15
35% 34% 47% 44% 41% 33% 42% 54% 43% 51% 48% 21%
NOT SO GOOD 304 262 24 6 34 31 13 10 2
38% 40% 27% 22% 33% 36% 35% 23% 26% 23% 27% 65%
POOR 148 116 15 5 1 15 6 3 3
19% 18% 17% 19% 14% 17% 17% 12% 17% 16% 11% 9%
UNSURE 30 24 1 2 - 6 4 4 2 1 2 1
4% 4% 1% 8% - 7% 4% 7% 6% 2% 7% 4%
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Table 81-1
QUESTION JE5:
How much have inflation and recent price increases impacted you or your household's ability to maintain your standard of living?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (GREAT DEAL/FAIR - 301 188 113 60 83 158 55 98 138 10 88 120 93 140 108 33 11
ONLY A LITTLE/NOT AT ALL) 38% 45% 30% 20% 45% 51% 53% 53% 47% 5% 50% 27% 53% 58% 46% 21% 8%
GREAT DEAL/FAIR 547 299 248 181 133 234 79 140 215 113 131 282 134 190 171 95 76
——————————————— 68% 72% 65% 59% 72% 75% 76% 76% 73% 52% 75% 63% 76% 79% 73% 61% 53%
ONLY A LITTLE/NOT AT ALL 246 111 135 120 50 76 25 42 77 102 43 162 41 50 64 61 65
———————————————————————— 31% 27% 35% 40% 27% 24% 24% 23% 26% 47% 24% 36% 23% 21% 27% 39% 46%
A GREAT DEAL 261 153 108 77 62 122 45 69 104 42 65 135 62 102 77 40 32
33% 37% 28% 25% 34% 39% 43% 38% 35% 20% 37% 30% 35% 42% 32% 26% 23%
A FAIR AMOUNT 286 146 140 103 71 112 34 71 111 70 67 147 72 88 95 55 43
36% 35% 36% 34% 39% 36% 33% 38% 38% 32% 38% 33% 41% 36% 40% 35% 31%
ONLY A LITTLE 195 93 101 96 36 62 21 35 63 75 37 123 35 43 53 45 49
24% 22% 26% 32% 20% 20% 20% 19% 21% 35% 21% 27% 20% 18% 22% 29% 34%
NOT AT ALL 52 18 33 24 14 14 3 7 14 27 6 40 6 7 11 16 16
6% 4% 9% 8% 7% 4% 3% 4% 5% 13% 3% 9% 4% 3% 5% 10% 11%
UNSURE 7 6 1 3 1 2 - 2 3 1 2 3 1 1 1 - 1
1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - - - 1%
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Table 81-2
QUESTION JE5:
How much have inflation and recent price increases impacted you or your household's ability to maintain your standard of living?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
10035 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
**D/S (GREAT DEAL/FAIR - 301 234 37 8 10 40 22 11 18 10 13 10
ONLY A LITTLE/NOT AT ALL)  38% 36% 42% 31%  47% 42%  25% 20%  44%  25%  41% 31%
GREAT DEAL/FATIR 547 438 63 17 15 67 55 34 29 25 23 21
——————————————— 683  68%  71% 653 743 705 62% 605 72%  62%  71% 66%
ONLY A LITTLE/NOT AT ALL 246 204 25 9 5 27 33 22 11 15 9 11
———————————————————————— 31%  31%  29%  35%  26% 28%  38% 40%  28%  38%  29% 34%
A GREAT DEAL 261 204 34 10 7 34 26 11 14 10 9 12
333 32%  39% 37%  35% 36%  30% 19%  34%  24%  28% 39%
A FAIR AMOUNT 286 234 28 7 8 33 29 23 15 15 13 9
36%  36% 32%  29%  38% 343 32% 41%  37%  38%  42% 27%
ONLY A LITTLE 195 157 24 6 5 26 19 16 10 13 6 5
24%  24%  27%  24%  26% 275 22% 29%  25% 33%  18% 15%

NOT AT ALL 52 47 2 3 - 1 6 1 2
6% 7% 2% 11% - 1% 16% 10% 3% 45 11% 19%
UNSURE 7 6 - - - 2 - - - - - -
1% 1% - - - 2% - - - - - -
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Table 82-1
QUESTION JE6:
Thinking about the job situation in Pennsylvania today, would you say that it is now a good time or a bad time to find a quality job?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (GOOD - BAD) 24 -10 34 94 =7 -63 -19 -29 13 59 1 40 -26 -1 3 34
3% -2% 9% 31% -4% -20% -18% -16% 4% 27% 6% 9% -15% - -3% -2% 24%
GOOD TIME 324 157 167 167 70 87 35 63 125 101 77 191 56 96 87 61 74
40% 38% 43% 55% 38% 28% 33% 34% 42% 47% 44% 43% 32% 40% 37% 39% 52%
BAD TIME 300 167 133 73 77 149 54 92 112 42 67 151 81 96 95 63 0

37% 40% 35% 24% 42% 48% 52% 50% 38% 20% 38% 34% 46% 40% 40% 41% 28%

UNSURE 177 92 85 64 37 76 16 29 59 72 31 107 39 50 54 32 28
22% 22% 22% 21% 20% 24% 15% 16% 20% 33% 18% 24% 22% 21% 23% 21% 20%



Table 82-2
QUESTION JE6:
Thinking about the job

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (GOOD - BAD)

GOOD TIME

BAD TIME

UNSURE

situation in Pennsylvania today,

RACE

would you
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say that it is now a good time

COUNTY

or a bad time to find a quality job?

TOTAL WHITE

324
40%

300
37%

177
22%

245
38%

155
24%

BLACK ASIAN

HISP

20
100%

PHILA-
DELPHIA

ALLE-
GHENY

MONT-

GOMERY BUCKS

56
100%

40
100%
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QUESTION JE7:
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Do you think the state of Pennsylvania is worse for businesses than it was 10 years ago,

it was 10 years ago?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (BETTER - WORSE)

WORSE FOR BUSINESSES THAN
IT WAS 10 YEARS AGO

ABOUT THE SAME FOR
BUSINESSES THAN IT WAS 10
YEARS AGO

BETTER FOR BUSINESSES THAN
IT WAS 10 YEARS AGO

UNSURE

TOTAL
800
100%

-198
-25%

325
41%

247
31%
127
16%

101

about the same for businesses than it

was 10 years ago,

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
-117 -81 6 -38 -166 -29 -48 -80 -40 -29 -105 -64 -67 -66 -43 -13
-28% -21% 2% -21% -53% -28% -26% -27% -19% -17% -23% -36% -28% -28% -27% -9%
174 151 69 64 192 41 79 129 75 64 174 87 106 96 67 43
42% 39% 23% 35% 61% 40% 43% 44% 35% 36% 39% 49% 44% 41 43% 31%
120 126 113 65 68 34 56 86 70 62 138 47 72 76 46 49
29% 33% 37% 35% 22% 33% 30% 29% 33% 35% 31% 27% 30% 32 30% 35%
57 70 75 27 26 13 32 48 35 34 70 23 40 30 24 31
14% 18% 25% 14% 8% 12% 17% 16% 16% 20% 16% 13% 16% 13 16% 22%
64 37 47 28 26 16 17 33 36 16 65 20 24 33 18 18
15% 10% 16% 15% 8% 15% 9% 11% 17% 9% 15% 11% 10% 14 12% 13%

13%
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Table 83-2
QUESTION JE7:
Do you think the state of Pennsylvania is worse for businesses than it was 10 years ago, about the same for businesses than it was 10 years ago, or better for businesses than
it was 10 years ago?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (BETTER - WORSE) -198 -174 -4 -8 -2 -14 -24 1 -3 -9 -6 -17
-25% -27% -5% -30% -12% -15% -27% 2% -7% -22% -17% -52%
WORSE FOR BUSINESSES THAN 325 272 24 10 8 30 34 15 13 17 14 20
IT WAS 10 YEARS AGO 41% 42% 27% 37% 39% 31% 39% 27% 33% 42% 42% 62%
ABOUT THE SAME FOR 247 190 37 14 4 39 24 14 11 13 6 8
BUSINESSES THAN IT WAS 10 31% 29% 42% 53% 19% 41% 27% 25% 27% 31% 19% 24%
YEARS AGO

BETTER FOR BUSINESSES THAN 127 98 20 2 1 11 16 3
IT WAS 10 YEARS AGO 16% 15% 22% 7% 27% 16% 12% 29% 27% 20% 25% 9%
UNSURE 101 87 8 1 12 19 1 5 3 2
13% 13% 9% 3% 16% 12% 22% 19% 13% 7% 14% 5%
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Table 84-1
QUESTION TC1:
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

The federal tax code is rigged with loopholes and complex regulations that only benefit the politically well-connected and people who can afford accountants and tax lawyers.

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (AGREE - DISAGREE) 553 280 273 235 117 201 54 123 221 156 127 307 119 171 164 94 105
69% 67% 71% 7% 63% 64% 52% 67% 75% 72% 72% 68% 68% 71% 70% 60% 74%
AGREE 639 318 321 255 140 243 74 144 245 177 145 354 140 193 186 120 120
————— 80% 76% 84% 84% 76% 78% 71% 78% 83% 82% 82% 79% 80% 80% 79% 77% 85%
DISAGREE 86 39 47 20 24 42 20 21 24 21 18 47 21 22 22 26 16
———————— 11% 9% 12% 7% 13% 14% 19% 11% 8% 10% 10% 11% 12% 9% 9% 17% 11%
STRONGLY AGREE 351 182 169 163 71 118 35 81 145 90 81 194 77 112 90 70 69
44% 44% 44% 54% 38% 38% 34% 44% 49% 42% 46% 43% 44% 46% 38% 45% 49%
SOMEWHAT AGREE 288 136 152 93 70 125 38 62 100 87 64 lel 63 81 97 50 51
36% 33% 39% 30% 38% 40% 37% 34% 34% 40% 36% 36% 36% 34% 41% 32% 36%
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 51 21 30 13 14 24 9 14 16 12 10 30 12 11 13 17 10
6% 5% 8% 4% 8% 8% 8% 8% 5% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 11% 7%
STRONGLY DISAGREE 35 17 18 7 1 18 1 7 9 9 8 18 9 11 9 9 6
4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 6% 10% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4%
UNSURE 75 59 16 28 20 26 11 19 27 18 14 46 15 26 28 10 6
9% 14% 4% 9% 11% 8% 10% 10% 9% 8% 8% 10% 8% 11% 12% 6% 4%



Table 84-2
QUESTION TC1:
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement:
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The federal tax code is rigged with loopholes and complex regulations that only benefit the politically well-connected and people who can afford accountants and tax lawyers.

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (AGREE - DISAGREE) 553 444 62 17 16 59 63 43 26 36 18 10
69% 69% 70% 65% 79% 61% 2% 77% 66% 89% 55% 32%
AGREE 639 515 72 20 18 72 71 49 31 37 23 19
————— 80% 79% 82% 78% 87% 75% 81% 87% 79% 92% 72% 60%
DISAGREE 8 7 1 2 13 8 1 5
———————— 11% 11% 12% 13% 8% 14% 9% 11% 13% 3% 16% 29%
STRONGLY AGREE 351 290 36 7 10 33 39 30 19 2 15 10
44% 45% 41% 28% 47% 34% 45% 53% 47% 54% 48% 33%
SOMEWHAT AGREE 288 224 36 13 8 39 32 1 13 15
36% 35% 41% 50% 40% 40% 36% 34% 32% 38% 24% 28%
SOMEWHAT DISAGREE 51 42 7 2 - 9 4 4 3 - 3 4
6% 6% 8% 7% - 9% 4% 7% 8% - 9% 12%
STRONGLY DISAGREE 35 29 3 1 2 5 4 2 2 1 2
4% 4% 3% 5% 8% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 7% 17%
UNSURE 75 62 6 3 1 11 9 1 3 2 4
9% 10% 7% 10% 6% 12% 10% 2% 8% 5% 12% 11%
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Table 85-1
QUESTION TC2:
Would you say that the amount of state and federal taxes that are taken from your paycheck is too high, currently at the right level,
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOO HIGH 526 280 246 165 124 238 74 131 202 119 107 294 125 155 157 98 100
66% 67% 64% 54% 67% 76% 71% 71% 68% 55% 61% 66% 71% 64% 67% 63% 71%
CURRENTLY AT THE RIGHT 181 79 102 95 43 43 22 37 62 61 49 99 34 48 57 32
LEVEL 23% 19% 27% 31% 23% 14% 21% 20% 21% 28% 28% 22% 19% 20% 24% 28% 23%
TOO LOW 13 7 6 5 2 6 1 3 7 2 1 9 2 2 4 3 3
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
UNSURE 80 50 30 39 15 26 6 13 26 35 19 46 15 37 8 12 7
10% 12% 8% 13% 8% 8% 6% 7 9% 16% 11% 10% 9% 15% 8% 8% 5%

too low ?
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Table 85-2
QUESTION TC2:
Would you say that the amount of state and federal taxes that are taken from your paycheck is too high,
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOO HIGH 526 430 53 18 13 59 57 27 22 29 20 21
66% 66% 60% 67% 64% 61% 64% 49% 55% 73% 64% 67%
CURRENTLY AT THE RIGHT 181 139 27 8 3 27 1 16 11 10
LEVEL 23% 21% 31% 33% 15% 28% 17% 29% 27% 19% 30% 20%
TOO LOW 13 11 2 - - - 3 5 - 1 - -
2% 2% 2% - - - 3% 8% - 3% - -
UNSURE 80 68 6 - 4 11 13 8 2 2 4
10% 10% 6% - 22% 11% 15% 14% 18% 5% 6% 14%

currently at the right level,

too low ?

PAGE 188



Table 86-1
QUESTION TC3:

With regards to filing your federal taxes,

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
**D/S (COMPLICATED -
UNCOMPLICATED)

COMPLICATED

EXTREMELY COMPLICATED

SOMEWHAT COMPLICATED

SOMEWHAT UNCOMPLICATED

EXTREMELY UNCOMPLICATED

800
100%

483
60%

642
80%

158
20%

259
32%

383
48%

132
17%
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how complicated would you say the federal tax code is?

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
253 230 185 120 179 61 108 178 137 114 283 86 153 115 102 97
61% 60% 61% 65% 57% 59% 58% 60% 63% 65% 63% 49% 63% 49% 65% 68%
335 307 244 152 245 82 146 237 176 145 365 131 197 175 129 119
80% 80% 80% 82% 79% 79% 79% 80% 82% 82% 82% 75% 82% 74% 83% 84%
81 77 60 32 67 22 38 59 40 31 83 45 44 61 27 22
20% 20% 20% 18% 21% 21% 21% 20% 18% 18% 18% 25% 18% 26% 17% 16%
140 119 107 66 86 29 61 98 71 64 150 45 79 65 53 54
34% 31% 35% 36% 27% 28% 33% 33% 33% 36% 33% 26% 33% 27% 34% 38%
195 188 138 85 160 54 85 139 106 81 216 86 118 111 76 65
47% 49% 45% 46% 51% 52% 46% 47% 49% 46% 48% 49% 49% 47% 49% 46%
71 61 50 29 53 1 3 53 32 25 71 3 33 53 26 17
17% 16% 16% 16% 17% 16% 17% 18% 15% 14% 16% 20% 14% 22% 17% 12%
10 16 10 3 13 5 7 6 8 6 11 9 11 8 1 6
2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 1% 4%

w N

ae Oy

PAGE 189



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024 PAGE 190
Table 86-2
QUESTION TC3:
With regards to filing your federal taxes, how complicated would you say the federal tax code is?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1005 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
**D/S (COMPLICATED - 483 381 52 19 18 63 61 42 27 30 16 22
UNCOMPLICATED) 60%  59% 593  72%  89% 665 70%  75%  67%  75%  49% 68%
COMPLICATED 642 515 70 22 19 79 75 49 33 35 24 27
——————————— 80%  79%  79%  86%  94% 83%  85% 88%  83%  87%  74% 845
UNCOMPLICATED 158 133 18 4 1 17 13 7 7 5 8 5
————————————— 205 21%  21%  14% 6% 17%  15% 125 17%  13%  26% 163
EXTREMELY COMPLICATED 259 204 27 12 5 36 24 21 16 16
325 32%  31%  47%  24% 37%  27% 37%  41%  39% 195 233
SOMEWHAT COMPLICATED 383 310 43 10 14 44 50 28 17 19 18 20
48%  48% 483  40%  70% 465  57% 51%  42%  48%  55% 61%
SOMEWHAT UNCOMPLICATED 132 112 14 4 1
17%  17%  15%  14% 6% 135 13% 105 13% 133 22% 163
EXTREMELY UNCOMPLICATED 26 22 5 - 4 2 1 1 - 1 -
3% 3% 5% - - 55 2% 2% 3% - 4% -
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Table 87-1
QUESTION RRI1:
Below is a series of different ideas and proposals people are talking about at the state and national levels. After you read each one, please indicate if you support or oppose
that proposal.

Modernizing occupational licensing requirements for fields such as make-up artists, nail technicians, barbers, and natural hair braiders by removing onerous demands for
irrelevant degree requirements, hundreds to thousands of hours of training, and unnecessary licensing fees.

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 463 246 217 214 103 147 35 109 196 124 123 243 97 152 128 85 89
58% 59% 57% 70% 56% 47% 34% 59% 66% 57% 70% 54% 55% 63% 54% 55% 63%
SUPPORT 632 331 301 259 143 229 69 146 246 170 149 346 137 197 182 121 115
——————— 79% 80% 78% 85% 78% 74% 67% 80% 83% 79% 85% 77% 78% 81% 77% 7% 81%
OPPOSE 168 85 83 45 41 83 35 38 50 46 27 102 39 45 54 35 26
—————— 21% 20% 22% 15% 22% 26% 33% 20% 17% 21% 15% 23% 22% 19% 23% 23% 19%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 232 120 112 109 52 71 30 57 96 49 68 116 47 77 64 41 42
29% 29% 29% 36% 28% 23% 29% 31% 33% 23% 39% 26% 27% 32% 27% 26% 30%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 400 211 189 150 91 159 39 90 150 121 81 229 90 120 118 79 73
50% 51% 49% 49% 50% 51% 38% 49% 51% 56% 46% 51% 51% 50% 50% 51% 52%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 139 71 69 35 32 72 27 35 38 40 26 81 32 35 43 34 23
17% 17% 18% 12% 17% 23% 26% 19% 13% 18% 15% 18% 18% 15% 18% 21% 16%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 29 14 15 10 9 10 8 3 12 6 1 21 7 10 11 2 4
4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 7% 2% 4% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% 5% 1% 3%
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Table 87-2
QUESTION RRI1:
Below is a series of different ideas and proposals people are talking about at the state and national levels. After you read each one, please indicate if you support or oppose
that proposal.

Modernizing occupational licensing requirements for fields such as make-up artists, nail technicians, barbers, and natural hair braiders by removing onerous demands for
irrelevant degree requirements, hundreds to thousands of hours of training, and unnecessary licensing fees.

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 463 378 60 3 9 65 59 32 14 24 25 24
58% 58% 68% 10% 43% 68% 67% 57% 35% 59% 7% 74%
SUPPORT 632 513 74 14 14 81 73 44 27 32 28 28
——————— 79% 79% 84% 55% 71% 84% 83% 78% 67% 80% 89% 87%

OPPOSE 168 135 14 12 6 15 15 12 13 8 4
—————— 21% 21% 16% 45% 29% 16% 17% 22% 33% 20% 11% 13%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 232 182 32 5 5 31 30 18 10 12 11 6
29% 28% 36% 20% 27% 32% 34% 32% 24% 29% 36% 20%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 400 331 42 9 9 50 44 26 17 20 17 21
50% 51% 48% 35% 44% 52% 50% 46% 44% 51% 53% 67%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 139 112 9 12 5 12 11 12 7 7 4 2
17% 17% 10% 45% 22% 13% 12% 22% 19% 18% 11% 6%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 29 22 5 - 1 3 4 - 1 - 2
4% 3% 6% - 6% 3% 4% - 14% 2% - 7%



Table 88-1
QUESTION RR2:

Below is a series of different ideas and proposals people are talking about at the state and national levels. After you read each one,

that proposal.
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Requiring a vote by the state legislature to approve any new state regulation that would cost more than $1 million annually.

BANNER 1
TOTAL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800
1008
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 411
51%
SUPPORT 606
——————— 765
OPPOSE 194
—————— 24%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 265
33%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 341
43%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 145
183
STRONGLY OPPOSE 49

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
219 192 170 75 167 32 73 149 157 103 230 78 128 128 78 68
53% 50% 56% 41% 54% 31% 40% 50% 73% 59% 51% 44% 53% 54% 50% 48%
318 288 237 129 240 68 129 222 186 139 339 127 185 182 117 105
76% 75% 78% 70% 77% 65% 70% 75% 86% 79% 76% 2% T7% 77% 75% 74%
98 96 67 55 72 36 55 74 30 37 109 49 57 54 39 37
24% 25% 22% 30% 23% 35% 30% 25% 14% 21% 24% 28% 23% 23% 25% 26%
136 128 91 50 123 23 54 99 89 65 145 55 79 81 49 47
33% 33% 30% 27% 40% 22% 29% 34% 41% 37% 32% 31% 33% 34% 31% 33%
181 160 146 79 116 45 75 123 98 75 194 71 106 101 68 58
44% 42% 48% 43% 37% 44% 41% 42% 45% 43% 43% 41% 44% 43% 43% 41%
70 76 56 35 54 25 36 61 23 24 85 37 38 42 29 30
17% 20% 18% 19% 17% 24% 20% 21% 11% 14% 19% 21% 16% 18% 18% 21%
29 20 11 20 18 11 19 13 6 13 24 12 19 12 11 7
7% 5% 4% 11% 6% 11% 10% 4% 3% 7% 5% 7% 8% 5% 7% 5%
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Table 88-2
QUESTION RR2:
Below is a series of different ideas and proposals people are talking about at the state and national levels. After you read each one, please indicate if you support or oppose
that proposal.

Requiring a vote by the state legislature to approve any new state regulation that would cost more than $1 million annually.

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 411 335 61 3 5 49 53 29 23 13 17 10
51% 52% 69% 11% 22% 51% 60% 52% 58% 33% 54% 31%
SUPPORT 606 492 74 14 12 73 70 43 32 27 25 21
——————— 76% 76% 85% 56% 61% 76% 80% 76% 79% 67% 77% 65%
OPPOSE 194 156 14 12 8 23 18 13 8 13 7 11
—————— 24% 24% 15% 44% 39% 24% 20% 24% 21% 33% 23% 35%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 265 215 31 2 6 31 29 16 11 8 16 3
33% 33% 36% 9% 32% 33% 32% 28% 28% 19% 50% 8%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 341 277 43 12 6 41 42 27 21 19 9 18
43% 43% 49% 47% 29% 43% 47% 48% 52% 47% 27% 57%

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 145 116 9 8 8 15 15 9 7 13 6
18% 18% 11% 32% 39% 15% 17% 16% 18% 33% 19% 16%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 49 41 4 3 - 9 3 4 1 - 1 6
6% 6% 5% 12% - 9% 3% 8% 2% - 4% 18%
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Table 89-1
QUESTION RR3:
Below is a series of different ideas and proposals people are talking about at the state and national levels. After you read each one, please indicate if you support or oppose
that proposal.

Requiring a vote by the U.S. Congress for any new federal administrative regulations with an annual economic impact of $100 million or more.

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 472 249 223 194 83 195 39 99 184 150 102 266 104 159 133 76 89
59% 60% 58% 64% 45% 62% 37% 54% 62% 69% 58% 59% 59% 66% 56% 49% 62%
SUPPORT 636 332 303 249 133 253 71 142 240 183 139 357 140 200 185 116 115
——————— 79% 80% 79% 82% 72% 81% 69% 77% 81% 85% 79% 80% 79% 83% 78% 74% 81%
OPPOSE 164 84 81 55 51 59 33 42 56 33 37 91 36 41 51 40 27
—————— 21% 20% 21% 18% 28% 19% 31% 23% 19% 15% 21% 20% 21% 17% 22% 26% 19%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 261 121 141 90 52 119 27 56 105 73 59 140 62 79 66 62 47
33% 29% 37% 30% 28% 38% 26% 30% 36% 34% 34% 31% 35% 33% 28% 40% 33%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 374 212 163 159 81 134 44 86 135 110 80 217 78 121 119 54 68
47% 51% 42% 52% 44% 43% 42% 47% 45% 51% 45% 48% 44% 50% 50% 34% 48%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 130 65 64 44 35 51 28 32 41 29 28 74 28 34 40 33 19
16% 16% 17% 14% 19% 16% 27% 17% 14% 13% 16% 16% 16% 14% 17% 21% 13%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 35 18 16 11 16 8 4 1 15 4 9 17 8 8 11 7 8
4% 4% 4% 4% 9% 3% 4% 6% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5%
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Table 89-2
QUESTION RR3:
Below is a series of different ideas and proposals people are talking about at the state and national levels. After you read each one, please indicate if you support or oppose
that proposal.

Requiring a vote by the U.S. Congress for any new federal administrative regulations with an annual economic impact of $100 million or more.

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 472 392 50 8 12 50 48 37 24 22 26 24
59% 61% 57% 31% 58% 52% 54% 66% 60% 56% 83% 76%
SUPPORT 636 520 69 17 16 73 68 46 32 31 29 28
——————— 79% 80% 78% 65% 79% 76% 77% 83% 80% 78% 91% 88%

OPPOSE 164 128 19 9 4 23 20 10 8 9 3
—————— 21% 20% 22% 35% 21% 24% 23% 17% 20% 22% 9% 12%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 261 217 25 5 8 27 27 17 14 11 15 9
33% 33% 29% 21% 39% 29% 31% 30% 36% 27% 45% 30%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 374 303 44 12 8 45 41 30 18 20 15 19
47% 47% 50% 45% 40% 47% 46% 53% 44% 51% 46% 58%

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 130 106 12 7 4 16 16 7 7 7 3
16% 16% 13% 28% 21% 16% 18% 13% 18% 17% 9% 12%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 35 22 7 2 - 8 4 2 1 2 - -
4% 3% 8% 7% - 8% 5% 4% 2% 5% - -
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Table 90-1
QUESTION RR4:
Below is a series of different ideas and proposals people are talking about at the state and national levels. After you read each one, please indicate if you support or oppose
that proposal.

Reducing outdated Pennsylvania licensing restrictions that prevent anyone with a criminal conviction who has paid their debt to society from getting certain jobs.

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 400 184 216 216 104 80 46 108 144 101 116 215 69 110 138 77 62
50% 44% 56% 71% 57% 26% 44% 59% 49% 47% 66% 48% 39% 46% 59% 50% 44%
SUPPORT 600 300 300 260 144 196 75 146 220 159 146 331 123 176 187 117 102
——————— 75% 72% 78% 86% 78% 63% 72% 79% 74% 73% 83% 74% 70% 73% 79% 75% 2%
OPPOSE 200 116 84 44 40 116 29 38 76 57 30 117 53 66 49 39 40
—————— 25% 28% 22% 14% 22% 37% 28% 21% 26% 27% 17% 26% 30% 27% 21% 25% 28%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 242 119 122 127 58 56 33 65 98 46 76 124 41 86 70 35 44
30% 29% 32% 42% 32% 18% 32% 35% 33% 21% 43% 28% 23% 35% 30% 22% 31%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 358 180 178 132 86 140 42 82 122 112 69 207 82 90 117 82 58
45% 43% 46% 44% 47% 45% 40% 44% 41% 52% 39% 46% 46% 37% 49% 53% 41%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 152 89 63 35 29 87 23 26 61 42 23 87 42 53 37 28 29
19% 21% 17% 12% 16% 28% 22% 14% 21% 19% 13% 19% 24% 22% 16% 18% 21%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 48 28 21 9 11 29 6 12 15 15 7 30 12 13 12 12 10
6% 7% 5% 3% 6% 9% 6% 7% 5% 7% 4% 7% 7% 5% 5% 8% 7%
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Table 90-2
QUESTION RR4:
Below is a series of different ideas and proposals people are talking about at the state and national levels. After you read each one, please indicate if you support or oppose
that proposal.

Reducing outdated Pennsylvania licensing restrictions that prevent anyone with a criminal conviction who has paid their debt to society from getting certain jobs.

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 400 302 65 14 7 64 49 34 12 217 15 11
50% 47% 74% 55% 35% 67% 56% 61% 29% 69% 46% 33%
SUPPORT 600 475 77 20 14 80 69 45 26 34 23 21
——————— 75% 73% 87% 78% 67% 83% 78% 81% 65% 84% 73% 67%
OPPOSE 200 173 11 6 7 16 19 11 14 6 9 11
—————— 25% 27% 13% 22% 33% 17% 22% 19% 35% 16% 27% 33%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 242 180 44 5 6 39 26 19 12 15 7 8
30% 28% 50% 20% 28% 41% 30% 34% 30% 37% 22% 25%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 358 295 33 15 8 41 42 26 14 19 16 13
45% 46% 37% 57% 39% 42% 48% 47% 34% 47% 51% 42%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 152 130 10 3 6 14 15 10 10 6 4 9
19% 20% 12% 13% 29% 15% 17% 17% 25% 16% 13% 27%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 48 43 1 2 1 2 5 1 - 2
6% 7% 1% 9% 4% 2% 5% 2% 11% - 14% 7%
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Table 91-1

QUESTION RR5:
Below is a series of different ideas and proposals people are talking about at the state and national levels. After you read each one, please indicate if you support or oppose

that proposal.

Removing government control of the sale and distribution of wine and liquor by selling all state-run liquor stores, and allowing private retail stores and wholesalers to sell
alcohol.

BANNER 1

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 421 213 208 181 99 141 42 99 143 138 101 237 83 113 134 84 82
53% 51% 54% 60% 54% 45% 41% 54% 48% 64% 58% 53% 47% 47% 57% 54% 58%
SUPPORT 611 314 296 243 142 226 73 141 219 177 139 343 129 177 185 120 112
——————— 76% 76% 7% 80% 77% 73% 70% 77% 74% 82% 79% 76% 74% 73% 78% 7% 79%
OPPOSE 189 102 88 61 42 86 31 43 77 39 37 105 47 64 51 36 30
—————— 24% 24% 23% 20% 23% 27% 30% 23% 26% 18% 21% 24% 26% 27% 22% 23% 21%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 317 148 169 124 70 123 34 65 123 96 78 179 60 89 84 70 64
40% 36% 44% 41% 38% 40% 33% 35% 41% 44% 44% 40% 34% 37% 35% 45% 45%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 293 166 127 119 72 103 39 77 97 81 61 163 69 89 102 50 48
37% 40% 33% 39% 39% 33% 37% 42% 33% 38% 35% 36% 39% 37% 43% 32% 34%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 129 67 62 47 25 57 19 33 53 24 26 74 29 43 39 24 18
16% 16% 16% 15% 14% 18% 19% 18% 18% 11% 15% 17% 16% 18% 17% 15% 12%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 6 34 26 15 18 28 1 1 24 16 1 31 18 21 12 12 12
8% 8% 7% 5% 10% 9% 11% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 10% 9% 5% 8% 9%
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Table 91-2
QUESTION RR5:
Below is a series of different ideas and proposals people are talking about at the state and national levels. After you read each one, please indicate if you support or oppose
that proposal.

Removing government control of the sale and distribution of wine and liquor by selling all state-run liquor stores, and allowing private retail stores and wholesalers to sell
alcohol.

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 421 341 47 13 7 58 55 33 23 34 23 15
53% 53% 53% 49% 34% 60% 62% 58% 58% 86% 72% 48%
SUPPORT 611 495 67 19 13 77 71 44 32 37 28 24
——————— 76% 76% 77% 75% 67% 80% 81% 79% 79% 93% 86% 74%
OPPOSE 189 153 21 7 7 19 17 12 8 3 4
—————— 24% 24% 23% 25% 33% 20% 19% 21% 21% 7% 14% 26%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 317 256 35 9 9 50 37 28 17 22 14 11
40% 40% 40% 36% 43% 52% 42% 49% 43% 54% 45% 36%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 293 238 32 10 5 27 35 17 14 15 13 12
37% 37% 37% 39% 24% 28% 39% 30% 36% 39% 41% 38%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 129 104 15 4 5 10 13 8 6 2
16% 16% 17% 17% 23% 10% 14% 14% 16% 5% 10% 17%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 60 50 5 2 9 4 4 2 1 1 3
8% 8% 6% 8% 10% 9% 5% 7% 5% 2% 4% 9%
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Table 92-1

QUESTION RR6:
Below is a series of different ideas and proposals people are talking about at the state and national levels. After you read each one, please indicate if you support or oppose

that proposal.

Including "sunset" provisions that carefully limit rulemaking authority by unelected bureaucrats at government agencies to ensure periodic review by your directly elected
representatives.

BANNER 1

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 481 250 231 223 96 162 49 84 201 148 102 282 98 144 134 100 93
60% 60% 60% 73% 52% 52% 47% 45% 68% 68% 58% 63% 56% 59% 57% 64% 66%
SUPPORT 641 333 308 264 140 237 77 134 248 182 139 365 137 193 185 128 118
——————— 80% 80% 80% 87% 76% 76% 74% 73% 84% 84% 79% 81% 78% 80% 78% 82% 83%
OPPOSE 159 83 76 40 44 75 217 50 48 34 37 83 39 49 51 28 24
—————— 20% 20% 20% 13% 24% 24% 26% 27% 16% 16% 21% 19% 22% 20% 22% 18% 17%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 235 105 130 80 54 101 20 47 98 70 48 144 43 69 61 50 47
29% 25% 34% 26% 29% 32% 19% 25% 33% 32% 27% 32% 24% 29% 26% 32% 33%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 406 228 178 184 86 136 57 87 150 112 91 221 94 123 124 78 71
51% 55% 46% 60% 47% 44% 55% 47% 51% 52% 52% 49% 54% 51% 53% 50% 50%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 130 65 66 32 35 63 24 41 37 30 26 72 33 37 44 23 19
16% 16% 17% 11% 19% 20% 23% 22% 12% 14% 14% 16% 19% 15% 19% 15% 14%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 29 18 11 8 8 12 4 1 11 4 12 11 6 12 7 5 5
4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 7% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
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Table 92-2
QUESTION RR6:
Below is a series of different ideas and proposals people are talking about at the state and national levels. After you read each one, please indicate if you support or oppose
that proposal.

Including "sunset" provisions that carefully limit rulemaking authority by unelected bureaucrats at government agencies to ensure periodic review by your directly elected
representatives.

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 481 389 48 16 20 46 56 36 28 24 23 17
60% 60% 55% 62% 100% 48% 63% 64% 71% 59% 73% 53%
SUPPORT 641 519 68 21 20 71 72 46 34 32 28 25
——————— 80% 80% 77% 81% 100% 74% 82% 82% 85% 80% 87% 77%
OPPOSE 159 129 20 5 - 25 16 10 6 8 4
—————— 20% 20% 23% 19% - 26% 18% 18% 15% 20% 13% 23%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 235 192 25 7 5 21 23 19 16 16 13 7
29% 30% 28% 26% 27% 22% 27% 35% 41% 41% 42% 21%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 406 326 43 14 15 50 49 26 18 16 14 18
51% 50% 49% 55% 73% 52% 55% 47% 44% 39% 44% 56%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 130 109 12 4 - 16 12
16% 17% 14% 15% - 17% 13% 13% 12% 20% 11% 18%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 29 20 8 1 - 9 5 3 1 - 1 2
4% 3% 9% 4% - 9% 5% 6% 2% - 2% 6%
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Table 93-1
QUESTION RR7:
Below is a series of different ideas and proposals people are talking about at the state and national levels. After you read each one, please indicate if you support or oppose
that proposal.

Creating an online tracking system for permit approvals to improve transparency and certainty.

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 573 282 291 255 114 204 48 118 235 172 140 319 114 163 175 107 113
72% 68% 76% 84% 62% 65% 46% 64% 79% 80% 79% 71% 65% 68% 74% 68% 80%
SUPPORT 687 349 338 279 149 258 76 151 265 194 158 384 145 203 206 131 127
——————— 86% 84% 88% 92% 81% 83% 73% 82% 90% 90% 90% 86% 82% 84% 87% 84% 90%
OPPOSE 113 67 46 25 35 54 28 33 31 22 18 64 31 39 30 25 14
—————— 14% 16% 12% 8% 19% 17% 27% 18% 10% 10% 10% 14% 18% 16% 13% 16% 10%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 289 153 136 127 63 98 41 66 108 75 79 162 48 85 77 62 57
36% 37% 35% 42% 34% 31% 39% 36% 36% 35% 45% 36% 27% 35% 33% 40% 40%

SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 398 196 202 152 86 160 35 85 158 119 78 222 97 118 129 69
50% 47% 53% 50% 47% 51% 34% 46% 53% 55% 45% 50% 55% 49% 55% 45% 50%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 89 52 37 21 27 41 24 22 26 17 4 4 6 29 217 3 7
11% 12% 10% 7% 15% 13% 23% 12% 9% 8% 8% 11% 15% 12% 11% 15% 5%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 25 15 9 3 8 13 4 11 5 5 4 15 5 11 4 1 7
3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 5%
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Table 93-2
QUESTION RR7:
Below is a series of different ideas and proposals people are talking about at the state and national levels. After you read each one, please indicate if you support or oppose
that proposal.

Creating an online tracking system for permit approvals to improve transparency and certainty.

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (SUPPORT - OPPOSE) 573 457 67 19 16 71 64 47 33 217 27 6
72% 71% 76% 73% 7% 74% 2% 85% 83% 68% 83% 19%
SUPPORT 687 552 78 23 18 83 76 52 37 34 29 19
——————— 86% 85% 88% 87% 89% 87% 86% 92% 92% 84% 92% 59%
OPPOSE 113 96 10 3 2 13 12 4 3 3 13
—————— 14% 15% 12% 13% 11% 13% 14% 8% 8% 16% 8% 41%

STRONGLY SUPPORT 289 224 36 9 12 39 32 22 13 14 13
36% 35% 40% 35% 61% 40% 37% 38% 33% 35% 39% 15%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 398 328 42 13 6 45 44 30 23 19 17 14
50% 51% 48% 51% 28% 47% 50% 54% 58% 49% 52% 45%

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 89 72 10 3 2 11 9 3 3 -
11% 11% 12% 13% 11% 12% 10% 5% 8% 11% - 22%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 25 24 - - - 1 3 1 - 2 3 6
3% 4% - - - 1% 3% 2% - 5% 8% 19%
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Table 94-1
QUESTION D1:
In what year were you born?
AGE GROUP
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
18 TO 29 104 53 51 32 48 24 104 - - - 49 39 16 40 37 18 6

13% 13% 13% 10% 26% 8% 100% - - - 28% 9% 9% 17% 16% 12% 4%
30 TO 44 184 105 79 68 53 63 - 184 - - 50 91 43 45 66 40 26

23% 25% 21% 22% 29% 20% - 100% - - 29% 20% 24% 19% 28% 26% 19%
45 TO 64 296 167 129 124 48 124 - - 296 - 55 167 74 99 78 45 65

37% 40% 34% 41% 26% 40% - - 100% - 31% 37% 42% 41% 33% 29% 46%
65 OR OLDER 216 90 126 80 35 101 - - - 216 22 151 43 58 54 53 44

27% 22% 33% 26% 19% 32% - - - 100% 12% 34% 25% 24% 23% 34% 31%
MEAN 54 52 56 55 47 58 24 37 55 83 44 58 54 53 51 56 59
MEDIAN 52 51 54 53 42 56 24 37 55 83 41 56 53 52 48 53 56
STANDARD DEVIATION 20 19 21 19 21 20 - - - - 19 20 19 20 20 21 18

STANDARD ERROR 1 1 1 1 2 1 - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 2 2



Table 94-2
QUESTION D1:
In what year were you born?

AGE GROUP

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

18 TO 29

30 TO 44

45 TO 64

65 OR OLDER

MEAN

MEDIAN

STANDARD DEVIATION

STANDARD ERROR

800
100%

104
13%

184
23%

296
37%

216

27%

54

52

20
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RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
64 21 27 7 - 4 3 1 10
10% 24% 31% 45% 28% 8% - 9% 8% 3% 32%
150 18 8 24 18 11 6 7 9 5
23% 21% 30% 16% 25% 21% 20% 16% 17% 27% 16%

240 31 7 32 30 20 17 17 13
37% 35% 27% 35% 33% 34% 35% 43% 42% 40% 22%
194 18 3 1 13 32 25 13 13 10 10
30% 20% 13% 4% 13% 37% 44% 31% 33% 30% 30%
56 49 43 39 45 58 63 58 58 57 50
54 48 39 34 42 57 61 56 56 54 47
20 21 19 16 19 20 18 19 19 18 24
1 2 4 4 2 2 2 3 3 3 4
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Table 95-1
QUESTION D2:
What is your gender?
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
FEMALE 416 416 - 174 96 146 53 105 167 90 103 222 90 145 116 83 55
52% 100% - 57% 52% 47% 51% 57% 56% 42% 59% 50% 51% 60% 49% 53% 39%
MALE 384 - 384 130 88 166 51 79 129 126 73 226 86 97 120 73 87

48% - 100% 43% 48% 53% 49% 43% 44% 58% 41% 50% 49% 40% 51% 47% 61%
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Table 95-2
QUESTION D2:
What is your gender?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
FEMALE 416 329 48 15 11 55 47 24 12 21 16 13
52% 51% 54% 57% 54% 57% 53% 44% 29% 54% 51% 41%
MALE 384 319 40 11 9 41 41 32 28 19 16 19

48% 49% 46% 43% 46% 43% 47% 56% 71% 46% 49% 59%
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Table 96-1
QUESTION D3:
Did you vote in the November 2022 election?
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (YES - NO) 602 300 302 256 106 240 50 128 229 195 138 349 115 152 180 130 118
75% 72% 79% 84% 58% 77% 48% 70% 77% 90% 78% 78% 66% 63% 76% 83% 83%
TOTAL YES 701 358 343 280 145 276 77 156 262 206 157 399 146 197 208 143 130
————————— 88% 86% 89% 92% 79% 89% 74% 85% 89% 95% 89% 89% 83% 81% 88% 92% 92%
YES, I VOTED IN PERSON ON 485 241 243 165 93 228 46 122 189 128 96 277 111 132 153 109 74
ELECTION DAY 61% 58% 63% 54% 50% 73% 45% 66% 64% 59% 55% 62% 63% 54% 65% 70% 52%
YES, I VOTED IN PERSON 37 17 20 9 1 1 1 1 8 3 13 1 6 13 12 5 7
EARLY 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 11% 7% 3% 2% 7% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5%
YES, I VOTED ABSENTEE 24 15 8 7 12 4 5 1 9 8 7 14 3 10 5 3 5
3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 1% 5% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4%
YES, I VOTED BY MAIL-IN 156 85 71 99 31 27 14 20 57 66 41 89 26 42 38 26 44
BALLOT 19% 20% 19% 32% 17% 9% 13% 11% 19% 31% 23% 20% 15% 17% 16% 17% 31%
NO, I DID NOT VOTE 99 58 41 24 39 36 27 28 34 1 4 30 4 28 13 12
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Table 96-2
QUESTION D3:
Did you vote in the November 2022 election?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
**D/S (YES - NO) 602 489 78 8 11 78 72 48 33 34 28 15
75% 76% 89% 30% 54% 81% 82% 85% 82% 84% 86% 45%
TOTAL YES 701 569 83 17 16 87 80 52 36 37 30 23
————————— 88% 88% 94% 65% 77% 91% 91% 92% 91% 92% 93% 73%
YES, I VOTED IN PERSON ON 485 403 55 9 9 54 47 36 27 28 17 22
ELECTION DAY 61% 62% 62% 34% 44% 56% 53% 65% 67% 69% 52% 68%
YES, I VOTED IN PERSON 37 25 9 2 1 10 4 - 1 1 2 -
EARLY 5% 4% 10% 9% 5% 10% 5% - 3% 3% 7% -
YES, I VOTED ABSENTEE 24 18 1 1 - 1 4 - 1 2 - -
3% 3% 1% 5% - 1% 5% - 3% 5% - -
YES, I VOTED BY MAIL-IN 156 124 19 5 6 23 25 6 1 2
BALLOT 19% 19% 21% 18% 28% 24% 28% 28% 18% 15% 34% 5%
NO, I DID NOT VOTE 99 79 5 9 8 4 4 3 2
12% 12% 6% 35% 23% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 7% 27%



Table 97-1
QUESTION D3A:

How likely is it that you will not vote for any

BANNER 1
TOTAL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800
100%
**D/S (LIKELY - UNLIKELY) -400
-50%
LIKELY 188
—————— 23%
UNLIKELY 588
———————— 74%
VERY LIKELY 139
17%
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 49
6%
SOMEWHAT UNLIKELY 47
69
VERY UNLIKELY 541
68%
UNSURE 24
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candidate in the 2024 presidential election?”

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
-216 -184 ~-161 -87 -152 -28 -74 -161 -137 -66 -254 -81 -116 -110 -92 -74
-52% -48% -53% -47% -49% -27% -40% -55% -63% -37% -57% -46% -48% -47% -59% -52%
93 95 6 4 76 52 4 59 60 30 32
22% 25% 22% 24% 24% 34% 28% 21% 17% 31% 20% 25% 24% 25% 19% 23%
309 279 229 131 228 63 126 225 175 120 343 125 175 169 122 107
74% 73% 75% 71% 73% 61% 68% 76% 81% 68% 77% 71% 73% 72% 78% 75%

61 78 4 2 6 1 37 52 3 6 32 46 38 2 2
15% 20% 16% 16% 20% 18% 20% 18% 15% 22% 15% 18% 19% 16% 14% 20%
31 18 20 15 14 16 15 12 6 1 21 12 13 21 9 4
8% 5% 6% 8% 4% 15% 8% 4% 3% 9% 5% 7% 5% 9% 5% 3%
28 19 12 16 2 1 18 1 4 13 25 9 13 11 12 8
7% 5% 4% 9% 6% 11% 10% 5% 2% 8% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 5%
281 260 217 116 209 52 108 211 170 107 318 116 162 158 110 99
68% 68% 71% 63% 67% 50% 59% 71% 79% 61% 71% 66% 67% 67% 70% 70%
14 10 8 8 8 6 6 8 4 1 16 7 7 7 5 2
3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2%
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Table 97-2
QUESTION D3A:
How likely is it that

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

you will not vote for any candidate

RACE

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
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in the 2024 presidential election?”

COUNTY

800 648 88 26 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

**D/S (LIKELY - UNLIKELY) -400 -348 -33 -4 -3

LIKELY

VERY LIKELY

SOMEWHAT LIKELY

SOMEWHAT UNLIKELY

VERY UNLIKELY

UNSURE

-50% -54% -38% -16% -13%

188 141 25 11 9
23% 22% 29% 42% 43%

588 489 59 15 11
74% 75% 67% 58% 57%

139 107 17

49 33 9

6% 5% 10% 14% 17%
47 36 3 3

6% 6% 4% 12% 12%
541 453 6 12

68% 70% 63% 45% 45%
24 1 4 - -
3% 3% 4% - -

PHILA-
DELPHIA

96

100%

-23
-24%

ALLE-
GHENY

88

100%

-54
-62%

MONT-

GOMERY BUCKS

56
100%

-39
-70%

40
100%

-17
-42%
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Table 98-1
QUESTION D4:
Are you or is anyone in your household a member of a trade, teacher, or labor union?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%
**D/S (YES - NO) -586  -295 -291 -195 -151 -240 -80 ~-119 -218 -169 -129 -329 -128 -214 ~-175 ~-103 -79
-73%  -71% -76% -64% =-82% ~-77% -76% ~-65% -74% ~-78% ~-73% -73% ~-73% -89% -74%  -66% =-55%
YES 101 57 44 52 14 34 10 30 37 24 21 57 22 13 29 25 31
13% 145 12%  17% 8% 11% 9% 16% 13% 11%  12%  13%  13% 5% 123 165 22%
NO 687 351 335 247 165 275 89 149 256 192 151 386 150 227 205 127 110
86% 84%  87% 81% 90% 88% 86% 81% 86% 89% 86% 86% 85%  94% 87% 82% 7%
UNSURE 9 5 4 2 4 3 5 3 - - 4 2 2 1 1 4 -
1% 13 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% - - 2% 1% 1% 13 1% 2% -
PREFER NOT TO SAY 4 3 1 3 1 - - 1 3 - 2 2 - 1 - 1
- 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - - - 1% - - - 1%
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Table 98-2
QUESTION D4:
Are you or is anyone in your household a member of a trade, teacher, or labor union?

BANNER 2

RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
10035 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
**D/S (YES - NO) -586 -472 -70 -19  -15 -78  -56 -45  -34 -30 -17 -25
-73%  -73% -79% -72% -74% -81% -63% -80% -85% ~-75% ~-52% -79%

YES 101 84 9 4 2 8 1 3
135 13%  10%  14% 9% 85 18% 10% 8%  11%  24% 10%
NO 687 556 79 22 17 86 72 50 37 34 24 29
86% 86% 90% 863  84% 90%  82% 90%  92%  85%  76% 90%
UNSURE 9 6 - - 1 1 - - - 2 - -
1% 1% - - 7% 1% - - - 45 - -

PREFER NOT TO SAY

~
N
|
|
|
o0 =
|
|
|
|
|
|
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Table 99-1
QUESTION D5:
In politics today, and regardless of how you are registered, do you consider yourself to be a Republican, Independent, or Democrat?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET.  BET.
BELOW $40-  $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
1005  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
REPUBLICAN 312 146 166 - - 312 24 63 124 101 36 177 99 80 92 68 61
—————————— 39% 35%  43% - - 100%  23%  34%  42%  47%  20%  39%  56%  33% 39% 4335 43%
STRONG REPUBLICAN 181 84 98 - - 181 18 35 69 60 24 99 59 49 54 39 33
23% 20%  25% - - 58% 173 19% 23% 28% 13%  22%  33%  20% 23% 25%  23%

NOT SO STRONG REPUBLICAN 131 62 68 - - 131 6 28 55 42 12 78 41 31 38
16% 15%  18% - - 42% 6% 15% 19%  19% 7% 17%  23%  13% 16% 18%  20%
INDEPENDENT 184 %6 88 - 184 - 48 53 48 35 43 101 39 65 53 34 26
——————————— 23% 23%  23% - 100% - 46% 293 16% 16% 25%  23%  22%  27% 23% 22%  19%
INDEPENDENT LEANING 39 20 19 - 3 - 8 9 15 6 5 22 12 13 9 7 10
REPUBLICAN 5% 5% 5% - 21% - 8% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 7% 5% 45 5% 7%
INDEPENDENT 90 40 50 - 90 - 24 30 16 20 21 52 18 30 28 15 12
11% 105 13% - 49% - 23%  16% 5% 9% 12% 12%  10%  12% 12% 10% 8%
INDEPENDENT LEANING 55 36 18 - 55 - 16 13 17 8 1 28 9 22 17 12 4
DEMOCRAT 7% 9% 5% - 30% - 15% 7% 6% 4% 10% 6% 5% 9% 7% 8% 3%
DEMOCRAT 304 174 130 304 - - 32 68 124 80 96 170 38 96 90 54 54
———————— 38% 42%  34% 100% - - 31% 37%  42% 37% 55% 383 21%  40% 38% 355 38%

NOT SO STRONG DEMOCRAT 99 57 42 99 - - 5 29 43 22 16 65 19 22 33
12% 145 11%  33% - - 4% 16%  15%  10% 9% 14%  11% 9% 14% 133 13%
STRONG DEMOCRAT 205 117 87 205 - - 27 39 80 58 81 105 19 74 57 33 35
26% 28%  23% 673 - - 26% 213 27% 27% 46% 23% 11%  31% 245 21%  25%
OTHER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

PREFER NOT TO SAY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Table 99-2
QUESTION D5:
In politics today, and regardless of how you are registered, do you consider yourself to be a Republican, Independent, or Democrat?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1005 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

REPUBLICAN 312 292 4 8 4 18 22 16 16 20 10
—————————— 39%  45% 5% 293 20% 19%  25%  29%  39%  50%  32% 463%
STRONG REPUBLICAN 181 172 2 1 12 1 1
23% 269 3% 143 6% 2% 16% 185 20%  20%  17% 313

NOT SO STRONG REPUBLICAN 131 120 2 4 3 7 8 12 5
165 19% 2% 16%  14% 7% 9% 11% 19% 313 15% 153%
INDEPENDENT 184 145 17 11 4 25 18 14 9 8 6 10
——————————— 23%  22%  19%  41% 203 27%  21%  24%  23%  19%  17% 323
INDEPENDENT LEANING 39 35 - - 2 2 5 2 1 1 3 1
REPUBLICAN 5% 5% - - 8% 3% 62 3% 3% 2% 9% 4%

INDEPENDENT 90 68 11 5 1 17 5 7 7 6 2
1% 11%  13%  20% 7% 18% 6% 125 18% 143 5% 22%
INDEPENDENT LEANING 55 41 5 1 6 8 5 1 1 1 2
DEMOCRAT 7% 62 62 22% 6% 6% 9% 9% 23 23 3% 62

DEMOCRAT 304 211 67 8 12 52 a8 26 15 12 16
———————— 38%  33%  76%  30% 602 54%  54%  47%  38%  31%  51% 22%
NOT SO STRONG DEMOCRAT 99 75 14 4 3 11 19 10 4 3 7 2
125 12%  16%  17%  15% 113 21% 193 113 7% 20% 62
STRONG DEMOCRAT 205 136 53 3 9 a1 29 16 11 9 10 5
26% 21%  60%  13% 443 43%  33%  28% 273  24%  31% 163%

OTHER - - - - - - - - - - - -

PREFER NOT TO SAY - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Table 100-1
QUESTION D5A:
Do you plan to vote for your party's candidate in the general election no matter who the nominee is?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=REPUBLICAN/DEMOCRAT 616 320 296 304 - 312 56 131 248 181 132 347 137 177 183 122 115
100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 486 240 246 244 - 242 41 104 193 147 113 278 94 136 150 97 90
79% 75% 83% 80% - 77% 73% 80% 78% 81% 85% 80% 69% 77% 82% 79% 78%
NO 46 27 19 22 - 24 5 5 2 1 9 28 9 11 9 10 1
7% 8% 7% 7% - 8% 9% 4% 9% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 5% 8% 12%
UNSURE 84 54 30 38 - 46 10 21 31 22 10 40 34 30 23 5 1
14% 17% 10% 12% - 15% 18% 16% 13% 12% 8% 12% 25% 17% 13% 12% 10%
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Table 100-2
QUESTION D5A:
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Do you plan to vote for your party's candidate in the general election no matter who the nominee is?

RACE

COUNTY

TOTAL WHITE

PHILA- ALLE-
BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY

MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER

BANNER 2
BASE=REPUBLICAN/DEMOCRAT 616
100%
YES 486
79%
NO 46
7%
UNSURE 84

503
100%

397
79%

71 15 16 71 70
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13 1
82% 85% 73% 80% 88%
5 - 4 5
7% - 21% 6% 7%
7 2 1 9 4
10% 15% 6% 13% 5%

84% 84% 76% 89% 68%
1 2 2

12% 4% 15% 8% 8%
2 4 3 1 5
4% 12% 9% 3% 24%
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Table 101-1
QUESTION D6:

Do you consider yourself to be of Hispanic or Latino descent,

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (YES - NO)

YES

NO

UNSURE

PREFER NOT TO SAY

800
100%

=710
-89%

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
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such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican,

Cuban,

or some other Central or Latin American background?

GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1003 100%
-361 -350 -252 ~-160 -298 -77 ~-158 -269 -206 ~-146 =-402 ~-163 -209 -214 -134 -134
-87% -91% -83% -87% =-96% -74% -86% -91% -95% ~-83% -90% -92%3 -86% -91% -86% -94%
27 16 25 11 7 13 12 13 5 14 23 6 16 11 10 4
62 42 8% 62 2% 133 62 42 2% 8% 5% 3% 7% 4% 7% 3%
387 366 277 171 305 90 170 282 211 160 425 168 225 224 145 138
93%  95%  91%  93%  98%  86%  92%  95%  98%  91%  95%  96%  93% 953 93% 973
1 2 2 1 - 1 2 - - 2 - 1 1 1 1 -
- 13 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 13 - 1% - - 1% -
1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - -
- - - 13 - - - - - - - 13 - - - -
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Table 101-2
QUESTION D6:
Do you consider yourself to be of Hispanic or Latino descent, such as Mexican, Puerto Rican, Cuban, or some other Central or Latin American background?

BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
**D/S (YES - NO) -710 -611 -84 -23 18 -81 -85 -52  -38 -37 -27 -32
-89% -94% -96% -89%  87% -85% -97%  -93% -94% -91% -86% -100%
YES 43 1 2 1 19 7 1 2 1 2 2 -
5% 32 2% 5% 94% 8% 1% 45 3% 45 7% -
NO 753 628 86 25 1 89 86 54 39 38 30 32
94% 973  98%  95% 6% 92%  98% 96%  97%  96%  93%  100%
UNSURE 3 3 - - - 1 - - - - -
- 1% - - - - 1% - - - - -

PREFER NOT TO SAY 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
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Table 102-1
QUESTION D7:
And which of the following best describes your racial background
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WHITE OR CAUCASIAN 648 329 319 211 145 292 64 150 240 194 101 391 156 179 192 138 123
81% 79% 83% 69% 79% 94% 62% 81% 81% 90% 58% 87% 89% 74% 81% 89% 87%
BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN 88 48 40 67 17 4 21 18 31 18 48 30 10 44 30 4 6
11% 12% 10% 22% 9% 1% 20% 10% 10% 8% 27% 7% 6% 18% 13% 3% 4%
ASIAN OR PACIFIC ISLANDER 26 15 11 8 11 8 8 8 7 3 13 1 3 4 9 7 6
3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 8% 4% 2% 2% 8% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4%
HISPANIC 20 11 9 12 4 4 9 3 7 1 8 11 2 8 3 5 2
3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 9% 2% 2% - 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2%
NATIVE AMERICAN 4 1 3 1 1 2 - - 4 - - 1 3 2 1 - 1
- - 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% - - - 2% 1% - - 1%
MIDDLE EASTERN 3 2 1 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 2 1 -
- 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% - - -
OTHER 7 6 1 2 5 - 1 3 2 - 2 3 1 2 - 1 2
1% 1% - 1% 3% - 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2%
PREFER NOT TO SAY 4 4 - 3 1 - - 1 3 - 2 1 - - 1
1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - - - 1%
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Table 102-2
QUESTION D7:
And which of the following best describes your racial background
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
WHITE OR CAUCASIAN 648 648 - - - 39 75 46 36 31 23 31
81% 100% - - - 40% 85% 81% 89% 76% 71% 96%
BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN 88 - 88 - - 43 9 7 2 1
11% - 100% - - 45% 10% 13% 5% 10% 13% 4%
ASIAN OR PACIFIC ISLANDER 26 - - 26 - 7 2 1 - 3 2 -
3% - - 100% - 7% 3% 2% - 9% 6% -
HISPANIC 20 - - - 20 3 1 2 2 - 1 -
3% - - - 100% 4% 1% 4% 6% - 3% -
NATIVE AMERICAN 4 - - - - - - - - 1 - -
- - — — — — — - - 2% - —
MIDDLE EASTERN 3 - - - - 1 - - - 1 1 -
- - - - - 1% - - - 3% 3% -
OTHER 7 - - - - 1 1 - - - - -
1% - - - - 1% 1% - - - - .

PREFER NOT TO SAY

S
I
I
I
I
a0 N
I
|
|
|
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I
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Table 103-1
QUESTION D8:
We want to classify people into broad income groups only. Would you estimate your total household income to be..?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
BELOW $40,000 242 145 97 96 65 80 40 45 99 58 71 114 57 242 - - -
30% 35% 25% 32% 35% 26% 39% 24% 34% 27% 40% 25% 32% 100% - - -
BETWEEN $40,000 AND $79,999 236 116 120 90 53 92 37 66 78 54 49 124 62 - 236 - -
29% 28% 31% 30% 29% 30% 36% 36% 26% 25% 28% 28% 35% - 100% - -
BETWEEN $80,000 AND 156 83 73 54 34 68 18 40 45 53 25 100 32 - - 156 -
$124,999 20% 20% 19% 18% 19% 22% 18% 22% 15% 24% 14% 22% 18% - - 100% -
ABOVE $125,000 142 55 87 54 26 61 6 26 65 44 27 95 20 - - - 142
18% 13% 23% 18% 14% 20% 6% 14% 22% 20% 15% 21% 11% - - - 100%
UNSURE 8 5 3 3 1 3 2 2 2 1 3 5 - - - - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - - - - -
PREFER NOT TO SAY 17 12 5 6 4 7 - 4 6 7 1 11 5 - - - -
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% - - - -
MEAN (IN THOUSAND §) 102.2 89.2 116.0 100.9 90.9 110.2 67.1 97.0 109.9 113.3 89.7 114.5 83.9 20.0 60.0 102.5 312.5
MEDIAN 64.7 58.9 70.3 62.6 58.4 70.5 51.7 66.4 62.8 74.5 52.3 72.9 58.2 20.0 60.0 102.5 312.5
STANDARD DEVIATION 103.6 94.4 110.9 104.1 96.9 106.2 68.7 94.5 112.9 107.7 100.7 108.7 87.9 - - - -

STANDARD ERROR 3.7 4.7 5.7 6.1 7.2 6.1 6.8 7.1 6.7 7.5 7.7 5.2 6.7 - - - -



Table 103-2
QUESTION D8:
We want to classify people into broad income groups

only. Would you estimate your total household income to be..?

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

March

2024

HISP DELPHIA

BANNER 2
RACE
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26
100% 100% 100% 100%
BELOW $40,000 242 179

44 4
30% 28% 50% 16%

BETWEEN $40,000 AND $79,999 236 192 30 9
29% 30% 35% 33%

BETWEEN $80,000 AND 156 138 4
$124,999 20% 21% 5% 26%
ABOVE $125,000 142 123 6
18% 19% 7% 24%
UNSURE 8 5 2 -
1% 1% 2% -
PREFER NOT TO SAY 17 12 1 -
2% 2% 1% -

MEAN (IN THOUSAND $) 102.2 107.0 59.4 126.3
MEDIAN 64.7 68.6 38.7 81.3
STANDARD DEVIATION 103.6 105.0 73.8 108.9

STANDARD ERROR 3.7 4.2 8.0 21.4

20
100%

82.4

53.9

88.6

20.2

PHILA- ALLE-
GHENY

96 88
100% 100%
35 20
36% 23%
27 39
28% 44%
18 12
19% 14%
12 16
12% 18%
2 1

2% 1%

2 1

2% 1%
85.4 102.6
56.2 64.0
92.0 102.0
9.6 11.0

COUNTY
MONT- DELA- CHES-
GOMERY BUCKS WARE  TER
56 40 40 32
1003 100% 100% 100%
10 5 6 3

18%  13%  14% 9%

12 9 1 9

22%  23%  34% 293

14 8 5 7

25%  20%  14%  23%

17 14 13 1

313 34%  33%  38%
— l — —
- 3% - -
3 2 2 -
5% 6% 6% -
144.7 158.3 147.1 162.3
94.2 99.9 78.6 102.0
118.7 121.9 122.1 120.0
16.3 20.2 19.9 21.2

80.9

32.4

103.9

19.0
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Table 104-1
QUESTION D9:
What is the highest level of formal education that you have completed?
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL 14 8 5 8 1 4 2 3 8 - 2 6 5 10 2 - 1
2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% - 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% - 1%
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE 170 98 72 58 36 76 39 32 67 32 38 79 53 83 58 19 5
21% 23% 19% 19% 19% 24% 37% 17% 23% 15% 21% 18% 30% 34% 24% 12% 3%
SOME COLLEGE 149 78 71 63 33 54 31 31 49 38 43 75 31 59 49 23 13
19% 19% 19% 21% 18% 17% 30% 17% 16% 18% 25% 17% 18% 24% 21% 15% 9%
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH AN 85 55 30 26 23 36 5 1 4 23 14 53 18 25 29 18 9
ASSOCIATE, OR TWO-YEAR 11% 13% 8% 9% 13% 12% 5% 9% 14% 11% 8% 12% 10% 10% 12% 12% 7%
DEGREE
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH A 211 92 119 73 53 84 18 60 64 68 43 132 35 46 60 59 46
BACHELORS, OR FOUR-YEAR 26% 22% 31% 24% 29% 27% 17% 33% 22% 32% 24% 30% 20% 19% 25% 38% 32%
DEGREE
POST-GRADUATE DEGREE 139 69 70 63 32 44 6 36 54 42 26 86 28 4 32 30 66
17% 16% 18% 21% 17% 14% 6% 19% 18% 20% 15% 19% 16% 2% 14% 19% 46%
TECHNICAL OR VOCATIONAL 32 16 16 13 6 13 3 4 12 13 9 17 6 14 6 7 2
SCHOOL GRADUATE 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 2%
DON'T KNOW/ PREFER NOT TO 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - -
SAY - - - - - - - 1% - - 1% - - - - - -
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Table 104-2
QUESTION D9:

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

What is the highest level of formal education that you have completed?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE

SOME COLLEGE

COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH AN
ASSOCIATE, OR TWO-YEAR
DEGREE

COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH A
BACHELORS, OR FOUR-YEAR
DEGREE

POST-GRADUATE DEGREE

TECHNICAL OR VOCATIONAL
SCHOOL GRADUATE

DON'T KNOW/ PREFER NOT TO
SAY

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

TOTAL WHITE

170
21%

149
19%

211
26%

139
17%

March 2024
RACE COUNTY

PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
10 2 - 1 1 2 - 1 - 1 2
2% 2% - 6% 1% 3% - 3% - 3% 6%

135 22 7 22 13 6 10 4
21% 25% 16% 34% 23% 14% 16% 16% 26% 12% 25%

106 29 3 27 14 8 5 6
16% 32% 23% 16% 28% 16% 15% 19% 13% 18% 15%
74 7 2 - 8 12 3 3 1 2
11% 8% 7% - 8% 14% 6% 8% 15% 3% 6%
176 19 7 26 21 21 12 10 9 14
27% 22% 28% 29% 27% 24% 37% 29% 24% 29% 43%
121 6 21 14 7 10 2
19% 7% 26% 10% 10% 24% 25% 17% 22% 32% 5%
27 3 - 1 2 5 1 3 - 1 -
4% 3% - 7% 2% 5% 2% 8% - 2% -

—
90
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Table 105-1
QUESTION D10:
Would you best describe the neighborhood or area you live in as..
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
URBAN 176 103 73 96 43 36 49 50 55 22 176 - - 71 49 25 27
22% 25% 19% 32% 24% 12% 47% 27% 19% 108 100% - - 29% 21% 16% 19%
SUBURBAN 448 222 226 170 101 177 39 91 167 151 - 448 - 114 124 100 95
56% 53% 59% 56% 55% 57% 38% 49% 57% 70% - 100% - 47% 53% 64% 67%
RURAL 176 90 86 38 39 99 16 43 74 43 - - 176 57 62 32 20
22% 22% 22% 12% 21% 32% 16% 23% 25% 20% - - 100% 24% 26% 20% 14%

DON'T KNOW/PREFER NOT TO - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
SAY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

March 2024
Table 105-2
QUESTION D10:
Would you best describe the neighborhood or area you live in as..
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
URBAN 176 101 48 13 8 81 20 1 3
22% 16% 54% 52% 39% 84% 23% 2% 6% 11% 23 11%
SUBURBAN 448 391 30 10 11 11 50 3 35 20 23
56% 60% 34% 37% 52% 11% 71% 89% 89% 87% 62 71%
RURAL 176 156 10 3 2 4 5 5 2 1
22% 24% 12% 11% 9% 4% 6% 8% 5% 2% 14 18%

DON'T KNOW/PREFER NOT TO - - - - -
SAY - - - - -
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Table 106-1
QUESTION D11:
Thinking for a moment about your social, economic, and political views..Do you consider yourself to be a conservative, moderate, or liberal?

BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-

TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CONSERVATIVE 299 145 154 28 28 243 24 61 118 96 40 169 90 79 87 64 58
———————————— 37% 35% 40% 9% 15% 78% 23% 33% 40% 45% 23% 38% 51% 33% 37% 41% 41%
VERY CONSERVATIVE 138 64 74 13 4 121 10 30 53 44 19 70 48 34 43 30 25
17% 15% 19% 4% 2% 39% 9% 16% 18% 21% 11% 16% 27% 14% 18% 19% 18%
SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVE 161 81 80 15 24 122 14 31 64 52 21 99 42 46 44 34 32
20% 19% 21% 5% 13% 39% 13% 17% 22% 24% 12% 22% 24% 19% 19% 22% 23%
MODERATE 251 126 125 91 108 52 41 57 85 68 60 147 44 83 72 49 42
31% 30% 33% 30% 59% 17% 40% 31% 29% 31% 34% 33% 25% 35% 30% 31% 30%
LIBERAL 224 126 97 178 33 13 31 60 85 49 73 120 30 66 69 42 41
——————— 28% 30% 25% 59% 18% 4% 30% 32% 29% 23% 41% 27% 17% 27% 29% 27% 29%
SOMEWHAT LIBERAL 118 62 56 90 23 5 16 29 43 30 27 73 18 33 38 22 21
15% 15% 15% 30% 13% 2% 15% 16% 15% 14% 16% 16% 10% 13% 16% 14% 15%
VERY LIBERAL 106 65 41 88 10 8 31 4 18 4 2 33 31 0 19
13% 16% 11% 29% 5% 3% 15% 17% 14% 8% 26% 11% 7% 14% 13% 13% 14%
LIBERTARIAN 6 5 2 1 5 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 3 2 2 1 1
1% 1% 1% - 3% - 2% 13 - - 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
DO NOT KNOW/PREFER NOT TO 20 15 5 6 10 4 6 4 7 3 2 10 8 11 6 - -
SAY 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 1% 6% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 4 3% - -



Table 106-2
QUESTION D11:

Thinking for a moment about your social,

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

CONSERVATIVE

VERY CONSERVATIVE

SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVE

MODERATE

LIBERAL

SOMEWHAT LIBERAL

VERY LIBERAL

LIBERTARIAN

DO NOT KNOW/PREFER NOT TO
SAY

economic,

RACE

and political views..Do you consider yourself to be a conservative,

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024

COUNTY

TOTAL WHITE

800
100%

299
37%

138
17%

161
20%

251
31%

224
28%

118
15%

648
100%

271
42%

121
19%

151
23%

189
29%

166
26%

BLACK ASIAN

26
100%

HISP

20
100%

PHILA-
DELPHIA

ALLE-
GHENY

MONT-

GOMERY BUCKS

EEaNe]

27

o° N

moderate,

or liberal?
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Table 107-1
QUESTION D12:

Do you or anyone in your household own a gun?

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S (YES - NO)

YES

NO

UNSURE

TOTAL

800

100%

-258
-32%

265
33%

523
65%

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

March 2024
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME

BET. BET.

BELOW $40- $80-
FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242 236 156 142
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
-142 -115 -170 =71 -16 -40 -46 -92 =79 -86 -185 13 -98 -100 -24 -28
-34% -30% -56% -39% -5% -39% -25% -31% -37% -49% -41% 8% -41% -42% -15% -20%
132 133 66 55 145 30 67 100 68 43 128 94 71 68 65 56
32% 35% 22% 30% 46% 29% 36% 34% 31% 24% 29% 54% 29% 29% 42% 40%
274 248 236 126 16l 70 113 192 147 129 313 81 169 167 9 84
66% 65% 78% 68% 52% 67% 62% 65% 68% 73% 70% 46% 70% 71% 57% 60%
10 3 2 4 7 4 4 3 1 4 7 1 3 1 2 1
2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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Table 107-2
QUESTION D12:
Do you or anyone in your household own a gun?

BANNER

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

**D/S

YES

NO

UNSURE

2

(YES - NO)

TOTAL

800

100%

-258
-32%

265
33%

523
65%

Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

Pennsylvania Registered Voters

March 2024
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
-167 -64 -20 =7 -58 -30 -30 =22 -23 -13 -12
-26% -72% -178% -32% -61% -35% -53% -56% -59% -42% -37%
237 12 1 28 13 7 10
37% 14% 11% 30% 19% 32% 24% 19% 19% 29% 31%
404 76 23 13 59 43 30 1 23 22
62% 86% 89% 63% 79% 67% 76% 75% 77% 71% 69%
8 - - 1 2 1 - 2 2 - -
1% - - 7% 2% 1% - 6% 4% - -
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Table 108-1

QUESTION D13:

Which county in Pennsylvania do you currently reside?

BANNER 1

AGE AREA INCOME

PARTY ID

GENDER

BET.

BET.

$80-

$40-
$79.9K $124.9 $125+

BELOW

URBAN SUB RURAL $40K

65+

GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64

IND

DEM

TOTAL FEMALE MALE

142
100

156

100

236
100

416 384 304 184 312 104 184 296 216 176 448 176 242
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

100

800
100

TOTAL SAMPLE

BASE

o
5

o
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S
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5

o
5
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o e

— oe
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O o
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16%

20
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14%
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11%
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15%
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10%

18
10%

48 18 22
16% 10%

41
11%

ALLEGHENY

oo

o

a°

a°

—

ARMSTRONG

o

o

4

o

o

o

a0

4

oe

o

N o

™ oe

n oe

< o

™~ o0

< oe

0 oe

N o

BEAVER

BEDFORD

o

4

o

o

o

BERKS

BLAIR

a0

oe

o

o

o°

o

4

o

o°

o

a0

oe

N o

™ oe

™ oe

— o°

N o

o

™ de

0 o

BRADFORD

BUCKS

O de

™ oe

N oe

~ oe

< o

< o

0 oe

N o

— o°

~ de

BUTLER

CAMBRIA

o

o

o

o

CARBON

o

o

o

o

[QVRCE

n de

< o0

Q0 o

N o°

N o°

N o°

CENTRE

CHESTER

CLARION

o

o

o

N o

N o

— o

COLUMBIA

CRAWFORD

o

o

4

oe

o

o

o

o

o

o°

CUMBERLAND

Continued



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll

PAGE 234

Pennsylvania Registered Voters
March 2024

Table 108-1

QUESTION D13:

Which county in Pennsylvania do you currently reside?

BANNER 1

AGE AREA INCOME

PARTY ID

GENDER

BET.

BET.

$80-

$40-
$79.9K $124.9 $125+

BELOW

URBAN SUB RURAL $40K

65+

GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64

IND

DEM

TOTAL FEMALE MALE
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DELAWARE

— o
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Table 108-1

QUESTION D13:

Which county in Pennsylvania do you currently reside?

BANNER 1

AGE AREA INCOME

PARTY ID

GENDER

BET.

BET.

$80-

$40-
$79.9K $124.9 $125+

BELOW

URBAN SUB RURAL $40K

65+

GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64

IND

DEM

TOTAL FEMALE MALE

MCKEAN

o

o

o

o

o

o

MERCER

oe

oe

o

4

o

o

o

o

o

o

N o

— o°

O de

O de

< o

< o

0 oe

< o

< ol

AN o

™ o

O oe

a°

10

MONROE

MONTGOMERY

— o

— o°

N o

N o

MONTOUR

NORTHAMPTON

NORTHUMBERLAND

o°

o

o

o°

o

o

o

o

PHILADELPHIA

PIKE

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

a°

SCHUYLKILL

o

o

o

a0

o

a0

o

o

a0

oe

o

oe

o

SNYDER

o

o

SOMERSET

oe

o

o

o

o

o

o

SUSQUEHANNA

a°

o©

o°

i o°

N o°

o™ o°

— o

— o

TIOGA

UNION

VENANGO

o0

o°

o

o

o

o°

oe

o

o

n oe

N oe

< o

— o°

N o

N o

™ o

™ o

O o

WARREN

N o°

N o°

[QURCISS

< o

[QVRCS

~ o

— o

n oe

N o

[QURCISS

— d°

N de

WASHINGTON

— o

— o

N o

N o

WAYNE

Continued



Common Ground in the Commonwealth Poll
Pennsylvania Registered Voters

March 2024 PAGE 236
Table 108-1
QUESTION D13:
Which county in Pennsylvania do you currently reside?
BANNER 1
GENDER PARTY ID AGE AREA INCOME
BET. BET.
BELOW $40- $80-
TOTAL FEMALE MALE DEM IND GOP 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ URBAN SUB RURAL $40K $79.9K $124.9 $125+
WESTMORELAND 22 15 7 10 4 8 3 4 6 1 - 21 1 11 5 3 3
3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% - 5% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2%
WYOMING 2 1 1 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - 2 - 1 1 -
— — — — - — — - - — — — 1% - — — —
YORK 24 16 9 9 6 9 2 5 11 8 5 13 6 10 4 7 2
3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2%
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Table 108-2
QUESTION D13:
Which county in Pennsylvania do you currently reside?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 800 648 88 26 20 96 88 56 40 40 32 32
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ADAMS 9 9 - - - - - - - - - -
1% 1% - - - - - - - - - -
ALLEGHENY 88 7 2 1 - 88 - - - - -
11% 12% 10% 9% 4% - 100% - - - - -
ARMSTRONG 7 7 - - - - - - - - - -
1% 1% - - - - - - - - - -
BEAVER 11 11 - - - - - - - - - -
1% 2% - - - - - - - - - -
BEDFORD 3 3 - - - - - N N N N N
BERKS 24 20 1 1 1 - - - - - - -
3% 3% 1% 5% 7% - - - - - - -
BLAIR 6 5 - 1 - - - - - - - -
1% 1% - 5% - - - - - - - -
BRADFORD 5 5 - - - - - - - - - -
1% 1% - - - - - - - - - -
BUCKS 40 36 2 - 2 - - - 40 - - -
5% 5% 2% - 12% - - - 100% - - -
BUTLER 11 11 - - - - - - - - - -
10/ 29 - - - - - - - - - -
CAMBRIA 2 2 - - - - - - - - - -
CARBON 2 2 - - - - - - - - - -
CENTRE 12 11 - - 2 - - - - - - -
2% 2% - - 8% - - - - - - -
CHESTER 32 23 4 2 1 - - - - - 32 -
4% 3% 5% 7% 5% - - - - - 100% -
CLARION 2 2 - - - - - - - - - -
COLUMBIA 5 5 - - - - - - - - - -
1% 1% - - - - - - - - - -
CRAWFORD 5 4 - - - - - - - - - -
1% 1% - - - - - - - - - -
CUMBERLAND 19 7 - 2 - - - - - - - -
2% 3% - 9% - - - - - - - -
DAUPHIN 22 17 3 1 - - - - - - - -
3% 3% 3% 3% - - - - - - - -
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Table 108-2
QUESTION D13:
Which county in Pennsylvania do you currently reside?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
DELAWARE 40 31 4 3 - - - - - 40 - -
5% 5% 4% 13% - - - - - 100% - -
ELK 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
ERIE 2 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - -
2% 3% 1% 4% 5% - - - - - - -
FAYETTE 10 9 - - - - - - - - — _
1% 1% - - - - - - - - - -
FRANKLIN 8 7 1 - - - - - - - - —
1% 1% 1% - - - - - - - - -
FULTON 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
GREENE 3 3 - - - - - - - - - -
HUNTINGDON 1 1 - - - - - - - - - _
INDIANA 4 3 - - - - - - - - - -
JEFFERSON 1 1 - - - - - - - - - _
JUNIATA 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
LACKAWANNA 19 15 - - 2 - - - - - - -
2% 2% - - 11% - - - - - - -
LANCASTER 32 31 1 - - - - - - - - 32
43 5% 29 - - - - - - - - 100%
LAWRENCE 4 3 1 - - - - - - - - -
— — 1% — — — — — — — — —
LEBANON 4 4 - - - - - - - - - -
1% 1% - - - - - - - - - -
LEHIGH 26 21 3 1 1 - - - - - - -
3% 3% 3% 4% 6% - - - - - - .
LUZERNE 2 2 - 1 - - - - - - —
3% 3% - 4% - - - - - - - -
LYCOMING 6 4 - 2 - - - - _ _ _ _
1% 1% - 7% - - - - - - - -
MCKEAN 3 2 - - 1 - - - - - - -
- - - - 5% - - - - - - -
MERCER 5 5 - - - - - - - - — _
1% 1% - - - - - - - - - -

Continued
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Table 108-2
QUESTION D13:
Which county in Pennsylvania do you currently reside?
BANNER 2
RACE COUNTY
PHILA- ALLE- MONT- DELA- CHES- LAN-
TOTAL WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP DELPHIA GHENY GOMERY BUCKS WARE TER CASTER
MONROE 10 9 1 - - - - - - - - -
1% 1% 1% - - - - - - - - -
MONTGOMERY 56 46 7 1 2 - - 56 - - - -
7% 7% 9% 4% 10% - - 100% - - - -
MONTOUR 3 3 - - - - - - - - - -
NORTHAMPTON 21 19 - - 1 - - - - - - -
3% 3% - - 5% - - - - - - -
NORTHUMBERLAND 4 4 - - - - - - - - - -
- l% - - - - - - - - - -
PHILADELPHIA 96 39 43 7 3 96 - - - - - -
12% 6% 49% 26% 17% 100% - - - - - -
PIKE 4 3 - - - - - - - - -
1% 1% - - - - - - - - - -
SCHUYLKILL 9 9 - - - - - - - - - -
1% 1% - - - - - - - - - -
SNYDER 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
SOMERSET 4 3 - - 1 - - - - - - -
— — — — 4% — — — — — — —
SUSQUEHANNA 3 3 - - - - - - - - - -
TIOGA 3 2 1 - - - - - - - - -
— — l% — - — - — — — — —
UNION 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - -
- - 1% - - - - - - - - -
VENANGO 4 4 - - - - - - - - - -
— l% — — — — — — — — — —
WARREN 6 6 - - - - - - - - - -
1% 1% - - - - - - - - - -
WASHINGTON 10 9 1 - - - - - - - - -
1% 1% 1% - - - - - - - - -
WAYNE 2 2 - - - - - - - - - -
WESTMORELAND 22 22 - - - - - - - - - -
3% 3% - - - - - - - - - -
WYOMING 2 2 - - - - - - - - - -

YORK 24 21 3 - - - - - - - - -



